2018
(HELSINKI|

RANK LANE SURNAME & NAME

Event 1
04 JUL 2018 - 9:30

WR 29.40
WJ 29.86
ER 29.48
EJ 29.48
CR 30.83
1 4  RYBAK-ANDERSEN Clara
2 5 TADIC Tina
3 6 RIGG Charlotte
4 7  TANTI Leah
5 3  VALDMAA Laura-Liis
6 2 BUKVIC Dorotea
7 1 TRYGVADOTTIR Rebekka

Issued: 04 JUL 2018 at 9:32

1 5 HUSZAR Ingrid
2 8  ONIEVA HENRICH Elena
3 2  MUELLER Marianne
4 3 LUOTO Rebekka
5 9 STANISAVLJEVIC Nina
6 4 ILTER llgin
6 1  MEMO Letizia
8 6  MCGONIGLE Alexandra
9 7  CULINA Nika

10 0  KALVET Laura

Issued: 04 JUL 2018 at 9:34

1 5 BASSO-BERT Clara

2 4 CAVERO Beatrice

3 0 BLOMSTERBERG Thea
4 6 KUMMEN Eva

5 9 SCHIMMEL Hilja

LEN EUROPEAN JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIPS

SWIMMING
HELSINKI - FINLAND 4 - 8 JULY
Results

BORN

NOC R.T.

50m Breaststroke - Women

Preliminary
KING LilliaC 1997 USA Budapest (HUN)
MEILUTYTE Ruta 1997 LTU Dubai (UAE)
MEILUT\_(TE Ruta 1997 LTU Barcelona (ESP)
Target Time
SOLNTSEVA Viktoriya 1998 UKR Poznam (POL)
Heat 1 of 6
DEN 18 DEC 2003 0.73
BIH 31 DEC 2003 0.71
GBR 16 MAY 2002 0.82
MLT 09 FEB 2003 0.67
EST 18 JUN 2004 0.71
SRB 30 MAR 2002 0.72
FAR 16 FEB 2004 0.58
Heat 2 of 6
ROU 09 JUN 2003 0.77
Sul 20 FEB 2001 0.60
Sul 08 APR 2002 0.67
FIN 21 NOV 2003 0.72
SRB 17 MAY 2004 0.71
TUR 08 MAY 2002 0.68
ITA 26 APR 2001 0.57
MLT 07 JUN 2001 0.78
CRO 22 OCT 2001 0.81
EST 29 MAY 2002 0.68
Heat 3 of 6
FRA 26 JAN 2001 0.71
ITA 09 SEP 2002 0.70
DEN 09 JAN 2002 0.67
NOR 18 DEC 2001 0.72
SWE 04 FEB 2003 0.74

TIME

33.36

33.62

33.86

34.30

34.48

34.75

35.79

32.65

32.95

33.38

33.51

33.65

33.68

33.68

33.98

34.14

35.22

32.39

32.42

32.82

32.84

33.10

—
e

European
aquatics

GAP FINA
PTS

30 JUL 2017
26 AUG 2013
03 AUG 2013

10 JUL 2013

684
0.26 668
0.50 654
0.94 629
112 619
139 605

554

730
030 710
0.73 683
0.86 675
1.00 666
1.03 665
1.03 665
647
1.49 638

257 581

747 q
003 745 g
043 718
045 717

0.71 700
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RANK LANE SURNAME & NAME
6 2 TRNIKOVA Nikoleta
7 3 SERTLER Melike
8 7  FOGH Laura
9 8 ZABORSKA Miroslava
10 1  AKBABA Elif Esin

Issued: 04 JUL 2018 at 9:35

1 4  VERMEIREN Fleur
2 5 MAKAROVA Anastasia R.
3 3  EVANS Angharad
4 7 BRUNZELL Hannah
5 2 OZKAN Hazal
6 6  GUTTMANN Elena
7 0 KURDI Zsofia
7 8 SISOJEVA Arina
9 9 MURTO Anniina
10 1 PASUKAN Emina

Issued: 04 JUL 2018 at 9:37

1 5 BELONOGOFF Tatiana

2 3 ROBERTSON Katie

2 7  TETEREVKOVA Kotryna
4 4 METZ Rosey Aenne

5 2 STEPANKOVA Lydie

6 1 PAVLOPOULOU Nikoletta
7 8 GASPARD Florine

8 9  KRUSE Josephine

9 0  SOZONOVA Viktoriia

9 6  VECSEI Reka

Issued: 04 JUL 2018 at 9:38

1 4  ELENDT Anna

2 5 CELIK Tina

3 2 COYNE Niamh

4 6 CHEKHOVSKIKH Alena
5 8 GROSSE Malin

NOC BORN R.T.
SVK 29 JUL 2002 0.76
TUR 30 JAN 2002 0.67
DEN 20 AUG 2003 0.70
SVK 04 FEB 2001 0.73
TUR 01 APR 2002 0.68
Heat 4 of 6
BEL 21 JUN 2002 0.70
RUS 08 JAN 2003 0.69
GBR 25 APR 2003 0.73
SWE 22 MAR 2001 0.81
TUR 04 FEB 2003 0.70
AUT 31 OCT 2001 0.77
HUN 12 APR 2001 0.67
LAT 06 MAR 2002 0.83
FIN 28 SEP 2001 0.65
BIH 31 DEC 2001 0.70
Heat 5 of 6
GBR 16 JUL 2001 0.73
GBR 30 SEP 2001 0.69
LTU 23 JAN 2002 0.73
NED 14 JUN 2001 0.71
CZE 22 JUN 2003 0.64
GRE 01 JAN 2001 0.67
BEL 28 DEC 2001 0.84
DEN 17 MAR 2002 0.66
RUS 03 JAN 2001 0.68
HUN 29 JUN 2002 0.75
Heat 6 of 6
GER 04 SEP 2001 0.71
SLO 24 APR 2001 0.75
IRL 22 JUN 2001 0.64
RUS 14 APR 2001 0.73
GER 27 JUL 2002 0.84

TIME

33.30

33.36

33.52

33.57

34.08

31.35

32.00

32.23

32.33

32.40

32.56

32.71

32.71

32.92

33.31

31.63

31.79

31.79

32.09

32.33

32.56

32.58

32.90

33.30

33.30

31.49

31.58

32.08

32.10

32.43

GAP FINA

0.91

0.97

113

1.69

0.65

0.88

0.98

1.05

121

1.36

157

1.96

0.16

0.16

0.46

0.70

0.93

0.95

127

1.67

0.09

0.59

0.61

PTS

688

684

674

671

642

824

775

759

752

747

736

726

726

712

687

803

790

790

769

752

736

734

713

688

688

813

806

769

768

745
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RANK LANE SURNAME & NAME

6 7 MANSSON Julia
7 9 BEKESI Eszter
8 0 TURCHINA Olga
9 1 MALLET Camille
10 3 ZUBINA Yuliya

Issued: 04 JUL 2018 at 9:40

NoC BORN R.T. TIME  GAP FINA
PTS
SWE 04 SEP 2002 0.71 32.76 127 722
HUN 19 JAN 2002 0.79 32.89 140 714
RUS 14 JAN 2003 0.63 33.00 151 707
FRA 28 MAY 2001 0.66 33.03 154 705
BLR 24 FEB 2002 0.68 33.57 208 671
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2018
(HELSINKI|

RANK HEAT LANE SURNAME & NAME

Event 1
04 JUL 2018 - 9:30

WR 29.40
WJ 29.86
ER 29.48
EJ 29.48
CR 30.83
1 4 4  VERMEIREN Fleur
2 6 4  ELENDT Anna
3 6 5 CELIK Tina
4 5 5 BELONOGOFF Tatiana
5 5 3 ROBERTSON Katie
5 5 7 TETEREVKOVA Kotryna
7 4 5 MAKAROVA Anastasia R.
8 6 2 COYNE Niamh
9 5 4 METZ Rosey Aenne
10 6 6 CHEKHOVSKIKH Alena
11 4 3 EVANS Angharad
12 4 7 BRUNZELL Hannah
12 5 2 STEPANKOVA Lydie
14 3 5 BASSO-BERT Clara
15 4 2 OZKAN Hazal
16 3 4 CAVERO Beatrice
17 6 8 GROSSE Malin
18 4 6 GUTTMANN Elena
18 5 1 PAVLOPOULOU Nikoletta
20 5 8 GASPARD Florine
21 2 5 HUSZAR Ingrid
22 4 0 KURDI Zsofia
22 4 8 SISOJEVA Arina
24 6 7 MANSSON Julia
25 3 0 BLOMSTERBERG Thea
26 3 6 KUMMEN Eva
27 6 9 BEKESI Eszter
28 5 9  KRUSE Josephine

LEN EUROPEAN JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIPS

SWIMMING
HELSINKI - FINLAND 4 - 8 JULY
Results

BORN

NOC R.T.

50m Breaststroke - Women
Preliminary

KING LilliaC
MEILUTYTE Ruta
MEILUTYTE Ruta
Target Time

1997 USA
1997 LTU
1997 LTU

Budapest (HUN)
Dubai (UAE)
Barcelona (ESP)

SOLNTSEVA Viktoriya 1998 UKR Poznam (POL)
BEL 21 JUN 2002 0.70
GER 04 SEP 2001 0.71
SLO 24 APR 2001 0.75
GBR 16 JUL 2001 0.73
GBR 30 SEP 2001 0.69
LTU 23 JAN 2002 0.73
RUS 08 JAN 2003 0.69
IRL 22 JUN 2001 0.64
NED 14 JUN 2001 0.71
RUS 14 APR 2001 0.73
GBR 25 APR 2003 0.73
SWE 22 MAR 2001 0.81
CZE 22 JUN 2003 0.64
FRA 26 JAN 2001 0.71
TUR 04 FEB 2003 0.70
ITA 09 SEP 2002 0.70
GER 27 JUL 2002 0.84
AUT 31 OCT 2001 0.77
GRE 01 JAN 2001 0.67
BEL 28 DEC 2001 0.84
ROU 09 JUN 2003 0.77
HUN 12 APR 2001 0.67
LAT 06 MAR 2002 0.83
SWE 04 SEP 2002 0.71
DEN 09 JAN 2002 0.67
NOR 18 DEC 2001 0.72
HUN 19 JAN 2002 0.79
DEN 17 MAR 2002 0.66

TIME

31.35

31.49

31.58

31.63

31.79

31.79

32.00

32.08

32.09

32.10

32.23

32.33

32.33

32.39

32.40

32.42

32.43

32.56

32.56

32.58

32.65

32.71

32.71

32.76

32.82

32.84

32.89

32.90

—
e
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GAP FINA

PTS

30 JUL 2017
26 AUG 2013
03 AUG 2013

10 JUL 2013

0.14

0.23

0.28

0.44

0.44

0.65

0.73

0.74

0.75

0.88

0.98

0.98

1.04

1.07

1.08

121

121

1.30

1.36

141

1.47

1.49

1.54

824

813

806

803

790

790

775

769

769

768

759

752

752

747

747

745

745

736

736

734

730

726

726

722

718

717

714

713

q

q
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RANK HEAT LANE SURNAME & NAME

29 4 9 MURTO Anniina

30 2 8  ONIEVA HENRICH Elena
31 6 0 TURCHINA Olga

32 6 1 MALLET Camille

33 3 9 SCHIMMEL Hilja

34 5 0 SOZONOVA Viktoriia

34 3 2 TRNIKOVA Nikoleta

34 5 6  VECSEI Reka

37 4 1 PASUKAN Emina

38 1 4  RYBAK-ANDERSEN Clara
38 3 3 SERTLER Melike

40 2 2 MUELLER Marianne

41 2 3 LUOTO Rebekka

42 3 7  FOGH Laura

43 3 8 ZABORSKA Miroslava
43 6 3 ZUBINA Yuliya

45 1 5 TADIC Tina

46 2 9 STANISAVLJEVIC Nina
47 2 4 ILTER llgin

a7 2 1 MEMO Letizia

49 1 6  RIGG Charlotte

50 2 6 MCGONIGLE Alexandra
51 3 1 AKBABA Elif Esin

52 2 7 CULINA Nika

53 1 7 TANTI Leah

54 1 3 VALDMAA Laura-Liis

55 1 2  BUKVIC Dorotea

56 2 0  KALVET Laura

57 1 1 TRYGVADOTTIR Rebekka

Issued: 04 JUL 2018 at 9:40

NOC BORN R.T.
FIN 28 SEP 2001 0.65
Sul 20 FEB 2001 0.60

RUS 14 JAN 2003 0.63

FRA 28 MAY 2001 0.66

SWE 04 FEB 2003 0.74

RUS 03 JAN 2001 0.68

SVK 29 JUL 2002 0.76

HUN 29 JUN 2002 0.75
BIH 31 DEC 2001 0.70

DEN 18 DEC 2003 0.73

TUR 30 JAN 2002 0.67
Sul 08 APR 2002 0.67
FIN 21 NOV 2003 0.72

DEN 20 AUG 2003 0.70

SVK 04 FEB 2001 0.73
BLR 24 FEB 2002 0.68
BIH 31 DEC 2003 0.71

SRB 17 MAY 2004 0.71

TUR 08 MAY 2002 0.68
ITA 26 APR 2001 0.57

GBR 16 MAY 2002 0.82

MLT 07 JUN 2001 0.78

TUR 01 APR 2002 0.68

CRO 22 OCT 2001 0.81

MLT 09 FEB 2003 0.67
EST 18 JUN 2004 0.71

SRB 30 MAR 2002 0.72
EST 29 MAY 2002 0.68

FAR 16 FEB 2004 0.58

TIME

32.92

32.95

33.00

33.03

33.10

33.30

33.30

33.30

33.31

33.36

33.36

33.38

33.51

33.52

33.57

33.57

33.62

33.65

33.68

33.68

33.86

33.98

34.08

34.14

34.30

34.48

34.75

35.22

35.79

GAP FINA

157

1.60

1.65

1.75

1.95

1.95

1.95

2.73

2.79

2.95

3.13

3.40

3.87

4.44

PTS

712

710

707

705

700

688

688

688

687

684

684

683

675

674

671

671

668

666

665

665

654

647

642

638

629

619

605

581

554
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2018 | LEN EUROPEAN JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIPS

(HELSINKI|
TAMPERE

RANK LANE SURNAME & NAME

Event 2
04 JUL 2018 - 9:40

WR 22.27
WJ 23.22
ER 22.43
EJ 23.28
CR 23.51

1 3 PAVLOV Egor
2 5 BUKOVICS Milan

3 4  CORDEIRO Tiago Roberto

Issued: 04 JUL 2018 at 9:42

1 2 PERSSON Elias

2 5 KOS Hubert

3 4  GREGUSSEN Andre

4 8 ELLEGAARD Arthur Dalen
5 3 RUOHTULA Veeti

6 7 SPITERI Rudi

7 6 IOSIP Stefan

8 0 LOMERO ARENAS Tomas

9 1 CALLEJA Isaac

Issued: 04 JUL 2018 at 9:43

1 4  TAHIROVIC Fatih

2 7 INGENRIETH Maurice
3 2 AHTIAINEN Alex

4 5 KOSIRNIK Matic

5 1 RYDAHL Johan

6 0 BARSEGHYAN Artur
7 8 SMIRNOV Michael

8 3  TULLBERG Sebastian
9 6  KAVECKAS Mantas

10 9 DUSA Matej

SWIMMING
HELSINKI - FINLAND 4 - 8 JULY
Results
NOC BORN R.T. TIME
50m Butterfly - Men
Preliminary
GOVOROV Andriy 1992 UKR Rome (ITA)
ANDREW Michael C 1999 USA Indianapolis (USA)
MUNOZ PEREZ Rafael 1988 ESP Malaga (ESP)
Target Time
KHLOPTSSOV Andrii 1998 UKR Hodmezovasarhely (HUN)
Heat 1 of 7
RUS 08 SEP 2001 0.73 25.09
HUN 04 JUN 2001 0.89 25.45
POR 22 JUL 2000 0.74 26.49
Heat 2 of 7
SWE 03 APR 2002 0.72 25.67
HUN 28 MAR 2003 0.74 25.72
NOR 22 AUG 2001 0.79 25.73
DEN 04 MAR 2001 0.70 25.88
FIN 09 NOV 2001 0.67 25.97
MLT 16 APR 2002 0.69 26.29
MDA 02 AUG 2000 0.70 26.49
AND 05 JUL 2001 0.71 26.81
MLT 27 AUG 2001 0.63 26.86
Heat 3 of 7
BIH 29 MAY 2001 0.63 24.90
GER 01 JAN 2000 0.79 25.09
EST 27 JAN 2001 0.63 25.38
SLO 01 JUL 2000 0.76 25.47
SWE 03 MAY 2001 0.71 25.48
ARM 29 MAR 2002 0.69 25.52
ISR 10 AUG 2001 0.87 25.70
DEN 26 MAR 2000 0.70 25.76
LTU 18 JUL 2000 0.73 25.84
SVK 10 JUL 2000 0.68 25.90

—
e
European
aquatics

GAP FINA

PTS

01 JUL 2018
27 AUG 2017
05 APR 2009

06 JUL 2016

714
0.36 684

1.40 607

667
0.05 663
0.06 662
021 651
0.30 644
0.62 621
0.82 607
1.14 585

119 582

730
019 714
0.48 690
057 682
0.58 682
0.62 678
0.80 664
0.86 660
0.94 654

1.00 649
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RANK LANE SURNAME & NAME NOC BORN R.T. TIME

Issued: 04 JUL 2018 at 9:45

Heat 4 of 7
1 4 MAJERSKI Jakub POL 18 AUG 2000 0.68 25.07
2 6 LUNAK Sebastian CZE 12 JAN 2002 0.76 25.13
3 7 KOKA Lubor SVK 28 MAR 2000 0.74 25.31
4 8 HOELTTAE Santeri FIN 18 MAY 2000 0.90 25.49
5 3 POWELL Robert IRL 28 JAN 2000 0.69 25.60
6 5 SATIR Mert Ali TUR 29 JUN 2001 0.75 25.66
7 2 AGADZHANYAN Sergiy UKR 14 APR 2000 0.71 25.73
8 0 ZEMTURIS Roberts LAT 28 MAY 2000 0.63 25.85
9 1 ZELIONIS Ainis LTU 01 OCT 2000 0.63 25.89
10 9 SUUN Janter EST 03 APR 2000 0.63 25.96

Issued: 04 JUL 2018 at 9:46

Heat 5 of 7
1 4 ZENIMOTO HVAS Tomoe NOR 01 JUN 2000 0.71 23.59
2 5 MARKOQV Daniil RUS 21 APR 2000 0.68 23.92
3 6 KORDEZ Gal SLO 08 NOV 2000 0.66 24.49
4 2 COMTE Serguei FRA 11 FEB 2000 0.62 24.70
5 1 GORAJ Marcin POL 20 APR 2001 0.56 24,72
6 3 FRASER Lewis GBR 01 JUN 2000 0.66 24.75
7 8 TROYANOVS'KYY Igor UKR 09 AUG 2002 0.80 24.93
8 7 TODOROQV Tihomir BUL 12 JUL 2000 0.68 25.15
9 0 SADLOWSKI Piotr POL 24 FEB 2000 0.73 25.34
10 9 POPQV Dmitriy RUS 04 FEB 2000 0.73 25.46

Issued: 04 JUL 2018 at 9:48

Heat 6 of 7
1 4 MILAK Kristof HUN 20 FEB 2000 0.69 23.98
2 5 FRANKEL Tomer ISR 18 OCT 2000 0.72 24.08
3 3 PONTI Noe Sul 01 JUN 2001 0.73 24.15
4 6 BURDISSO Federico ITA 20 SEP 2001 0.70 24.24
5 2 ZORZETTO Devid ITA 05 MAR 2000 0.64 24.50
6 1 JUUL Jakob DEN 24 JUL 2000 0.63 24.66
7 7 BILAS Stergios-Marios GRE 21 NOV 2001 0.79 24,77
8 8 KARACIC Dominik CRO 09 JAN 2000 0.92 24.82
9 0 ALMADZHIEV lvan BUL 19 JAN 2001 0.57 25.10
10 9 SIMSEK Emir TUR 10 OCT 2001 0.68 25.50

GAP FINA

0.06

0.42

0.53

0.59

0.66

0.78

0.82

0.89

0.33

0.90

111

113

175

1.87

0.10

0.17

0.26

0.52

0.68

0.79

0.84

1.52

PTS

716

711

696

681

672

667

662

653

650

645

859

824

768

748

747

744

728

709

693

683

818

808

801

792

767

752

742

738

713

680
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RANK LANE SURNAME & NAME NOC BORN R.T. TIME GAP FINA

PTS
Issued: 04 JUL 2018 at 9:49
Heat 7 of 7
1 4  MINAKOV Andrei RUS 17 MAR 2002 0.73 23.86 830 q
2 5 BUCHER Simon AUT 23 MAY 2000 0.78 24.23 037 793 q
3 2 KUZNETSOV Sergey FIN 27 APR 2000 0.66 24.30 0.44 786 q
3 3  PETERS Jacob GBR 20 AUG 2000 0.64 24.30 0.44 786 q
5 6  DELICES Jean-Marc FRA 19 MAR 2000 0.80 24.59 073 758 q
6 8 BUKHOV Vladyslav UKR 01 JAN 2002 0.93 24.68 0.82 750 q
7 7  SHAMSHURYN Ivan BLR 28 JUN 2001 0.74 24.90 1.04 730
8 1 REDEMANN Fleming GER 01 JAN 2000 0.65 25.01 115 721
9 9  VELLER Pierpaolo ITA 10 JAN 2000 0.68 25.16 1.30 708
10 0 KESIL' Denys UKR 26 OCT 2000 0.70 25.32 146 695
Issued: 04 JUL 2018 at 9:51
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2018

LEN EUROPEAN JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIPS

s
HELSINK]| SWIMMING
HELSINKI - FINLAND 4 - 8 JULY aquatics
Results
RANK HEAT LANE SURNAME & NAME NOC BORN R.T. TIME GAP FINA
PTS
Event 2 50m Butterfly - Men
04 JUL 2018 - 9:40 Pre|iminary
WR 22.27 GOVOROV Andriy 1992 UKR Rome (ITA) 01 JUL 2018
WwJ 23.22 ANDREW Michael C 1999 USA Indianapolis (USA) 27 AUG 2017
ER 22.43 MUNOZ PEREZ Rafael 1988 ESP Malaga (ESP) 05 APR 2009
EJ 23.28 Target Time
CR 23.51 KHLOPTSSOV Andrii 1998 UKR Hodmezovasarhely (HUN) 06 JUL 2016
1 5 4  ZENIMOTO HVAS Tomoe NOR 01 JUN 2000 0.71 23.59 859 q
2 7 4  MINAKOV Andrei RUS 17 MAR 2002 0.73 23.86 0.27 830 q
3 5 5 MARKOV Daniil RUS 21 APR 2000 0.68 23.92 033 824 q
4 6 4  MILAK Kristof HUN 20 FEB 2000 0.69 23.98 039 818 q
5 6 5 FRANKEL Tomer ISR 18 OCT 2000 0.72 24.08 0.49 808 g
6 6 3 PONTI Noe Sul 01 JUN 2001 0.73 24.15 056 801 q
7 7 5 BUCHER Simon AUT 23 MAY 2000 0.78 24.23 0.64 793 q
8 6 6 BURDISSO Federico ITA 20 SEP 2001 0.70 24.24 0.65 792 q
9 7 2 KUZNETSOV Sergey FIN 27 APR 2000 0.66 24.30 071 786 q
9 7 3 PETERS Jacob GBR 20 AUG 2000 0.64 24.30 071 786 q
11 5 6 KORDEZ Gal SLO 08 NOV 2000 0.66 24.49 0.90 768 q
12 6 2 ZORZETTO Devid ITA 05 MAR 2000 0.64 24.50 091 767 q
13 7 6 DELICES Jean-Marc FRA 19 MAR 2000 0.80 24.59 1.00 758 q
14 6 1  JUUL Jakob DEN 24 JUL 2000 0.63 24.66 1.07 752 q
15 7 8 BUKHOQV Vladyslav UKR 01 JAN 2002 0.93 24.68 1.09 750 q
16 5 2 COMTE Serguei FRA 11 FEB 2000 0.62 24.70 111 748 q
17 5 1 GORAJ Marcin POL 20 APR 2001 0.56 24,72 113 747 R
18 5 3 FRASER Lewis GBR 01 JUN 2000 0.66 24.75 116 744 R
19 6 7  BILAS Stergios-Marios GRE 21 NOV 2001 0.79 24.77 1.18 742
20 6 8 KARACIC Dominik CRO 09 JAN 2000 0.92 24.82 1.23 738
21 7 7 SHAMSHURYN Ivan BLR 28 JUN 2001 0.74 24.90 131 730
21 3 4  TAHIROVIC Fatih BIH 29 MAY 2001 0.63 24.90 131 730
23 5 8 TROYANOVS'KYY Igor UKR 09 AUG 2002 0.80 24.93 1.34 728
24 7 1 REDEMANN Fleming GER 01 JAN 2000 0.65 25.01 142 721
25 4 4  MAJERSKI Jakub POL 18 AUG 2000 0.68 25.07 148 716
26 3 7 INGENRIETH Maurice GER 01 JAN 2000 0.79 25.09 150 714
26 1 3 PAVLOV Egor RUS 08 SEP 2001 0.73 25.09 150 714
28 6 0 ALMADZHIEV Ivan BUL 19 JAN 2001 0.57 25.10 151 713
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RANK HEAT LANE SURNAME & NAME NOC BORN R.T. TIME GAP FINA

PTS
29 4 6 LUNAK Sebastian CZE 12 JAN 2002 0.76 25.13 154 711
30 5 7  TODOROV Tihomir BUL 12 JUL 2000 0.68 25.15 156 709
31 7 9  VELLER Pierpaolo ITA 10 JAN 2000 0.68 25.16 157 708
32 4 7 KOKA Lubor SVK 28 MAR 2000 0.74 25.31 1.72 696
33 7 0 KESIL' Denys UKR 26 OCT 2000 0.70 25.32 1.73 695
34 5 0 SADLOWSKI Piotr POL 24 FEB 2000 0.73 25.34 175 693
35 3 2 AHTIAINEN Alex EST 27 JAN 2001 0.63 25.38 179 690
36 1 5 BUKOVICS Milan HUN 04 JUN 2001 0.89 25.45 1.86 684
37 5 9 POPOV Dmitriy RUS 04 FEB 2000 0.73 25.46 1.87 683
38 3 5 KOSIRNIK Matic SLO 01 JUL 2000 0.76 25.47 1.88 682
39 3 1 RYDAHL Johan SWE 03 MAY 2001 0.71 25.48 1.89 682
40 4 8 HOELTTAE Santeri FIN 18 MAY 2000 0.90 25.49 1.90 681
41 6 9 SIMSEK Emir TUR 10 OCT 2001 0.68 25.50 191 680
42 3 0 BARSEGHYAN Artur ARM 29 MAR 2002 0.69 25.52 1.93 678
43 4 3 POWELL Robert IRL 28 JAN 2000 0.69 25.60 2.01 672
44 4 5 SATIR Mert Ali TUR 29 JUN 2001 0.75 25.66 2.07 667
45 2 2 PERSSON Elias SWE 03 APR 2002 0.72 25.67 2.08 667
46 3 8 SMIRNOV Michael ISR 10 AUG 2001 0.87 25.70 2.11 664
47 2 5 KOS Hubert HUN 28 MAR 2003 0.74 25.72 213 663
48 4 2  AGADZHANYAN Sergiy UKR 14 APR 2000 0.71 25.73 2.14 662
48 2 4  GREGUSSEN Andre NOR 22 AUG 2001 0.79 25.73 2.14 662
50 3 3  TULLBERG Sebastian DEN 26 MAR 2000 0.70 25.76 2.17 660
51 3 6 KAVECKAS Mantas LTU 18 JUL 2000 0.73 25.84 2.25 654
52 4 0 ZEMTURIS Roberts LAT 28 MAY 2000 0.63 25.85 2.26 653
53 2 8 ELLEGAARD Arthur Dalen DEN 04 MAR 2001 0.70 25.88 229 651
54 4 1  ZELIONIS Ainis LTU 01 OCT 2000 0.63 25.89 230 650
55 3 9 DUSA Matej SVK 10 JUL 2000 0.68 25.90 231 649
56 4 9 SUUN Janter EST 03 APR 2000 0.63 25.96 2.37 645
57 2 3 RUOHTULA Veeti FIN 09 NOV 2001 0.67 25.97 2.38 644
58 2 7 SPITERI Rudi MLT 16 APR 2002 0.69 26.29 270 621
59 1 4  CORDEIRO Tiago Roberto POR 22 JUL 2000 0.74 26.49 2.90 607
59 2 6 10SIP Stefan MDA 02 AUG 2000 0.70 26.49 2.90 607
61 2 0 LOMERO ARENAS Tomas AND 05 JUL 2001 0.71 26.81 3.22 585
62 2 1 CALLEJA Isaac MLT 27 AUG 2001 0.63 26.86 3.27 582
Issued: 04 JUL 2018 at 9:50
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2018
(HELSINKI|

RANK LANE SURNAME & NAME

Event 3
04 JUL 2018 - 9:51

WR 51.71 24.89

WwJ 52.70 25.70

ER 51.71 24.83

EJ 53.88 26.69

CR 53.97 25.95
1 3  AZZOPARDI Mya
2 5 MANUCHARYAN Varsenik
3 4 STANISAVLJEVIC Nina
4 2 IMNADZE Mariam
5 6 VESTERGARD Alisa
6 7  VALLETTA Martina

Issued: 04 JUL 2018 at 9:54

1 6 RYPESTOEL Malene
2 3  KLIMEK Marta
3 4 RATIU Maysa
4 5  VASKEVICH Anastasiya
5 1 PEREZ GARCIA Maria
6 2  FALZON YOUNG Francesca
6 0  SIIRTOLA Peppi
8 7 MAIDE llona
9 8  KALLIO Anniina
10 9 RUTKAUSKAITE Marija

Issued: 04 JUL 2018 at 9:56

LEN EUROPEAN JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIPS

SWIMMING
HELSINKI - FINLAND 4 - 8 JULY
Results
NOC BORN R.T. 50m
100m Freestyle - Women
Preliminary
SJOESTROEM Sarah 1993 SWE Budapest (HUN)

2000 CAN
1993 SWE
2001 GBR

OLESIAK Penelope
SJOESTROEM Sarah
ANDERSON Freya

Rio de Janeiro (BRA)
Budapest (HUN)
Indianapol (USA)

STEENBERGEN Marrit 2000 NED Baku (AZE)
Heat 1 of 7
MLT 29 SEP 2002 0.64 28.68
ARM 11 JUL 2003 0.80 29.35
SRB 17 MAY 2004 0.71 29.17
GEO 05 MAR 2001 0.73 28.96
FAR 21 JUL 2003 0.73 29.77
MLT 12 JAN 2003 29.97
Heat 2 of 7
NOR 05 MAR 2001 0.78 28.24
POL 24 JAN 2003 0.76 28.09
ROU 04 JUL 2003 0.69 28.14
BLR 21 APR 2001 0.67 28.73
LUX 13 MAR 2002 0.70 28.57
MLT 03 FEB 2001 0.73 28.80
FIN 12 JUL 2002 0.67 28.28
EST 04 MAY 2001 28.43
FIN 02 MAY 2002 0.72 28.78
LTU 05 MAY 2003 0.74 29.04

—
—
European
aquatics
TIME GAP FINA
PTS
23 JUL 2017
11 AUG 2016
23 JUL 2017
25 AUG 2017
23 JUN 2015
58.90 676
30.22
59.40 050 659
30.05
59.93 1.03 642
30.76
1:01.33 2.43 599
32.37
1:02.12 322 576
32.35
1:02.29 339 572
32.32
57.83 714
29.59
58.35 0.52 695
30.26
58.52 0.69 689
30.38
58.55 0.72 688
29.82
59.47 1.64 657
30.90
59.53 1.70 655
30.73
59.53 1.70 655
31.25
59.72 1.89 649
31.29
59.81 1.98 646
31.03
1:00.21 2.38 633
31.17
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RANK LANE SURNAME & NAME

1 1 KURT Defne

2 6 SOUSA Ana Reis

3 9 CATTERSON Victoria

4 4 CIBULKOVA Martina

5 3  ANDRE Leticia Maia

6 7  WEURO Olivia

7 5  SALADUKHINA Aliona

8 0 KOSEOGLU Sevval

9 8 EIDESGAARD Var Erlingsdo

10 2 KAARE Kertu

Issued: 04 JUL 2018 at 9:58

1 2 BERGMAN Hanna

2 9 GORBENKO Anastasia

3 1 CAMPABADAL AMEZCUA Ainho

4 5 MIKUSKOVA Barbora

5 8 HINGEBJERG Johanne

6 6 TOMANOVA Barbora

7 3 PATT Carina Rafaela

8 4 HOLKENBORG Silke Annamar

9 7 VAN NUNEN Sam Henke

10 0  SILVENNOINEN Sini

Issued: 04 JUL 2018 at 10:00

1 5 MALUKA leva

2 4 CHICHAIKINA Sofia

3 0 GUVENC Gizem

NOC

TUR

POR

IRL

SVK

POR

FIN

BLR

TUR

FAR

EST

SWE

ISR

ESP

SVK

DEN

SVK

Sul

NED

NED

FIN

LAT

RUS

TUR

BORN

Heat 3 of 7

04 MAY 2001
28 SEP 2002
25 MAR 2001
10 NOV 2003
11 DEC 2002
07 JUN 2002
24 APR 2001
19 FEB 2002
18 MAR 2001

10 DEC 2002

Heat 4 of 7

01 MAY 2001
07 AUG 2003
03 JUN 2003
19 JAN 2001
29 AUG 2002
14 APR 2001
28 AUG 2002
31 AUG 2001
15 MAR 2001

22 JAN 2002

Heat 5 of 7

09 APR 2003
06 NOV 2001

09 AUG 2002

R.T.

0.65

0.64

0.73

0.71

0.70

0.69

0.69

0.69

0.72

0.75

0.70

0.82

0.70

0.68

0.71

0.70

0.76

0.62

0.68

0.70

0.72

27.38

27.74

28.09

28.04

28.37

28.65

27.99

28.30

28.66

28.21

27.72

27.18

27.53

27.53

27.49

27.54

27.49

28.02

27.67

27.61

27.00

27.12

27.41

TIME

57.05
29.67

57.11
29.37

57.68
29.59

57.91
29.87

58.07
29.70

58.87
30.22

59.00
31.01

59.14
30.84

59.41
30.75

59.45
31.24

56.70
28.98

56.84
29.66

56.99
29.46

57.13
29.60

57.21
29.72

57.32
29.78

57.81
30.32

58.02
30.00

58.55
30.88

58.67
31.06

56.23
29.23

56.48
29.36

56.75
29.34

GAP FINA

0.06

0.63

0.86

1.02

2.36

2.40

0.14

0.29

0.43

0.51

0.62

1.32

1.85

197

0.25

0.52

PTS

744

742 R

720

711

706

677

673

668

659

658

758 q

752 q

747 R

741

738

734

715

707

688

684

777 g

767

756 q
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RANK LANE SURNAME & NAME NOC BORN R.T. TIME GAP FINA

PTS
4 7 BORRA Giulia ITA 26 JUL 2001 27.20 56.84 0.61 752
29.64
5 3 MCNAB Laura GBR 15 AUG 2001 0.69 27.21 56.89 0.66 750 q
29.68
6 2  DASCAL Ana-lulia ROU 12 SEP 2002 0.76 27.55 57.20 0.97 738
29.65
7 9 BAROCSAI Petra HUN 07 NOV 2001 0.70 27.64 57.32 1.09 734
29.68
8 8 VALLE Carola ITA 05 AUG 2003 0.64 27.12 57.45 122 729
30.33
9 6 BARRETT Karoline DEN 18 MAR 2002 0.61 27.16 57.47 1.24 728
30.31
10 1  SEMIZHON Alena BLR 26 APR 2003 0.74 27.50 57.73 150 718
30.23
Issued: 04 JUL 2018 at 10:02
Heat 6 of 7
1 5 NEVMOVENKO Polina RUS 17 JUN 2002 0.69 27.18 56.21 778 q
29.03
2 3 NIKONOVA Ekaterina RUS 25 APR 2003 0.67 27.07 56.56 035 764
29.49
3 6  JONK Nienke Jytte NED 21 JAN 2002 0.69 27.57 56.89 0.68 750 q
29.32
4 4  GYURINOVICS Fanni HUN 24 OCT 2001 0.70 27.07 56.97 076 747 q
29.90
5 8  FIEDKIEWICZ Kornelia POL 05 AUG 2001 0.67 27.36 57.28 1.07 735
29.92
6 0 DE JONG Imani Joelle NED 28 MAY 2002 0.75 27.37 57.32 111 734
29.95
7 9 MORTENSEN Amalie Soeby DEN 11 OCT 2001 0.69 27.43 57.43 122 729
30.00
8 1 CARNEZ Oceane FRA 03 APR 2002 0.72 27.48 57.44 123 729
29.96
9 7  KULIASHOVA Anastasiya BLR 30 NOV 2001 27.44 57.87 166 713
30.43
10 2 KURDI Zsofia HUN 12 APR 2001 0.75 31.07 1:04.26 8.05 521
33.19
Issued: 04 JUL 2018 at 10:04
Heat 7 of 7
1 4  ANDERSON Freya GBR 04 MAR 2001 0.79 27.31 55.01 830 q
27.70
2 5 KLEVANOVICH Elizaveta RUS 22 MAR 2001 0.73 27.58 55.75 0.74 797 q
28.17
3 7  SEGEL Janja SLO 17 JUN 2001 27.39 56.27 126 776 q
28.88
4 3  OZBILEN Selen TUR 22 MAR 2001 0.69 27.43 56.31 130 774 q
28.88
5 8 MASCIOPINTO Maria G. ITA 06 MAR 2002 0.68 27.53 56.60 159 762 q
29.07
6 2 MENICUCCI Emma Virginia ITA 11 MAY 2002 0.70 27.02 56.77 1.76 755 q
29.75
7 6 EBBESEN Elisabeth Sabro DEN 01 JAN 2002 0.67 27.88 56.81 1.80 754 q
28.93
Data Processing by Microplus Informatica - www.microplustiming.com Page 3
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RANK LANE SURNAME & NAME

8 1 KOSSAKOWSKA Dominika
9 0 FABIAN Fanni
10 9 JURCZYK Karolina

Issued: 04 JUL 2018 at 10:07

NOC BORN R.T. TIME GAP FINA
PTS
POL 30 JAN 2001 0.64 27.48 56.85 1.84 752 q
29.37
HUN 30 OCT 2002 0.66 27.52 57.36 235 732
29.84
POL 25 NOV 2001 0.72 27.56 57.94 293 710
30.38
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2018

LEN EUROPEAN JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIPS

HELSINKI - FINLAND 4 - 8 JULY
TAMPERE
Results
RANK HEAT LANE SURNAME & NAME NOC BORN R.T. 50m
Event 3 100m Freestyle - Women
04 JUL 2018 - 9:51 Pre|iminary
WR 51.71 24.89 SJOESTROEM Sarah 1993 SWE Budapest (HUN)
WJ 52.70 25.70 OLESIAK Penelope 2000 CAN Rio de Janeiro (BRA)
ER 51.71 24.83 SJOESTROEM Sarah 1993 SWE Budapest (HUN)
EJ 53.88 26.69 ANDERSON Freya 2001 GBR Indianapol (USA)
CR 53.97 25.95 STEENBERGEN Marrit 2000 NED Baku (AZE)
1 7 4 ANDERSON Freya GBR 04 MAR 2001 0.79 27.31
2 7 5 KLEVANOVICH Elizaveta RUS 22 MAR 2001 0.73 2758
3 6 5 NEVMOVENKO Polina RUS 17 JUN 2002 0.69 27.18
4 5 5 MALUKA leva LAT 09 APR 2003 0.68 27.00
5 7 7  SEGEL Janja SLO 17 JUN 2001 27.39
6 7 3 OZBILEN Selen TUR 22 MAR 2001 0.69 27.43
7 5 4 CHICHAIKINA Sofia RUS 06 NOV 2001 0.70 27.12
8 6 3 NIKONOVA Ekaterina RUS  25APR 2003 0.67 27.07
9 7 8  MASCIOPINTO Maria G. ITA 06 MAR 2002 0.68 2753
10 4 2 BERGMAN Hanna SWE 01 MAY 2001 0.75 27.72
11 5 0 GUVENC Gizem TUR 09 AUG 2002 0.72 27.41
12 7 2 MENICUCCI Emma Virginia ITA 11 MAY 2002 0.70 27.02
13 7 6 EBBESEN Elisabeth Sabro DEN 01 JAN 2002 0.67 27.88
14 5 7  BORRA Giulia ITA 26 JUL 2001 27.20
14 4 9  GORBENKO Anastasia ISR 07 AUG 2003 0.70 27.18
16 7 1  KOSSAKOWSKA Dominika POL 30 JAN 2001 0.64 27.48
17 6 6  JONK Nienke Jytte NED 21 JAN 2002 0.69 2757
17 5 3 MCNAB Laura GBR 15 AUG 2001 0.69 27.21
19 6 4 GYURINOVICS Fanni HUN 24 OCT 2001 0.70 27.07
20 4 1 CAMPABADAL AMEZCUA Ainho ESP 03 JUN 2003 0.82 2753

—
European
aquatics
TIME GAP FINA
PTS
23 JUL 2017
11 AUG 2016
23 JUL 2017
25 AUG 2017
23 JUN 2015
55.01 830 q
27.70
55.75 0.74 797 q
28.17
56.21 1.20 778 q
29.03
56.23 122 777 q
29.23
56.27 1.26 776 q
28.88
56.31 130 774 q
28.88
56.48 1.47 767
29.36
56.56 155 764
29.49
56.60 159 762 g
29.07
56.70 1.69 758 q
28.98
56.75 1.74 756 q
29.34
56.77 176 755 q
29.75
56.81 1.80 754 q
28.93
56.84 1.83 752
29.64
56.84 1.83 752 q
29.66
56.85 1.84 752 q
29.37
56.89 1.88 750 q
29.32
56.89 1.88 750 q
29.68
56.97 1.96 747 q
29.90
56.99 1.98 747 R
29.46
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RANK HEAT LANE

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

27

27

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

46

SURNAME & NAME

3 1  KURT Defne

3 6  SOUSA Ana Reis

4 5 MIKUSKOVA Barbora

5 2 DASCAL Ana-lulia

4 8 HINGEBJERG Johanne

6 8 FIEDKIEWICZ Kornelia

5 9 BAROCSAI Petra

6 0  DE JONG Imani Joelle

4 6 TOMANOVA Barbora

7 0 FABIAN Fanni

6 9 MORTENSEN Amalie Soeby
6 1 CARNEZ Oceane

5 8 VALLE Carola

5 6 BARRETT Karoline

3 9 CATTERSON Victoria

5 1 SEMIZHON Alena

4 3 PATT Carina Rafaela

2 6 RYPESTOEL Malene

6 7 KULIASHOVA Anastasiya
3 4  CIBULKOVA Martina

7 9 JURCZYK Karolina

4 4  HOLKENBORG Silke Annamar
3 3 ANDRE Leticia Maia

2 3 KLIMEK Marta

2 4  RATIU Maysa

4 7 VAN NUNEN Sam Henke
2 5 VASKEVICH Anastasiya

NOC BORN R.T.
TUR 04 MAY 2001 0.65 27.38
POR 28 SEP 2002 0.64 27.74
SVK 19 JAN 2001 0.70 27.53
ROU 12 SEP 2002 0.76 27.55
DEN 29 AUG 2002 0.68 27.49
POL 05 AUG 2001 0.67 27.36
HUN 07 NOV 2001 0.70 27.64
NED 28 MAY 2002 0.75 27.37
SVK 14 APR 2001 0.71 27.54
HUN 30 OCT 2002 0.66 27.52
DEN 11 OCT 2001 0.69 27.43
FRA 03 APR 2002 0.72 27.48
ITA 05 AUG 2003 0.64 27.12
DEN 18 MAR 2002 0.61 27.16
IRL 25 MAR 2001 0.73 28.09
BLR 26 APR 2003 0.74 27.50
Sul 28 AUG 2002 0.70 27.49
NOR 05 MAR 2001 0.78 28.24
BLR 30 NOV 2001 27.44
SVK 10 NOV 2003 0.71 28.04
POL 25 NOV 2001 0.72 27.56
NED 31 AUG 2001 0.76 28.02
POR 11 DEC 2002 0.70 28.37
POL 24 JAN 2003 0.76 28.09
ROU 04 JUL 2003 0.69 28.14
NED 15 MAR 2001 27.67
BLR 21 APR 2001 0.67 28.73

TIME

57.05
29.67

57.11
29.37

57.13
29.60

57.20
29.65

57.21
29.72

57.28
29.92

57.32
29.68

57.32
29.95

57.32
29.78

57.36
29.84

57.43
30.00

57.44
29.96

57.45
30.33

57.47
30.31

57.68
29.59

57.73
30.23

57.81
30.32

57.83
29.59

57.87
30.43

57.91
29.87

57.94
30.38

58.02
30.00

58.07
29.70

58.35
30.26

58.52
30.38

58.55
30.88

58.55
29.82

GAP FINA

2.04

2.10

212

231

231

231

2.44

2.46

2.67

2.72

2.86

2.90

2.93

3.01

3.06

3.34

3.51

3.54

3.54

PTS

744

742

741

738

738

735

734

734

734

732

729

729

729

728

720

718

715

714

713

711

710

707

706

695

689

688

688
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RANK HEAT LANE

48 4 0
49 3 7
50 1 3
51 3 5
52 3 0
53 1 5
54 3 8
55 3 2
56 2 1
57 2 2
57 2 0
59 2 7
60 2 8
61 1 4
62 2 9
63 1 2
64 1 6
65 1 7
66 6 2

SURNAME & NAME

SILVENNOINEN Sini

WEURO Olivia

AZZOPARDI Mya

SALADUKHINA Aliona

KOSEOGLU Sevval

MANUCHARYAN Varsenik

EIDESGAARD Var Erlingsdo

KAARE Kertu

PEREZ GARCIA Maria

FALZON YOUNG Francesca

SIIRTOLA Peppi

MAIDE llona

KALLIO Anniina

STANISAVLJEVIC Nina

RUTKAUSKAITE Marija

IMNADZE Mariam

VESTERGARD Alisa

VALLETTA Martina

KURDI Zsofia

Issued: 04 JUL 2018 at 10:06

NOC

FIN

FIN

MLT

BLR

TUR

ARM

FAR

EST

LUX

MLT

FIN

EST

FIN

SRB

LTU

GEO

FAR

MLT

HUN

BORN

22 JAN 2002

07 JUN 2002

29 SEP 2002

24 APR 2001

19 FEB 2002

11 JUL 2003

18 MAR 2001

10 DEC 2002

13 MAR 2002

03 FEB 2001

12 JUL 2002

04 MAY 2001

02 MAY 2002

17 MAY 2004

05 MAY 2003

05 MAR 2001

21 JUL 2003

12 JAN 2003

12 APR 2001

R.T. TIME
0.62 27.61 58.67
31.06

28.65 58.87

30.22

0.64 28.68 58.90
30.22

0.69 27.99 59.00
31.01

0.69 28.30 59.14
30.84

0.80 29.35 59.40
30.05

0.69 28.66 59.41
30.75

0.72 28.21 59.45
31.24

0.70 28.57 59.47
30.90

0.73 28.80 59.53
30.73

0.67 28.28 59.53
31.25

28.43 59.72

31.29

0.72 28.78 59.81
31.03

0.71 29.17 59.93
30.76

0.74 29.04 1:00.21
31.17

0.73 28.96 1:01.33
32.37

0.73 29.77 1:02.12
32.35

29.97 1:02.29

32.32

0.75 31.07 1:04.26
33.19

GAP FINA

3.66

3.86

3.89

3.99

4.13

4.39

4.40

4.44

4.46

452

4.52

4.71

4.80

4.92

5.20

6.32

7.11

7.28

9.25

PTS

684

677

676

673

668

659

659

658

657

655

655

649

646

642

633

599

576

572

521
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2018

LEN EUROPEAN JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIPS

HELSINKI SWINMING
HELSINKI - FINLAND 4 - 8 JULY
TAMPERE
Results
RANK LANE SURNAME & NAME NOC BORN R.T.
50m 100m 150m 200m 250m 300m 350m
Event 4 400m Freestyle - Men
04 JUL 2018 - 10:06 Pre||m|nary
WR 3:40.07 26.29 54.42 1:51.02 BIEDERMANN Paul 1986 GER Rome (ITA)
WJ 3:44.60 25.70 53.35 1:50.26 HORTON Mack 1996 AUS Brisbane (AUS)
ER 3:40.07 26.29 54.42 1:51.02 BIEDERMANN Paul 1986 GER Rome (ITA)
EJ 3:46.17 Target Time
CR 3:46.26 55.29 1:52.62 AGNEL Yannick 1992 FRA Helsinki (FIN)
Heat 1 of 6
1 4 FROHDE Wiggo SWE 31 JAN 2000 0.58
28.01(3) 57.46(1) 1:28.59(1) 1:59.37(1) 2:30.48(1) 3:01.47(1) 3:33.12(1)
29.45 31.13 30.78 31.11 30.99 31.65
2 3 SCHMITZ Jacques LUX 10 MAY 2002 0.74
27.96(2) 58.15(2) 1:28.92(2) 2:00.70(2) 2:32.15(2) 3:03.83(2) 3:35.23(2)
30.19 30.77 31.78 31.45 31.68 31.40
3 6 HERLEVI Elias FIN 01 NOV 2000 0.74
28.04(4) 58.33(3) 1:29.45(3) 2:00.76(3) 2:32.63(3) 3:04.37(3) 3:35.93(3)
30.29 31.12 31.31 31.87 31.74 31.56
4 2 MARKOVS Arturs LAT 22 FEB 2001 0.73
28.13(5) 58.99(5) 1:30.77(5) 2:02.94(5) 2:34.98(4) 3:07.91(4) 3:39.98(4)
30.86 31.78 32.17 32.04 32.93 32.07
5 1 PAATOS Roope FIN 19 MAR 2002 0.79
29.37(7) 1:01.51(7) 1:33.42(7) 2:05.47(7) 2:36.93(6) 3:09.12(6) 3:40.95(5)
32.14 31.91 32.05 31.46 32.19 31.83
6 5 GUMENJUK Maksim EST 25 DEC 2000 0.82
27.65(1) 58.64(4) 1:29.86(4) 2:01.97(4) 2:35.16(5) 3:08.62(5) 3:41.94(6)
30.99 31.22 32.11 33.19 33.46 33.32
7 7 DAM Johan N. FAR 22 JAN 2002
28.35(6) 59.28(6) 1:31.62(6) 2:04.36(6) 2:37.50(7) 3:10.48(7) 3:43.38(7)
30.93 32.34 32.74 33.14 32.98 32.90
Issued: 04 JUL 2018 at 10:13
Heat 2 of 6
1 4  GRGIC Franko CRO 31 JAN 2003 0.76
27.77(2) 56.90(1) 1:26.69(1) 1:56.83(1) 2:27.31(1) 2:57.47(1) 3:27.53(1)
29.13 29.79 30.14 30.48 30.16 30.06
2 3 HLOBEN Adam CZE 02 MAY 2001 0.78
27.79(3) 57.94(4) 1:28.21(5) 1:58.69(5) 2:29.13(5) 2:59.77(5) 3:29.66(3)
30.15 30.27 30.48 30.44 30.64 29.89
3 9 BABIC S. Dusan SRB 05 MAY 2000 0.72
27.48(1) 57.89(3) 1:27.84(3) 1:58.49(3) 2:28.80(4) 2:59.75(4) 3:30.47(5)
30.41 29.95 30.65 30.31 30.95 30.72
3 5 SANTO Filipe Miguel POR 15 DEC 2000 0.78
27.79(3) 57.21(2) 1:27.70(2) 1:58.03(2) 2:27.96(2) 2:58.43(2) 3:29.09(2)
29.42 30.49 30.33 29.93 30.47 30.66
5 6 LACANSKI Boris SRB 05 NOV 2002 0.89
28.15(8) 58.13(6) 1:28.11(4) 1:58.50(4) 2:28.69(3) 2:59.43(3) 3:30.13(4)
29.98 29.98 30.39 30.19 30.74 30.70
6 7 ROSIN Yonatan ISR 28 MAR 2000
28.80(10) 59.17(10) 1:29.76(9) 2:00.63(8) 2:30.53(8) 3:01.50(7) 3:32.13(7)
30.37 30.59 30.87 29.90 30.97 30.63
7 1 HOLMQUIST Marcus SWE 05 FEB 2000 0.91
27.81(6) 58.00(5) 1:28.33(6) 1:59.19(6) 2:29.79(6) 3:00.58(6) 3:31.81(6)
30.19 30.33 30.86 30.60 30.79 31.23
8 8 LINDHOLM Oskar DEN 04 AUG 2001 0.89
27.79(3) 58.15(7) 1:28.82(7) 1:59.71(7) 2:30.45(7) 3:01.84(8) 3:33.13(8)
30.36 30.67 30.89 30.74 31.39 31.29
9 2 UNALMIS Bora TUR 05 JAN 2000 0.76
28.13(7) 58.37(8) 1:29.46(8) 2:00.95(9) 2:33.12(9) 3:05.65(9) 3:37.70(9)
30.24 31.09 31.49 32.17 32.53 32.05
10 0 KILAVUZ Mert TUR 25 AUG 2003 0.91
28.36(9) 59.08(9) 1:30.27(10) 2:02.42(10) 2:34.53(10) 3:06.86(10) 3:38.81(10)
30.72 31.19 32.15 32.11 32.33 31.95

TIME

4:03.86

30.74
4:06.19

30.96
4:06.21

30.28
4:10.75

30.77
4:11.70

30.75
4:14.63

32.69
4:14.71

31.33

3:56.69

29.16
3:58.35

28.69
3:59.39

28.92
3:59.39

30.30
3:59.84

29.71
4:02.20

30.07
4:02.21

30.40
4:03.85

30.72
4:09.26

31.56
4:10.72

31.91

—
aquatics

GAP FINA
PTS

26 JUL 2009

01 APR 2014

26 JUL 2009

14 JUL 2010
734
233 714
235 714
6.89 676
7.84 668
10.77 645
1085 644
803
1.66 787
270 776
270 776
315 772
551 750
552 750
7.16 735
1257 688
1403 676
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RANK LANE

Issued: 04 JUL 2018 at 10:18

1 3
27.37(2)

2 7
27.40(4)

3 6
27.79(8)

4 5

27.92(10)

5 1
27.60(7)

6 2
27.41(5)

7 0
27.46(6)

8 8
27.83(9)

9 4
27.38(3)

10 9
27.03(1)

Issued: 04 JUL 2018 at 10:23

1 8
26.91(4)

2 1
26.93(5)

3 6

27.69(10)

4 7
26.86(2)

5 4
27.65(9)

6 3
27.19(7)

7 9
26.88(3)

8 5
27.53(8)

9 2
27.10(6)

10 0
26.52(1)

Issued: 04 JUL 2018 at 10:28

1 6
27.20(6)

SURNAME & NAME NOC BORN R.T.
Heat 3 of 6
BELL William GBR 19 JAN 2002 0.76
57.27(2) 1:27.85(5) 1:58.32(3) 2:28.47(3) 2:58.53(3) 3:27.56(1)
29.90 30.58 30.47 30.15 30.06 29.03
HANSEN Andreas DEN 25 AUG 2000
57.59(7) 1:27.40(1) 1:58.01(1) 2:28.19(2) 2:58.36(2) 3:28.89(3)
30.19 29.81 30.61 30.18 30.17 30.53
CAPPELLETTI Christopher Sul 08 OCT 2000 0.79
58.01(8) 1:27.80(3) 1:58.07(2) 2:27.91(1) 2:58.21(1) 3:28.55(2)
30.22 29.79 30.27 29.84 30.30 30.34
CAMBLONG Tomy-Lee FRA 07 JUL 2001 0.74
58.13(9) 1:28.39(8) 1:58.90(6) 2:29.41(6) 2:59.65(4) 3:29.87(4)
30.21 30.26 30.51 30.51 30.24 30.22
TURAN Efe TUR 17 SEP 2000 0.75
57.48(4) 1:27.84(4) 1:58.49(4) 2:29.26(4) 2:59.93(5) 3:30.13(5)
29.88 30.36 30.65 30.77 30.67 30.20
FRERI Geremia ITA 08 SEP 2000 0.77
57.25(1) 1:27.64(2) 1:58.79(5) 2:29.27(5) 3:00.20(6) 3:30.72(6)
29.84 30.39 31.15 30.48 30.93 30.52
MC GEEVER Finn IRL 20 OCT 2000 0.72
57.42(3) 1:27.92(6) 1:59.02(7) 2:29.48(7) 3:00.63(8) 3:30.92(7)
29.96 30.50 31.10 30.46 31.15 30.29
UNLU Baturalp TUR 09 JUL 2002 0.64
58.13(9) 1:28.64(10) 1:59.71(10) 2:30.08(9) 3:01.31(9) 3:32.64(9)
30.30 30.51 31.07 30.37 31.23 31.33
MARTENS Noah BEL 24 JUL 2000 0.73
57.55(6) 1:28.55(9) 1:59.37(8) 2:29.86(8) 3:00.57(7) 3:32.30(8)
30.17 31.00 30.82 30.49 30.71 31.73
OSTAPENKO Nikita UKR 27 APR 2000 0.78
57.51(5) 1:28.07(7) 1:59.40(9) 2:30.42(10) 3:02.51(10) 3:33.92(10)
30.48 30.56 31.33 31.02 32.09 31.41
Heat 4 of 6
LOPES Jose Paulo POR 16 OCT 2000 0.67
56.04(2) 1:25.75(2) 1:56.05(3) 2:25.58(2) 2:55.54(2) 3:25.33(2)
29.13 29.71 30.30 29.53 29.96 29.79
GEORGAKOPOULOS Andreas GRE 09 SEP 2000 0.70
56.31(3) 1:25.90(3) 1:56.01(2) 2:25.46(1) 2:55.49(1) 3:25.31(1)
29.38 29.59 30.11 29.45 30.03 29.82
HUSZTI David HUN 30 SEP 2000 0.74
57.26(8) 1:27.00(6) 1:56.83(5) 2:26.62(5) 2:56.76(4) 3:26.61(3)
29.57 29.74 29.83 29.79 30.14 29.85
PRIMOZIC Marcel SLO 07 MAY 2000
56.02(1) 1:25.65(1) 1:55.86(1) 2:26.02(3) 2:56.61(3) 3:27.36(5)
29.16 29.63 30.21 30.16 30.59 30.75
TAUNAIS Maxime FRA 29 MAY 2000 0.70
57.80(10) 1:27.98(10) 1:58.51(10) 2:28.33(9) 2:58.17(8) 3:28.23(7)
30.15 30.18 30.53 29.82 29.84 30.06
GOODMAN Jakob GBR 16 NOV 2000 0.63
57.24(7) 1:27.52(7) 1:57.98(8) 2:28.20(8) 2:58.43(9) 3:28.23(7)
30.05 30.28 30.46 30.22 30.23 29.80
KURACHKIN Kanstantsin BLR 10 MAY 2000 0.77
56.41(4) 1:26.10(4) 1:56.50(4) 2:26.41(4) 2:57.05(5) 3:26.93(4)
29.53 29.69 30.40 29.91 30.64 29.88
HANSON Robin SWE 02 APR 2001 0.66
57.34(9) 1:27.79(9) 1:57.74(7) 2:27.91(7) 2:58.09(7) 3:28.37(9)
29.81 30.45 29.95 30.17 30.18 30.28
BEAUGRAND Paul FRA 16 MAY 2000 0.73
57.17(6) 1:27.59(8) 1:58.08(9) 2:28.43(10) 2:58.66(10) 3:28.79(10)
30.07 30.42 30.49 30.35 30.23 30.13
MAERTENS Lukas GER 27 DEC 2001 0.75
56.74(5) 1:26.48(5) 1:56.98(6) 2:26.92(6) 2:57.86(6) 3:28.15(6)
30.22 29.74 30.50 29.94 30.94 30.29
Heat 5 of 6
EGOROV Aleksandr RUS 19 AUG 2001 0.74
56.74(5) 1:26.39(5) 1:56.18(4) 2:25.82(4) 2:55.56(5) 3:24.83(4)
29.54 29.65 29.79 29.64 29.74 29.27

TIME

3:56.05

28.49
3:58.03

29.14
3:58.13

29.58
3:58.25

28.38
3:59.31

29.18
4:00.29

29.57
4:01.24

30.32
4:03.17

30.53
4:03.19

30.89
4:05.71

31.79

3:54.78

29.45
3:54.93

29.62
3:55.69

29.08
3:56.21

28.85
3:56.91

28.68
3:56.97

28.74
3:56.98

30.05
3:56.99

28.62
3:57.03

28.24
3:57.85

29.70

3:52.67

27.84

GAP FINA

1.98

2.08

2.20

3.26

4.24

5.19

7.12

7.14

9.66

0.15

0.91

1.43

219

2.20

221

2.25

3.07

PTS

810

790

789

788

77

768

759

741

741

718

823

821

814

808

801

800

800

800

800

792

846 q
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RANK LANE SURNAME & NAME NOC BORN R.T.
2 5  NIKITIN Anton RUS 24 AUG 2000 0.70
26.96(2) 56.51(2) 1:25.99(2) 1:55.98(2) 2:25.64(2) 2:55.37(2) 3:24.95(5)

29.55 29.48 29.99 29.66 29.73 29.58
3 4  KALMAR Akos HUN 11 JAN 2000 0.74
27.48(8) 56.91(7) 1:26.31(4) 1:56.14(3) 2:25.65(3) 2:55.45(3) 3:24.63(2)
29.43 29.40 29.83 29.51 29.80 29.18
4 3 CALLONI Johannes ITA 03 JAN 2000 0.73
27.52(9) 56.97(8) 1:26.56(8) 1:56.98(9) 2:26.28(8) 2:55.69(6) 3:24.95(5)
29.45 29.59 30.42 29.30 29.41 29.26
5 2 DJAKOVIC Antonio Sul 08 OCT 2002 0.66
27.00(4) 56.65(3) 1:26.45(6) 1:56.25(6) 2:25.96(5) 2:55.55(4) 3:24.38(1)
29.65 29.80 29.80 29.71 29.59 28.83
6 1 NOERGAARD Alexander Asla DEN 15 MAR 2000 0.71
26.80(1) 56.03(1) 1:25.27(1) 1:54.91(1) 2:24.62(1) 2:54.62(1) 3:24.63(2)
29.23 29.24 29.64 29.71 30.00 30.01
7 8  GIL CORBACHO Marcos ESP 29 JAN 2000 0.71
27.16(5) 56.78(6) 1:26.47(7) 1:56.35(7) 2:26.18(6) 2:55.93(7) 3:25.21(7)
29.62 29.69 29.88 29.83 29.75 29.28
8 9  SARPE Pietro Paolo ITA 02 AUG 2000 0.65
27.46(7) 57.31(9) 1:26.81(9) 1:56.84(8) 2:26.26(7) 2:56.38(8) 3:26.41(8)
29.85 29.50 30.03 29.42 30.12 30.03
9 0 BOZHILOV Petar BUL 18 FEB 2000 0.72
26.98(3) 56.65(3) 1:26.08(3) 1:56.20(5) 2:26.44(9) 2:57.57(9) 3:28.10(9)
29.67 29.43 30.12 30.24 31.13 30.53
10 7  TURLEY Luke GBR 24 MAR 2000
27.95(10) 58.66(10) 1:29.11(10) 1:59.51(10) 2:29.71(10) 3:00.67(10) 3:31.11(10)
30.71 30.45 30.40 30.20 30.96 30.44
Issued: 04 JUL 2018 at 10:34
Heat 6 of 6
1 4 MILAK Kristof HUN 20 FEB 2000 0.70
25.98(1) 55.54(3) 1:25.43(5) 1:54.97(4) 2:24.98(5) 2:54.32(2) 3:24.42(5)
29.56 29.89 29.54 30.01 29.34 30.10
2 3 SIBIRTSEV llia RUS 28 APR 2001 0.67
26.21(2) 55.19(1) 1:23.97(1) 1:53.46(1) 2:23.12(1) 2:53.15(1) 3:23.28(1)
28.98 28.78 29.49 29.66 30.03 30.13
3 7  DE TULLIO Marco ITA 21 SEP 2000
27.65(10) 57.11(10) 1:26.93(9) 1:57.36(9) 2:26.22(7) 2:55.43(6) 3:23.97(2)
29.46 29.82 30.43 28.86 29.21 28.54
4 6 LOKTEV Denis ISR 04 JUN 2000 0.66
27.11(7) 56.04(6) 1:25.50(6) 1:55.32(6) 2:24.91(4) 2:54.62(4) 3:24.12(4)
28.93 29.46 29.82 29.59 29.71 29.50
5 1 BOCHARNIKOV Mikhail RUS 16 MAY 2000 0.85
26.68(4) 55.61(5) 1:24.70(2) 1:54.53(2) 2:24.06(2) 2:54.56(3) 3:24.05(3)
28.93 29.09 29.83 29.53 30.50 29.49
6 2 YANCHEV Yordan BUL 30 AUG 2001 0.70
26.68(4) 55.56(4) 1:24.84(3) 1:54.82(3) 2:24.68(3) 2:54.98(5) 3:24.77(6)
28.88 29.28 29.98 29.86 30.30 29.79
7 9  JULIA TOUS Ferran ESP 07 JUL 2000 0.66
27.22(8) 56.84(8) 1:26.85(8) 1:56.72(8) 2:26.38(8) 2:56.15(8) 3:25.50(7)
29.62 30.01 29.87 29.66 29.77 29.35
8 5 SAGNES Hugo FRA 13 APR 2001 0.64
26.48(3) 55.19(1) 1:25.00(4) 1:54.98(5) 2:25.00(6) 2:55.49(7) 3:26.12(8)
28.71 29.81 29.98 30.02 30.49 30.63
9 0 SOLOVEYCHIK Bar ISR 15 AUG 2000 0.70
27.07(6) 56.27(7) 1:25.74(7) 1:56.28(7) 2:26.57(9) 2:57.73(9) 3:29.19(9)
29.20 29.47 30.54 30.29 31.16 31.46
10 8  KOZIEJKO Bartlomiej POL 28 FEB 2000 0.72
27.55(9) 56.96(9) 1:27.16(10) 1:58.05(10) 2:28.96(10) 3:00.10(10) 3:31.69(10)
29.41 30.20 30.89 30.91 31.14 31.59

Issued: 04 JUL 2018 at 10:39

TIME

3:53.01

28.06
3:53.08

28.45
3:53.19

28.24
3:53.31

28.93
3:53.78

29.15
3:54.28

29.07
3:56.42

30.01
3:58.70

30.60
4:00.70

29.59

3:52.06

27.64
3:52.17

28.89
3:52.43

28.46
3:52.90

28.78
3:53.43

29.38
3:53.76

28.99
3:54.71

29.21
3:54.93

28.81
4:00.21

31.02
4:02.30

30.61

GAP FINA

0.34

0.41

0.52

0.64

161

3.75

6.03

8.03

0.11

0.37

0.84

1.37

1.70

2.65

2.87

8.15

10.24

PTS

842

841

840

839

834

828

806

783

764

852

851

848

843

837

834

824

821

768

749
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2018

(HELSINKI|
TAMPERE

Event 4

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

16

18

19

20

LEN EUROPEAN JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIPS

SWIMMING

HELSINKI - FINLAND 4 - 8 JULY

Results

BORN
250m

R.T.

300m 350m

400m Freestyle - Men

RANK HEAT LANE SURNAME & NAME NOC
50m 100m 150m 200m
04 JUL 2018 - 10:06
WR 3:40.07 26.29 54.42 1:51.02 BIEDERMANN Paul
WJ 3:44.60 25.70 53.35 1:50.26 HORTON Mack
ER 3:40.07 26.29 54.42 1:51.02 BIEDERMANN Paul
EJ 3:46.17 Target Time
CR 3:46.26 55.29 1:52.62 AGNEL Yannick
6 4  MILAK Kristof HUN
25.98 55.54 1:25.43 1:54.97
29.56 29.89 29.54
6 3  SIBIRTSEV llia RUS
26.21 55.19 1:23.97 1:53.46
28.98 28.78 29.49
6 7  DE TULLIO Marco ITA
27.65 57.11 1:26.93 1:57.36
29.46 29.82 30.43
5 6 EGOROV Aleksandr RUS
27.20 56.74 1:26.39 1:56.18
29.54 29.65 29.79
6 6  LOKTEV Denis ISR
27.11 56.04 1:25.50 1:55.32
28.93 29.46 29.82
5 5  NIKITIN Anton RUS
26.96 56.51 1:25.99 1:55.98
29.55 29.48 29.99
5 4 KALMAR Akos HUN
27.48 56.91 1:26.31 1:56.14
29.43 29.40 29.83
5 3 CALLONI Johannes ITA
27.52 56.97 1:26.56 1:56.98
29.45 29.59 30.42
5 2 DJAKOVIC Antonio SuUl
27.00 56.65 1:26.45 1:56.25
29.65 29.80 29.80
6 1 BOCHARNIKOV Mikhail RUS
26.68 55.61 1:24.70 1:54.53
28.93 29.09 29.83
6 2 YANCHEV Yordan BUL
26.68 55.56 1:24.84 1:54.82
28.88 29.28 29.98
5 1 NOERGAARD Alexander Asla DEN
26.80 56.03 1:25.27 1:54.91
29.23 29.24 29.64
5 8 GIL CORBACHO Marcos ESP
27.16 56.78 1:26.47 1:56.35
29.62 29.69 29.88
6 9  JULIA TOUS Ferran ESP
27.22 56.84 1:26.85 1:56.72
29.62 30.01 29.87
4 8 LOPES Jose Paulo POR
26.91 56.04 1:25.75 1:56.05
29.13 29.71 30.30
4 1 GEORGAKOPOULOS Andreas GRE
26.93 56.31 1:25.90 1:56.01
29.38 29.59 30.11
6 5 SAGNES Hugo FRA
26.48 55.19 1:25.00 1:54.98
28.71 29.81 29.98
4 6  HUSZTI David HUN
27.69 57.26 1:27.00 1:56.83
29.57 29.74 29.83
3 3  BELL William GBR
27.37 57.27 1:27.85 1:58.32
29.90 30.58 30.47
4 7 PRIMOZIC Marcel SLO
26.86 56.02 1:25.65 1:55.86
29.16 29.63 30.21

Preliminary

20 FEB 2000
2:24.98
30.01

28 APR 2001
2:23.12
29.66

21 SEP 2000
2:26.22

28.86
19 AUG 2001
2:25.82

29.64
04 JUN 2000
2:24.91

29.59
24 AUG 2000
2:25.64

29.66

11 JAN 2000
2:25.65
29.51

03 JAN 2000
2:26.28
29.30

08 OCT 2002
2:25.96
29.71

16 MAY 2000
2:24.06

29.53
30 AUG 2001
2:24.68

29.86
15 MAR 2000
2:24.62

29.71

29 JAN 2000
2:26.18
29.83

07 JUL 2000
2:26.38
29.66

16 OCT 2000
2:25.58
29.53

09 SEP 2000
2:25.46
29.45

13 APR 2001

2:25.00

30.02
30 SEP 2000
2:26.62

29.79
19 JAN 2002
2:28.47

30.15

07 MAY 2000
2:26.02
30.16

1986 GER Rome (ITA)
1996 AUS Brisbane (AUS)
1986 GER Rome (ITA)

1992 FRA Helsinki (FIN)

0.70

2:54.32 3:24.42

29.34 30.10
0.67

2:53.15 3:23.28

30.03 30.13

2:55.43 3:23.97

29.21 28.54
0.74

2:55.56 3:24.83

29.74 29.27
0.66

2:54.62 3:24.12

29.71 29.50
0.70

2:55.37 3:24.95

29.73 29.58
0.74

2:55.45 3:24.63

29.80 29.18
0.73

2:55.69 3:24.95

29.41 29.26
0.66

2:55.55 3:24.38

29.59 28.83
0.85

2:54.56 3:24.05

30.50 29.49
0.70

2:54.98 3:24.77

30.30 29.79
0.71

2:54.62 3:24.63

30.00 30.01
0.71

2:55.93 3:25.21

29.75 29.28
0.66

2:56.15 3:25.50

29.77 29.35
0.67

2:55.54 3:25.33

29.96 29.79
0.70

2:55.49 3:25.31

30.03 29.82
0.64

2:55.49 3:26.12

30.49 30.63
0.74

2:56.76 3:26.61

30.14 29.85
0.76

2:58.53 3:27.56

30.06 29.03

2:56.61 3:27.36

30.59 30.75

s
European
aquatics
TIME GAP FINA
PTS
26 JUL 2009
01 APR 2014
26 JUL 2009
14 JUL 2010
3:52.06 852 q
27.64
3:52.17 011 851 q
28.89
3:52.43 0.37 848 q
28.46
3:52.67 0.61 846 q
27.84
3:52.90 0.84 843 q
28.78
3:53.01 0.95 842
28.06
3:53.08 1.02 841 g
28.45
3:53.19 1.13 840 q
28.24
3:53.31 125 839 q
28.93
3:53.43 1.37 837
29.38
3:53.76 170 834 R
28.99
3:53.78 172 834 R
29.15
3:54.28 222 828
29.07
3:54.71 2.65 824
29.21
3:54.78 2.72 823
29.45
3:54.93 2.87 821
29.62
3:54.93 2.87 821
28.81
3:55.69 3.63 814
29.08
3:56.05 3.99 810
28.49
3:56.21 4.15 808
28.85
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RANK HEAT LANE SURNAME & NAME NOC BORN R.T. TIME GAP FINA

PTS
21 5 9  SARPE Pietro Paolo ITA 02 AUG 2000 0.65 3:56.42 436 806
27.46 57.31 1:26.81 1:56.84 2:26.26 2:56.38 3:26.41
29.85 29.50 30.03 29.42 30.12 30.03 30.01
22 2 4  GRGIC Franko CRO 31 JAN 2003 0.76 3:56.69 463 803
27.77 56.90 1:26.69 1:56.83 2:27.31 2:57.47 3:27.53
29.13 29.79 30.14 30.48 30.16 30.06 29.16
23 4 4 TAUNAIS Maxime FRA 29 MAY 2000 0.70 3:56.91 485 801
27.65 57.80 1:27.98 1:58.51 2:28.33 2:58.17 3:28.23
30.15 30.18 30.53 29.82 29.84 30.06 28.68
24 4 3 GOODMAN Jakob GBR 16 NOV 2000 0.63 3:56.97 491 800
27.19 57.24 1:27.52 1:57.98 2:28.20 2:58.43 3:28.23
30.05 30.28 30.46 30.22 30.23 29.80 28.74
25 4 9  KURACHKIN Kanstantsin BLR 10 MAY 2000 0.77 3:56.98 4.92 800
26.88 56.41 1:26.10 1:56.50 2:26.41 2:57.05 3:26.93
29.53 29.69 30.40 29.91 30.64 29.88 30.05
26 4 5 HANSON Robin SWE 02 APR 2001 0.66 3:56.99 4.93 800
27.53 57.34 1:27.79 1:57.74 2:27.91 2:58.09 3:28.37
29.81 30.45 29.95 30.17 30.18 30.28 28.62
27 4 2  BEAUGRAND Paul FRA 16 MAY 2000 0.73 3:57.03 4.97 800
27.10 57.17 1:27.59 1:58.08 2:28.43 2:58.66 3:28.79
30.07 30.42 30.49 30.35 30.23 30.13 28.24
28 4 0 MAERTENS Lukas GER 27 DEC 2001 0.75 3:57.85 579 792
26.52 56.74 1:26.48 1:56.98 2:26.92 2:57.86 3:28.15
30.22 29.74 30.50 29.94 30.94 30.29 29.70
29 3 7  HANSEN Andreas DEN 25 AUG 2000 3:58.03 597 790
27.40 57.59 1:27.40 1:58.01 2:28.19 2:58.36 3:28.89
30.19 29.81 30.61 30.18 30.17 30.53 29.14
30 3 6  CAPPELLETTI Christopher Sul 08 OCT 2000 0.79 3:58.13 6.07 789
27.79 58.01 1:27.80 1:58.07 2:27.91 2:58.21 3:28.55
30.22 29.79 30.27 29.84 30.30 30.34 29.58
31 3 5 CAMBLONG Tomy-Lee FRA 07 JUL 2001 0.74 3:58.25 6.19 788
27.92 58.13 1:28.39 1:58.90 2:29.41 2:59.65 3:29.87
30.21 30.26 30.51 30.51 30.24 30.22 28.38
32 2 3  HLOBEN Adam CZE 02 MAY 2001 0.78 3:58.35 6.29 787
27.79 57.94 1:28.21 1:58.69 2:29.13 2:50.77 3:29.66
30.15 30.27 30.48 30.44 30.64 29.89 28.69
33 5 0  BOZHILOV Petar BUL 18 FEB 2000 0.72 3:58.70 6.64 783
26.98 56.65 1:26.08 1:56.20 2:26.44 2:57.57 3:28.10
29.67 29.43 30.12 30.24 31.13 30.53 30.60
34 3 1 TURAN Efe TUR 17 SEP 2000 0.75 3:59.31 725 177
27.60 57.48 1:27.84 1:58.49 2:29.26 2:59.93 3:30.13
29.88 30.36 30.65 30.77 30.67 30.20 29.18
35 2 9 BABICS. Dusan SRB 05 MAY 2000 0.72 3:59.39 7.33 776
27.48 57.89 1:27.84 1:58.49 2:28.80 2:59.75 3:30.47
30.41 29.95 30.65 30.31 30.95 30.72 28.92
35 2 5  SANTO Filipe Miguel POR 15 DEC 2000 0.78 3:59.39 7.33 776
27.79 57.21 1:27.70 1:58.03 2:27.96 2:58.43 3:29.09
29.42 30.49 30.33 29.93 30.47 30.66 30.30
37 2 6 LACANSKI Boris SRB 05 NOV 2002 0.89 3:59.84 7.78 772
28.15 58.13 1:28.11 1:58.50 2:28.69 2:59.43 3:30.13
29.98 29.98 30.39 30.19 30.74 30.70 29.71
38 6 0 SOLOVEYCHIK Bar ISR 15 AUG 2000 0.70 4:00.21 8.15 768
27.07 56.27 1:25.74 1:56.28 2:26.57 2:57.73 3:20.19
29.20 29.47 30.54 30.29 31.16 31.46 31.02
39 3 2 FRERI Geremia ITA 08 SEP 2000 0.77 4:00.29 8.23 768
27.41 57.25 1:27.64 1:58.79 2:29.27 3:00.20 3:30.72
29.84 30.39 31.15 30.48 30.93 30.52 29.57
40 5 7  TURLEY Luke GBR 24 MAR 2000 4:00.70 8.64 764
27.95 58.66 1:29.11 1:59.51 2:29.71 3:00.67 3:31.11
30.71 30.45 30.40 30.20 30.96 30.44 29.59
41 3 0 MC GEEVER Finn IRL 20 OCT 2000 0.72 4:01.24 9.18 759
27.46 57.42 1:27.92 1:59.02 2:29.48 3:00.63 3:30.92
29.96 30.50 31.10 30.46 31.15 30.29 30.32
42 2 7  ROSIN Yonatan ISR 28 MAR 2000 4:02.20 10.14 750
28.80 59.17 1:29.76 2:00.63 2:30.53 3:01.50 3:32.13
30.37 30.59 30.87 29.90 30.97 30.63 30.07
43 2 1  HOLMQUIST Marcus SWE 05 FEB 2000 0.91 4:02.21 10.15 750
27.81 58.00 1:28.33 1:59.19 2:29.79 3:00.58 3:31.81
30.19 30.33 30.86 30.60 30.79 31.23 30.40
44 6 8 KOZIEJKO Bartlomiej POL 28 FEB 2000 0.72 4:02.30 10.24 749
27.55 56.96 1:27.16 1:58.05 2:28.96 3:00.10 3:31.69
29.41 30.20 30.89 30.91 31.14 31.59 30.61
45 3 8  UNLU Baturalp TUR 09 JUL 2002 0.64 4:03.17 1111 741
27.83 58.13 1:28.64 1:59.71 2:30.08 3:01.31 3:32.64
30.30 30.51 31.07 30.37 31.23 31.33 30.53
46 3 4  MARTENS Noah BEL 24 JUL 2000 0.73 4:03.19 11.13 741
27.38 57.55 1:28.55 1:59.37 2:29.86 3:00.57 3:32.30
30.17 31.00 30.82 30.49 30.71 31.73 30.89
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RANK HEAT LANE SURNAME & NAME

a7

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

2 8  LINDHOLM Oskar

27.79 58.15 1:28.82
30.36 30.67
1 4  FROHDE Wiggo
28.01 57.46 1:28.59
29.45 31.13
3 9  OSTAPENKO Nikita
27.03 57.51 1:28.07
30.48 30.56
1 3 SCHMITZ Jacques
27.96 58.15 1:28.92
30.19 30.77
1 6 HERLEVIElias
28.04 58.33 1:29.45
30.29 31.12
2 2  UNALMIS Bora
28.13 58.37 1:29.46
30.24 31.09
2 0  KILAVUZ Mert
28.36 59.08 1:30.27
30.72 31.19
1 2  MARKOVS Arturs
28.13 58.99 1:30.77
30.86 31.78
1 1 PAATOS Roope
29.37 1:01.51 1:33.42
32.14 31.91
1 5 GUMENJUK Maksim
27.65 58.64 1:29.86
30.99 31.22
1 7 DAM Johan N.
28.35 59.28 1:31.62
30.93 32.34

Issued: 04 JUL 2018 at 10:40

NOC

DEN

1:59.71
30.89
SWE
1:59.37
30.78
UKR
1:59.40
31.33
LUX
2:00.70
31.78
FIN
2:00.76
31.31
TUR
2:00.95
31.49
TUR
2:02.42
32.15
LAT
2:02.94
32.17
FIN
2:05.47
32.05
EST
2:01.97
32.11
FAR
2:04.36
32.74

BORN

04 AUG 2001
2:30.45
30.74

31 JAN 2000
2:30.48
31.11

27 APR 2000
2:30.42
31.02

10 MAY 2002
2:32.15
31.45

01 NOV 2000
2:32.63

31.87
05 JAN 2000
2:33.12

32.17

25 AUG 2003
2:34.53
32.11

22 FEB 2001
2:34.98
32.04

19 MAR 2002
2:36.93
31.46

25 DEC 2000
2:35.16
33.19

22 JAN 2002
2:37.50
33.14

3:01.84
31.39

3:01.47
30.99

3:02.51
32.09

3:03.83
31.68

3:04.37
31.74

3:05.65
32.53

3:06.86
32.33

3:07.91
32.93

3:09.12
32.19

3:08.62
33.46

3:10.48
32.98

R.T.

0.89

3:33.13

31.29
0.58

3:33.12

31.65
0.78

3:33.92

3141
0.74

3:35.23

31.40
0.74

3:35.93

31.56
0.76

3:37.70

32.05
0.91

3:38.81

31.95
0.73

3:39.98

32.07
0.79

3:40.95

31.83
0.82

3:41.94

33.32

3:43.38
32.90

TIME

4:03.85

30.72
4:03.86

30.74
4:05.71

31.79
4:06.19

30.96
4:06.21

30.28
4:09.26

31.56
4:10.72

31.91
4:10.75

30.77
4:11.70

30.75
4:14.63

32.69
4:14.71

31.33

GAP

11.79

11.80

13.65

14.13

14.15

17.20

18.66

18.69

19.64

22,57

22.65

FINA

PTS

735

734

718

714

714

688

676

676

668

645

644
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2018
(HELSINKI|

RANK LANE SURNAME & NAME

Event 5
04 JUL 2018 - 10:38

WR 2:01.81 27.19 58.08 1:30.20
WwJ 2:06.29 28,57 1:00.42 1:32.93
ER 2:04.27 28.71 1:00.71 1:32.78
EJ 2:06.71
CR 2:08.55 28.32 1:00.57 1:34.95

1 3  LAHTINEN Laura

2 2  GAARD Regitze

3 5 ERDEMLI Imge Roza

4 6  ZIELINSKA Daria

5 1 SCHAAD Tamara

6 7  GADEA Gabriela-loana

7 8 NIKOLAEVA Kalina

NOT CLASSIFIED

4  KESELY Ajna

Issued: 04 JUL 2018 at 10:44

1 4  BERECZ Blanka

2 3 BILGIN Zehra-Duru

3 5 HATHAZI Dora

4 2  MASCOLO Annachiara
5 1 JERNSTEDT Edith

6 8 RIPKOVA Zora

7 7 OPACIC Milica

8 6  WALSHE Ellen

LEN EUROPEAN JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIPS

SWIMMING
HELSINKI - FINLAND 4 - 8 JULY
Results
NOC BORN R.T. 50m 100m 150m

200m Butterfly - Women
Preliminary

LIU Zige
HASEGAWA Suzuka
HOSSZU Katinka
Target Time
KOVACS Emese

1989 CHN Jinan (CHN)
2000 JPN Nagoya (JPN)
1989 HUN Rome (ITA)

1991 HUN Antwerp (BEL)

Heat 1 of 3

FIN 03 JUN 2003 0.76 29.95 1:03.69 1:38.27
33.74 34.58
DEN 17 SEP 2001 0.75 29.95 1:03.74 1:38.77
33.79 35.03
TUR 15 JAN 2001 0.71 29.83 1:03.61 1:38.93
33.78 35.32
POL 04 JUN 2003 0.73 30.58 1:05.01 1:39.89
34.43 34.88
Sul 10 JUL 2002 0.72 30.19 1:04.98 1:40.80
34.79 35.82
ROU 08 NOV 2002 31.73 1:06.91 1:42.90
35.18 35.99
BUL 03 APR 2004 0.75 30.90 1:05.84 1:42.53
34.94 36.69

HUN 10 SEP 2001

Heat 2 of 3

HUN 20 JUN 2002 0.81 29.68 1:02.77 1:36.74
33.09 33.97
TUR 27 APR 2002 0.76 29.97 1:03.55 1:37.71
33.58 34.16
HUN 16 DEC 2003 0.65 29.47 1:02.95 1:37.60
33.48 34.65
ITA 05 JUN 2001 0.77 30.73 1:.05.54 1:41.54
34.81 36.00
SWE 01 JAN 2002 0.78 30.88 1:05.95 1:41.06
35.07 35.11
SVK 14 JUL 2002 0.79 30.06 1:05.29 1:41.50
35.23 36.21
SRB 08 DEC 2001 30.24 1:05.16 1:41.71
34.92 36.55
IRL 29 SEP 2001 0.66 30.18 1:06.59 1:43.99
36.41 37.40

TIME

2:13.96
35.69

2:14.99
36.22

2:15.79
36.86

2:15.81
35.92

2:18.50
37.70

2:19.20
36.30

2:19.94
37.41

DNS

2:11.41
34.67

2:12.34
34.63

2:12.63
35.03

2:17.21
35.67

2:17.30
36.24

2:19.08
37.58

2:19.70
37.99

2:23.07
39.08

—
e

European
aquatics

GAP FINA
PTS

20 OCT 2009
15 APR 2017
29 JUL 2009

18 JUL 2007

751 q
103 734 q
721 g
721 q
454 680 q
670

5.24

5.98 659

796 q
093 779 g
122 774 q
580 699 g
58 698 q
671 R
829 662

11.66 617
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RANK LANE SURNAME & NAME

9 0  RAJIEVA llaha

Issued: 04 JUL 2018 at 10:47

1 5  SCHLOSSHAN Ciara

2 4 MACINNES Keanna

3 7  DAMASIOTI Georgia

4 3 PUJADAS RUSINOL Julia

5 2  BIASIBETTI Helena

6 6 LOWY May

7 1  TACYILDIZ Defne

8 8 CORIC Suzana

9 0  NIELSEN Ellen

Issued: 04 JUL 2018 at 10:51

NOC

AZE

GBR

GBR

GRE

ESP

ITA

ISR

TUR

Sul

DEN

BORN R.T.
09 JUL 2003 0.78

Heat 3 of 3
28 SEP 2001 0.65
19 AUG 2001 0.69
02 JUL 2003
15 OCT 2001 0.69
22 FEB 2002 0.74
18 MAY 2001 0.72
05 FEB 2003 0.74
01 AUG 2002 0.84
18 MAY 2001 0.72

31.85

29.70

29.52

30.22

30.25

29.94

30.66

30.80

31.51

30.91

1:09.10
37.25

1:03.37
33.67

1:03.85
34.33

1:05.09
34.87

1:04.72
34.47

1:05.23
35.29

1:05.11
34.45

1:06.04
35.24

1:06.85
35.34

1:06.71
35.80

1:49.38
40.28

1:37.68
3431

1:39.09
35.24

1:40.45
35.36

1:40.10
35.38

1:41.59
36.36

1:40.24
35.13

1:42.27
36.23

1:42.11
35.26

1:44.41
37.70

TIME

2:33.62
44.24

2:12.96
35.28

2:15.38
36.29

2:15.55
35.10

2:15.61
35.51

2:17.06
35.47

2:17.10
36.86

2:18.66
36.39

2:18.82
36.71

2:24.30
39.89

GAP FINA

22.21

242

2.59

2.65

4.10

4.14

5.70

5.86

11.34

PTS

498

768

728

725

724

701

701

677

675

601
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RANK HEAT LANE SURNAME & NAME

Event 5
04 JUL 2018 - 10:38

WR 2:01.81 2719  58.08 1:30.20
WJ 2:06.29 2857 1:00.42 1:32.93
ER 2:04.27 28.71 1:00.71 1:32.78
EJ 2:06.71
CR 2:08.55 28.32  1:00.57 1:34.95
1 2 4  BERECZ Blanka
2 2 3 BILGIN Zehra-Duru
3 2 5 HATHAZI Dora
4 3 5 SCHLOSSHAN Ciara
5 1 3 LAHTINEN Laura
6 1 2  GAARD Regitze
7 3 4 MACINNES Keanna
8 3 7 DAMASIOTI Georgia
9 3 3 PUJADAS RUSINOL Julia
10 1 5 ERDEMLI Imge Roza
11 1 6 ZIELINSKA Daria
12 3 2 BIASIBETTI Helena
13 3 6 LOWY May
14 2 2  MASCOLO Annachiara
15 2 1 JERNSTEDT Edith
16 1 1  SCHAAD Tamara
17 3 1 TACYILDIZ Defne
18 3 8 CORIC Suzana
19 2 8 RIPKOVA Zora
20 1 7  GADEA Gabriela-loana

LEN EUROPEAN JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIPS

SWIMMING
HELSINKI - FINLAND 4 - 8 JULY
Results
NOC BORN R.T. 50m 100m 150m

200m Butterfly - Women
Preliminary

LIU Zige
HASEGAWA Suzuka
HOSSZU Katinka
Target Time
KOVACS Emese

1989 CHN Jinan (CHN)
2000 JPN Nagoya (JPN)
1989 HUN Rome (ITA)

1991 HUN Antwerp (BEL)

HUN 20 JUN 2002 0.81 29.68 1:02.77 1:36.74
33.09 33.97

TUR 27 APR 2002 0.76 29.97 1:03.55 1:37.71
33.58 34.16

HUN 16 DEC 2003 0.65 29.47 1:02.95 1:37.60
33.48 34.65

GBR 28 SEP 2001 0.65 29.70 1:03.37 1:37.68
33.67 34.31

FIN 03 JUN 2003 0.76 29.95 1:03.69 1:38.27
33.74 34.58

DEN 17 SEP 2001 0.75 29.95 1:03.74 1:38.77
33.79 35.03

GBR 19 AUG 2001 0.69 29.52 1:03.85 1:39.09
34.33 35.24

GRE 02 JUL 2003 30.22 1:05.09 1:40.45
34.87 35.36

ESP 15 OCT 2001 0.69 30.25 1:04.72 1:40.10
34.47 35.38

TUR 15 JAN 2001 0.71 29.83 1:03.61 1:38.93
33.78 35.32

POL 04 JUN 2003 0.73 30.58 1:05.01 1:39.89
34.43 34.88

ITA 22 FEB 2002 0.74 29.94 1:05.23 1:41.59
35.29 36.36

ISR 18 MAY 2001 0.72 30.66 1:05.11 1:40.24
34.45 35.13

ITA 05 JUN 2001 0.77 30.73 1:05.54 1:41.54
34.81 36.00

SWE 01 JAN 2002 0.78 30.88 1:05.95 1:41.06
35.07 35.11

Sul 10 JUL 2002 0.72 30.19 1:04.98 1:40.80
34.79 35.82

TUR 05 FEB 2003 0.74 30.80 1:06.04 1:42.27
35.24 36.23

Sul 01 AUG 2002 0.84 31.51 1:06.85 1:42.11
35.34 35.26

SVK 14 JUL 2002 0.79 30.06 1:05.29 1:41.50
35.23 36.21

ROU 08 NOV 2002 31.73 1:06.91 1:42.90
35.18 35.99

TIME

2:11.41
34.67

2:12.34
34.63

2:12.63
35.03

2:12.96
35.28

2:13.96
35.69

2:14.99
36.22

2:15.38
36.29

2:15.55
35.10

2:15.61
35.51

2:15.79
36.86

2:15.81
35.92

2:17.06
35.47

2:17.10
36.86

2:17.21
35.67

2:17.30
36.24

2:18.50
37.70

2:18.66
36.39

2:18.82
36.71

2:19.08
37.58

2:19.20
36.30

—
e

European
aquatics

GAP FINA
PTS

20 OCT 2009
15 APR 2017
29 JUL 2009

18 JUL 2007

796 q
093 779 q
774 q
768 q
255 751 g
358 734 g
3.97 728 q
414 725 q
420 724 q
438 721 q
440 721 q
565 701 g
569 701 g
580 699 g
589 698 q
680 q
677
741 675 R
767 671 R

7.79 670
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RANK HEAT LANE SURNAME & NAME

21 2 7  OPACIC Milica
22 1 8  NIKOLAEVA Kalina
23 2 6  WALSHE Ellen
24 3 0  NIELSEN Ellen
25 2 0  RAJIEVA llaha

NOT CLASSIFIED
1 4  KESELY Ajna

Issued: 04 JUL 2018 at 10:51

NOC BORN R.T. TIME GAP FINA

PTS

SRB 08 DEC 2001 30.24 1:05.16 1:41.71 2:19.70 8.29 662
34.92 36.55 37.99

BUL 03 APR 2004 0.75 30.90 1:05.84 1:42.53 2:19.94 8.53 659
34.94 36.69 37.41

IRL 29 SEP 2001 0.66 30.18 1:06.59 1:43.99 2:23.07 11.66 617
36.41 37.40 39.08

DEN 18 MAY 2001 0.72 30.91 1:06.71 1:44.41 2:24.30 12.89 601
35.80 37.70 39.89

AZE 09 JUL 2003 0.78 31.85 1:09.10 1:49.38 2:33.62 2221 498
37.25 40.28 44.24
HUN 10 SEP 2001 DNS

Data Processing by Microplus Informatica - www.microplustiming.com
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2018
(HELSINKI|

RANK LANE SURNAME & NAME

Event 6
04 JUL 2018 - 10:51

WR 51.85 25.13

WwJ 52.97 25.55

ER 52.11 25.43

EJ 52.97 25.55

CR 53.65 26.10
1 5 FEN Herman
2 3 BRAENNKAERR Ronny
3 4 STROEBEK Lucas Bruun

Issued: 04 JUL 2018 at 10:54

1 5 KALLSTROEM Roni

2 2 KARLSSON Niki

3 7 AHTIAINEN Alex

4 8 FABIANI Remi

5 1 DITTRICH Moritz

6 0 TSUREV Georgi

7 6 PETKOVIC Andrija

8 3  TKALCEVIC Luka

9 4  KRMINAC Aleksa
10 9 SAYEVICH Danila

Issued: 04 JUL 2018 at 10:56

1 2 PAVLIDI Arijus
2 4 DUMITRACHE Gabriel-loan
3 5 GARCIA SAIZ Nicolas

LEN EUROPEAN JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIPS

HELSINKI - FINLAND 4 - B JULY
Results
NOC BORN R.T. 50m TIME
100m Backstroke - Men
Preliminary
MURPHY Ryan F 1995 USA Rio de Janeiro (BRA)
KOLESNIKOV Kliment 2000 RUS Moscow (RUS)
LACOURT Camille 1985 FRA Budapest (HUN)
KOLESNIKQOV Kliment 2000 RUS Moscow (RUS)
KOLESNIKQV Kliment 2000 RUS Hodmezovasarhely (HUN)
Heat 1 of 6
UKR 06 DEC 2002 0.60 28.18 58.81
30.63
FIN 11 JUL 2002 0.65 28.31 59.34
31.03
DEN 10 JUL 2001 0.59 28.87 59.46
30.59
Heat 2 of 6
FIN 18 MAY 2001 0.59 27.88 57.66
29.78
FIN 30 SEP 2000 0.52 27.92 58.89
30.97
EST 27 JAN 2001 0.59 28.76 59.17
30.41
LUX 13 NOV 2001 0.60 28.60 59.22
30.62
AUT 23 AUG 2001 0.64 28.11 59.57
31.46
BUL 12 APR 2001 0.60 28.35 59.59
31.24
SRB 22 DEC 2001 0.64 28.05 59.87
31.82
CRO 14 FEB 2001 0.65 28.11 59.89
31.78
BIH 01 JAN 2000 0.69 28.48 59.95
31.47
BLR 06 FEB 2001 0.61 28.83 1:00.37
31.54
Heat 3 of 6
LTU 08 APR 2002 0.66 27.61 57.13
29.52
ROU 22 JUL 2001 0.64 27.43 57.42
29.99
ESP 18 JUN 2002 0.63 27.87 57.63
29.76

_—
=y

L |
European
aquatics

GAP FINA
PTS

13 AUG 2016
23 APR 2018
10 AUG 2010
20 APR 2018
07 JUL 2016

685
053 667

0.65 663

727
1.23 682
151 672
671
191 659
1.93 658
221 649
2.23 648
229 646

633

747
029 736

0.50 728
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RANK LANE
4 6

5 0

6 3

7 1

8 8

9 7

10 9

SURNAME & NAME

KHOTYNETSKYI Marko

KEMPF Fabian Joel

MIGLBAUER Marvin

DUEGEN Meliksah

GREGUSSEN Andre

KREMLYAKOQV Vladyslav

MICIUL Michal

Issued: 04 JUL 2018 at 10:59

1 5
2 4
3 3
4 6
5 7
6 2
7 1
8 0
9 8
10 9

PYLE Nicholas

CECCON Thomas

LAMBERTI Michele

SCHAEFFNER Michael

MLYNARCZYK Karol

MARTOS BACARIZO Manuel

BETTEN Jelle

MAIORCHYK Uladzislau

TISZAI Andras

JOHNSTON Patrick

Issued: 04 JUL 2018 at 11:01

1 4
2 5
3 3
4 2
5 6
6 1
7 8

MARTIN Daniel-Cristian

MILAK Kristof

ZOMBORI Gabor

NDOYE BROUARD Yohann

ZUEV Nikolai

FOFANOV Maksim

SALCZER Ladislas

NOC

UKR

Sul

AUT

TUR

NOR

UKR

POL

GBR

ITA

ITA

GER

POL

ESP

NED

BLR

HUN

IRL

ROU

HUN

HUN

FRA

RUS

RUS

FRA

BORN

15 AUG 2000
28 JAN 2001
12 MAY 2002
18 FEB 2002
22 AUG 2001
18 JAN 2000

07 JAN 2000

Heat 4 of 6

17 DEC 2000
27 JAN 2001
03 NOV 2000
27 JUL 2000
14 MAR 2000
31 OCT 2000
27 JAN 2000
18 MAY 2000
16 FEB 2000

24 OCT 2001

Heat 5 of 6

05 OCT 2000
20 FEB 2000
08 OCT 2002
29 NOV 2000
27 JUL 2001
12 MAY 2002

20 DEC 2000

R.T.

0.65

0.62

0.65

0.60

0.64

0.64

0.59

0.58

0.68

0.62

0.56

0.61

0.54

0.63

0.63

0.58

0.68

0.60

0.64

0.65

0.64

0.75

0.70

0.57

28.22

28.28

28.58

28.22

28.22

28.47

28.78

27.02

27.17

27.09

26.33

27.88

28.07

27.64

27.88

28.03

28.28

26.18

26.46

27.08

27.73

27.34

27.48

27.42

TIME

57.65
29.43

58.30
30.02

58.51
29.93

58.60
30.38

58.82
30.60

59.00
30.53

59.39
30.61

55.45
28.43

55.69
28.52

55.78
28.69

55.96
29.63

56.64
28.76

57.01
28.94

57.22
29.58

58.05
30.17

58.20
30.17

58.38
30.10

54.23
28.05

55.25
28.79

55.74
28.66

56.52
28.79

56.68
29.34

56.86
29.38

57.01
29.59

GAP FINA

0.52

117

1.38

1.87

2.26

0.33

0.51

119

1.56

2.75

2.93

1.02

151

2.29

2.45

2.63

PTS

727

703

695

692

684

678

665

817

807

803

795

767

752

744

712

707

700

874

826

804

772

765

758

752
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RANK LANE SURNAME & NAME NOC BORN R.T. TIME GAP FINA

PTS
8 0 BALCERAK Jakub POL 21 FEB 2000 0.60 27.78 57.14 291 747
29.36
9 7  LAMORISSE Jean FRA 07 APR 2000 0.63 27.76 57.61 338 729
29.85
10 9  SATIR Mert Ali TUR 29 JUN 2001 0.62 28.02 57.88 365 718
29.86
Issued: 04 JUL 2018 at 11:03
Heat 6 of 6
1 4  KOLESNIKOV Kliment RUS 09 JUL 2000 0.67 26.52 54.58 857 q
28.06
2 5  BOLLIN Thierry Frederic Sul 11 JAN 2000 0.65 26.61 55.20 0.62 828 q
28.59
3 3 MITYUKOV Roman Sul 30 JUL 2000 0.60 26.61 55.47 0.89 816 q
28.86
4 7 TOMAC Mewen FRA 11 SEP 2001 0.57 26.76 55.67 1.09 807 q
28.91
5 2  BOLANOS Panagiotis GRE 28 DEC 2000 0.63 27.39 56.19 161 785 q
28.80
6 1 CEJKAJan CZE 29 MAY 2001 0.56 27.10 56.38 1.80 777 q
29.28
7 0 TAUTKUS Alanas LTU 26 JUN 2000 0.62 27.55 56.67 2,09 765 q
29.12
8 6  STUPIN Maksim RUS 11 MAY 2000 0.61 27.24 57.24 2.66 743
30.00
9 8 SZABO Balint HUN 16 MAY 2000 0.62 27.35 57.50 292 733
30.15
10 9 RADZISZEWSKI Krzysztof POL 02 FEB 2002 0.67 28.39 59.00 442 678
30.61
Issued: 04 JUL 2018 at 11:05
Data Processing by Microplus Informatica - www.microplustiming.com Page 3
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2018
(HELSINKI|

RANK HEAT LANE SURNAME & NAME

Event 6
04 JUL 2018 - 10:51

WR 51.85 25.13
WJ 52.97 25.55
ER 52.11 25.43
EJ 52.97 25.55
CR 53.65 26.10
1 5 4 MARTIN Daniel-Cristian
2 6 4  KOLESNIKOV Kliment
3 6 5 BOLLIN Thierry Frederic
4 5 5 MILAK Kristof
5 4 5 PYLE Nicholas
6 6 3 MITYUKOV Roman
7 6 7  TOMAC Mewen
8 4 4 CECCON Thomas
9 5 3 ZOMBORI Gabor
10 4 3 LAMBERTI Michele
11 4 6 SCHAEFFNER Michael
12 6 2  BOLANOS Panagiotis
13 6 1 CEJKA Jan
14 5 2 NDOYE BROUARD Yohann
15 4 7 MLYNARCZYK Karol
16 6 0 TAUTKUS Alanas
17 5 6  ZUEV Nikolai
18 5 1 FOFANOV Maksim
19 4 2 MARTOS BACARIZO Manuel
19 5 8 SALCZER Ladislas

LEN EUROPEAN JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIPS

HELSINKI - FINLAND 4 - 8 JULY
Results
NOC BORN R.T. 50m TIME
100m Backstroke - Men
Preliminary
MURPHY Ryan F 1995 USA Rio de Janeiro (BRA)
KOLESNIKOV Kliment 2000 RUS Moscow (RUS)
LACOURT Camille 1985 FRA Budapest (HUN)
KOLESNIKOV Kliment 2000 RUS Moscow (RUS)
KOLESNIKOV Kliment 2000 RUS Hodmezovasarhely (HUN)
ROU 05 OCT 2000 0.60 26.18 54.23
28.05
RUS 09 JUL 2000 0.67 26.52 54.58
28.06
Sul 11 JAN 2000 0.65 26.61 55.20
28.59
HUN 20 FEB 2000 0.64 26.46 55.25
28.79
GBR 17 DEC 2000 0.58 27.02 55.45
28.43
SuUl 30 JUL 2000 0.60 26.61 55.47
28.86
FRA 11 SEP 2001 0.57 26.76 55.67
28.91
ITA 27 JAN 2001 0.68 27.17 55.69
28.52
HUN 08 OCT 2002 0.65 27.08 55.74
28.66
ITA 03 NOV 2000 0.62 27.09 55.78
28.69
GER 27 JUL 2000 0.56 26.33 55.96
29.63
GRE 28 DEC 2000 0.63 27.39 56.19
28.80
CZE 29 MAY 2001 0.56 27.10 56.38
29.28
FRA 29 NOV 2000 0.64 27.73 56.52
28.79
POL 14 MAR 2000 0.61 27.88 56.64
28.76
LTU 26 JUN 2000 0.62 27.55 56.67
29.12
RUS 27 JUL 2001 0.75 27.34 56.68
29.34
RUS 12 MAY 2002 0.70 27.48 56.86
29.38
ESP 31 OCT 2000 0.54 28.07 57.01
28.94
FRA 20 DEC 2000 0.57 27.42 57.01
29.59

—
e

European
aquatics

GAP FINA
PTS

13 AUG 2016
23 APR 2018
10 AUG 2010
20 APR 2018
07 JUL 2016

874 q
035 857 q
0.97 828 q
826 q
122 817 g
124 816 g
144 807 q
146 807 g
151 804 q
803 q
1.73 795 q
196 785 g
215 777 q
229 772 q
241 767 q
765 q
765 R
2.63 758
2.78 752 R

278 752
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RANK HEAT LANE

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

41

43

44

45

46

a7

SURNAME & NAME

3 2 PAVLIDI Arijus

5 0 BALCERAK Jakub

4 1 BETTEN Jelle

6 6 STUPIN Maksim

3 4  DUMITRACHE Gabriel-loan
6 8 SZABO Balint

5 7 LAMORISSE Jean

3 5 GARCIA SAIZ Nicolas

3 6 KHOTYNETSKYI Marko

2 5 KALLSTROEM Roni

5 9 SATIR Mert Ali

4 0 MAIORCHYK Uladzislau
4 8  TISZAI Andras

3 0  KEMPF Fabian Joel

4 9  JOHNSTON Patrick

3 3 MIGLBAUER Marvin

3 1 DUEGEN Meliksah

1 5 FEN Herman

3 8 GREGUSSEN Andre

2 2 KARLSSON Niki

3 7 KREMLYAKOV Vladyslav
6 9 RADZISZEWSKI Krzysztof
2 7 AHTIAINEN Alex

2 8 FABIANI Remi

1 3 BRAENNKAERR Ronny
3 9 MICIUL Michal

1 4  STROEBEK Lucas Bruun

NOC BORN R.T.
LTU 08 APR 2002 0.66 27.61
POL 21 FEB 2000 0.60 27.78
NED 27 JAN 2000 0.63 27.64
RUS 11 MAY 2000 0.61 27.24
ROU 22 JUL 2001 0.64 27.43
HUN 16 MAY 2000 0.62 27.35
FRA 07 APR 2000 0.63 27.76
ESP 18 JUN 2002 0.63 27.87
UKR 15 AUG 2000 0.65 28.22
FIN 18 MAY 2001 0.59 27.88
TUR 29 JUN 2001 0.62 28.02
BLR 18 MAY 2000 0.63 27.88
HUN 16 FEB 2000 0.58 28.03
Sul 28 JAN 2001 0.62 28.28
IRL 24 OCT 2001 0.68 28.28
AUT 12 MAY 2002 0.65 28.58
TUR 18 FEB 2002 0.60 28.22
UKR 06 DEC 2002 0.60 28.18
NOR 22 AUG 2001 0.64 28.22
FIN 30 SEP 2000 0.52 27.92
UKR 18 JAN 2000 0.64 28.47
POL 02 FEB 2002 0.67 28.39
EST 27 JAN 2001 0.59 28.76
LUX 13 NOV 2001 0.60 28.60
FIN 11 JUL 2002 0.65 28.31
POL 07 JAN 2000 0.59 28.78
DEN 10 JUL 2001 0.59 28.87

TIME

57.13
29.52

57.14
29.36

57.22
29.58

57.24
30.00

57.42
29.99

57.50
30.15

57.61
29.85

57.63
29.76

57.65
29.43

57.66
29.78

57.88
29.86

58.05
30.17

58.20
30.17

58.30
30.02

58.38
30.10

58.51
29.93

58.60
30.38

58.81
30.63

58.82
30.60

58.89
30.97

59.00
30.53

59.00
30.61

59.17
30.41

59.22
30.62

59.34
31.03

59.39
30.61

59.46
30.59

GAP FINA

2.90

291

2.99

3.01

3.19

3.38

3.40

3.42

3.43

3.65

3.82

3.97

4.07

4.15

4.28

4.37

4.58

4.59

4.66

477

477

4.94

4.99

511

5.16

5.23

PTS

747

747

744

743

736

733

729

728

727

727

718

712

707

703

700

695

692

685

684

682

678

678

672

671

667

665

663

YR
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RANK HEAT LANE SURNAME & NAME NOC BORN R.T. TIME GAP FINA

PTS

48 2 1 DITTRICH Moritz AUT 23 AUG 2001 0.64 28.11 59.57 534 659
31.46

49 2 0 TSUREV Georgi BUL 12 APR 2001 0.60 28.35 59.59 536 658
31.24

50 2 6  PETKOVIC Andrija SRB 22 DEC 2001 0.64 28.05 59.87 5.64 649
31.82

51 2 3  TKALCEVIC Luka CRO 14 FEB 2001 0.65 28.11 59.89 5.66 648
31.78

52 2 4  KRMINAC Aleksa BIH 01 JAN 2000 0.69 28.48 59.95 572 646
31.47

53 2 9 SAYEVICH Danila BLR 06 FEB 2001 0.61 28.83 1:00.37 6.14 633
31.54

Issued: 04 JUL 2018 at 11:05
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2018 | LEN EUROPEAN JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIPS s

HELSINKI SWIMMING Lel)

HELSINKI - FINLAND 4 - 8 JULY aquatics
TAMPERE .
Results
RANK LANE SURNAME & NAME NOC BORN R.T. TIME GAP FINA
50m 100m 150m 200m 250m 300m 350m PTS
Event 7 400m Individual Medley - Women
04 JUL 2018 - 11:04 Pre|iminary
WR 4:26.36 28.33 1:00.91 2:08.39 HOSSZU Katinka 1989 HUN Rio de Janeiro (BRA) 06 AUG 2016
WJ 4:39.01 30.33 1:04.89 2:13.24 RUDIN Rosie 1998 GBR Singapore (SGP) 25 AUG 2015
ER 4:26.36 28.33 1:00.91 2:08.39 HOSSZU Katinka 1989 HUN Rio de Janeiro (BRA) 06 AUG 2016
EJ 4:36.17 Target Time
CR 4:40.88  1:04.62 MURPHY Grainne 1993 IRL Prague (CZE) 12 JUL 2009
Heat 1 of 3
1 4 BOOKER Lily GBR 27 MAY 2001 0.72 4:53.84 744
29.94(1) 1:05.15(1) 1:44.12(2) 2:21.42(2) 3:02.36(1) 3:43.63(1) 4:20.37(1)
35.21 38.97 37.30 40.94 41.27 36.74 33.47
2 3 TRNIKOVA Nikoleta SVK 29 JUL 2002 0.74 4:54.94 1.10 736
31.54(5) 1:07.40(6) 1:45.98(4) 2:24.04(4) 3:04.31(3) 3:46.05(2) 4:20.66(2)
35.86 38.58 38.06 40.27 41.74 34.61 34.28
3 7 ERTAN Deniz TUR 01 JAN 2004 4:58.55 471 710
30.92(3) 1:06.16(2) 1:46.74(5) 2:26.93(5) 3:08.29(5) 3:50.33(4) 4:25.25(4)
35.24 40.58 40.19 41.36 42.04 34.92 33.30
4 8 HEGMEGI Annie SWE 05 MAY 2003 0.73 4:59.93 6.09 700
31.61(6) 1:06.65(3) 1:43.36(1) 2:20.02(1) 3:03.52(2) 3:48.14(3) 4:24.30(3)
35.04 36.71 36.66 43.50 44.62 36.16 35.63
5 0 KUPCOVA Sabina SVK 28 FEB 2003 0.77 5:01.06 7.22 692
30.65(2) 1:06.93(4) 1:45.41(3) 2:23.88(3) 3:07.84(4) 3:52.89(6) 4:27.50(6)
36.28 38.48 38.47 43.96 45.05 34.61 33.56
6 5 RUTKOWSKA Agnieszka POL 27 JUL 2001 0.81 5:02.40 8.56 683
32.56(8) 1:10.48(9) 1:50.04(9) 2:28.77(8) 3:10.16(6) 3:52.22(5) 4:27.45(5)
37.92 39.56 38.73 41.39 42.06 35.23 34.95
7 2 DUMONT Josephine BEL 04 NOV 2002 0.79 5:04.51 10.67 669
32.56(8) 1:09.42(8) 1:48.95(7) 2:27.71(6) 3:10.83(7) 3:53.75(7) 4:29.90(7)
36.86 39.53 38.76 43.12 42.92 36.15 34.61
8 1 DEMACE Salome SuUl 24 SEP 2002 0.68 5:08.64 14.80 642
32.11(7) 1:08.82(7) 1:48.34(6) 2:27.97(7) 3:10.90(8) 3:56.12(8) 4:32.68(8)
36.71 39.52 39.63 42.93 45.22 36.56 35.96
9 6 TACYILDIZ Defne TUR 05 FEB 2003 0.72 5:11.89 18.05 622
31.46(4) 1:07.36(5) 1:49.45(8) 2:30.35(9) 3:15.25(9) 4:01.44(9) 4:37.21(9)
35.90 42.09 40.90 44.90 46.19 35.77 34.68
10 9 TRYGVADOTTIR Rebekka FAR 16 FEB 2004 0.75 5:28.51 34.67 533
35.38(10) 1:17.16(10) 2:00.10(10) 2:43.00(10) 3:28.18(10) 4:14.39(10) 4:52.02(10)
41.78 42.94 42.90 45.18 46.21 37.63 36.49

Issued: 04 JUL 2018 at 11:12

Heat 2 of 3
1 1 GADEA Maria-Claudia ROU 09 MAY 2001 0.71 4:49.34 780 q
31.18(10) 1:06.05(8) 1:44.00(8) 2:20.88(7) 3:01.72(4) 3:42.95(1) 4:17.07(1)
34.87 37.95 36.88 40.84 41.23 34.12 32.27
2 6 GOERIGK Giulia GER 04 JAN 2002 0.77 4:50.68 134 769 q
30.64(7) 1:06.56(9) 1:42.65(2) 2:18.53(2) 3:01.52(3) 3:44.64(5) 4:17.83(2)
35.92 36.09 35.88 42.99 43.12 33.19 32.85
3 3 PUJADAS RUSINOL Julia ESP 15 OCT 2001 0.73 4:50.98 164 767 q
30.52(6) 1:05.07(5) 1:42.72(3) 2:19.75(3) 3:01.79(5) 3:44.38(4) 4:18.47(4)
34.55 37.65 37.03 42.04 42.59 34.09 32.51
4 0  SOROKINA Anastasiia RUS 10 JUN 2004 0.74 4:51.07 1.73 766 q
29.59(1) 1:04.82(4) 1:42.84(4) 2:20.48(5) 3:01.23(2) 3:43.40(2) 4:17.96(3)
35.23 38.02 37.64 40.75 42.17 34.56 33.11
5 5 DENISENKO Aleksandra RUS 03 MAY 2001 0.69 4:51.16 1.82 765 R
30.24(5) 1:05.94(6) 1:43.46(6) 2:20.49(6) 3:02.48(6) 3:44.14(3) 4:18.56(5)
35.70 37.52 37.03 41.99 41.66 34.42 32.60
6 4  KNOP Aleksandra POL 09 SEP 2003 0.61 4:52.59 325 754 R
29.83(2) 1:04.34(1) 1:41.40(1) 2:17.89(1) 3:00.56(1) 3:45.10(6) 4:19.01(6)
34.51 37.06 36.49 42.67 44.54 33.91 33.58
7 2 DUUS Mia Steen DEN 25 APR 2001 0.66 4:52.92 358 751
30.02(4) 1:04.35(2) 1:44.51(9) 2:23.49(9) 3:04.33(8) 3:45.38(7) 4:19.59(7)
34.33 40.16 38.98 40.84 41.05 34.21 33.33
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RANK LANE

8 7
29.97(3)

9 8
30.87(8)

10 9
31.06(9)

SURNAME & NAME

ANDERSON Daisy

Issued: 04 JUL 2018 at 11:18

1 4
29.84(1)

2 5
30.53(3)

3 3
31.22(7)

4 7
31.36(8)

5 2
30.44(2)

6 9
30.90(4)

7 8
31.13(6)

8 0
31.56(9)

9 6
31.08(5)

10 1

31.57(10)

1:04.77(3) 1:42.87(5)
34.80 38.10
KANE Amelia
1:06.00(7) 1:43.59(7)
35.13 37.59
MARCUN Manca
1:07.29(10) 1:46.63(10)
36.23 39.34
KESELY Ajna
1:03.21(1) 1:39.10(1)
33.37 35.89
HORVATH Lili
1:04.73(2) 1:42.51(3)
34.20 37.78
MIHALYVARI FARKAS Viktor
1:05.40(4) 1:42.48(2)
34.18 37.08
VAZQUEZ RUIZ Alba
1:06.56(5) 1:44.98(7)
35.20 38.42
HIERATH Yara Sophie
1:05.00(3) 1:42.71(4)
34.56 37.71
HALVORSEN Astrid Julie
1:07.04(8) 1:44.89(5)
36.14 37.85
CHINI BALLA Cecilia
1:07.00(7) 1:45.57(8)
35.87 38.57
PARADOWSKA Kinga
1:08.01(9) 1:46.73(9)
36.45 38.72
POLONSKY Lea
1:06.63(6) 1:44.91(6)
35.55 38.28
TODOROVIC Andrea
1:08.71(10) 1:47.10(10)
37.14 38.39

Issued: 04 JUL 2018 at 11:25

NOC

GBR
2:20.09(4)
37.22
IRL
2:20.97(8)
37.38
SLO
2:24.55(10)
37.92

HUN
2:13.74(1)
34.64
HUN
2:19.53(4)
37.02
HUN
2:18.26(2)
35.78
ESP
2:23.11(7)
38.13
GER
2:19.24(3)
36.53
NOR
2:21.54(5)
36.65
ITA
2:23.49(8)
37.92
POL
2:25.09(10)
38.36
ISR
2:23.04(6)
38.13
SRB
2:24.59(9)
37.49

BORN

13 APR 2001
3:03.08(7)
42.99
15 MAR 2003
3:04.81(9)
43.84
16 OCT 2002

3:07.53(10)
4298

Heat 3 of 3

10 SEP 2001
2:56.16(1)

42.42
05 OCT 2001
3:00.53(3)
41.00
01 JAN 2003
2:59.35(2)
41.09
24 FEB 2002
3:01.71(5)
38.60
28 MAY 2001
3:00.65(4)

41.41
09 JAN 2001
3:05.67(7)

44.13
12 JAN 2001
3:05.80(8)
4231
12 JUN 2001
3:06.98(9)
41.89
25 MAY 2002
3:05.09(6)
42.05
23 JUN 2001

3:08.25(10)
43.66

3:47.81(8)
44.73

3:49.56(9)
44.75

3:51.36(10)
43.83

3:39.50(1)
4334

3:41.84(4)
4131

3:41.19(2)
41.84

3:41.60(3)
39.89

3:42.96(5)
4231

3:50.35(9)
44.68

3:49.37(7)
4357

3:49.51(8)
4253

3:49.30(6)
4421

3:51.65(10)
43.40

R.T. TIME
4:57.75
4:23.32(8)
35.51 34.43
0.66 4:59.02
4:24.19(9)
34.63 34.83
0.70 5:00.24
4:26.66(10)
35.30 33.58
0.74 4:45.81
4:13.26(1)
33.76 32.55
0.66 4:47.30
4:15.98(3)
34.14 31.32
0.82 4:47.48
4:15.02(2)
33.83 32.46
4:48.87
4:16.16(4)
34.56 32.71
0.70 4:50.09
4:17.30(5)
34.34 32.79
0.74 4:56.50
4:24.04(7)
33.69 32.46
0.68 4:57.78
4:23.68(6)
34.31 34.10
0.68 4:58.99
4:24.85(8)
35.34 34.14
0.73 5:01.76
4:26.47(9)
37.17 35.29
0.85 5:02.48
4:27.58(10)
35.93 34.90

GAP

8.41

9.68

10.90

1.49

167

3.06

4.28

10.69

11.97

13.18

15.95

16.67

FINA

PTS

715

706

698

809 q

796 q

795

783 q

774 q

724

715

707

687

682

YR
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2018

LEN EUROPEAN JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIPS

HELSINKI SWINMING
HELSINKI - FINLAND 4 - 8 JULY
TAMPERE
Results
RANK HEAT LANE SURNAME & NAME NOC BORN R.T. TIME
50m 100m 150m 200m 250m 300m 350m
Event 7 400m Individual Medley - Women
04 JUL 2018 - 11:04 Pre||m|nary
WR 4:26.36 2833 1:00.91 2:08.39 HOSSZU Katinka 1989 HUN Rio de Janeiro (BRA)
WJ 4:39.01 30.33 1:04.89 2:13.24 RUDIN Rosie 1998 GBR Singapore (SGP)
ER 4:26.36 28.33 1:00.91 2:08.39 HOSSZU Katinka 1989 HUN Rio de Janeiro (BRA)
EJ 4:36.17 Target Time
CR 4:40.88  1:04.62 MURPHY Grainne 1993 IRL Prague (CZE)
1 3 4 KESELY Ajna HUN 10 SEP 2001 0.74 4:45.81
29.84 1:03.21 1:39.10 2:13.74 2:56.16 3:39.50 4:13.26
33.37 35.89 34.64 42.42 43.34 33.76 32.55
2 3 5 HORVATH Lili HUN 05 OCT 2001 0.66 4:47.30
30.53 1:04.73 1:42.51 2:19.53 3:00.53 3:41.84 4:15.98
34.20 37.78 37.02 41.00 41.31 34.14 31.32
3 3 3 MIHALYVARI FARKAS Viktor HUN 01 JAN 2003 0.82 4:47.48
31.22 1:05.40 1:42.48 2:18.26 2:59.35 3:41.19 4:15.02
34.18 37.08 35.78 41.09 41.84 33.83 32.46
4 3 7 VAZQUEZ RUIZ Alba ESP 24 FEB 2002 4:48.87
31.36 1:06.56 1:44.98 2:23.11 3:01.71 3:41.60 4:16.16
35.20 38.42 38.13 38.60 39.89 34.56 32.71
5 2 1 GADEA Maria-Claudia ROU 09 MAY 2001 0.71 4:49.34
31.18 1:06.05 1:44.00 2:20.88 3:01.72 3:42.95 4:17.07
34.87 37.95 36.88 40.84 41.23 34.12 32.27
6 3 2 HIERATH Yara Sophie GER 28 MAY 2001 0.70 4:50.09
30.44 1:05.00 1:42.71 2:19.24 3:00.65 3:42.96 4:17.30
34.56 37.71 36.53 41.41 42.31 34.34 32.79
7 2 6 GOERIGK Giulia GER 04 JAN 2002 0.77 4:50.68
30.64 1:06.56 1:42.65 2:18.53 3:01.52 3:44.64 4:17.83
35.92 36.09 35.88 42.99 43.12 33.19 32.85
8 2 3 PUJADAS RUSINOL Julia ESP 15 OCT 2001 0.73 4:50.98
30.52 1:05.07 1:42.72 2:19.75 3:01.79 3:44.38 4:18.47
34.55 37.65 37.03 42.04 4259 34.09 32,51
9 2 0  SOROKINA Anastasiia RUS 10 JUN 2004 0.74 4:51.07
29.59 1:04.82 1:42.84 2:20.48 3:01.23 3:43.40 4:17.96
35.23 38.02 37.64 40.75 42.17 34.56 33.11
10 2 5 DENISENKO Aleksandra RUS 03 MAY 2001 0.69 4:51.16
30.24 1:05.94 1:43.46 2:20.49 3:02.48 3:44.14 4:18.56
35.70 37.52 37.03 41.99 41.66 34.42 32.60
11 2 4 KNOP Aleksandra POL 09 SEP 2003 0.61 4:52.59
29.83 1:04.34 1:41.40 2:17.89 3:00.56 3:45.10 4:19.01
34.51 37.06 36.49 42.67 44.54 33.91 33.58
12 2 2 DUUS Mia Steen DEN 25 APR 2001 0.66 4:52.92
30.02 1:04.35 1:44.51 2:23.49 3:04.33 3:45.38 4:19.59
34.33 40.16 38.98 40.84 41.05 34.21 33.33
13 1 4 BOOKER Lily GBR 27 MAY 2001 0.72 4:53.84
29.94 1:05.15 1:44.12 2:21.42 3:02.36 3:43.63 4:20.37
35.21 38.97 37.30 40.94 41.27 36.74 33.47
14 1 3 TRNIKOVA Nikoleta SVK 29 JUL 2002 0.74 4:54.94
31.54 1:07.40 1:45.98 2:24.04 3:04.31 3:46.05 4:20.66
35.86 38.58 38.06 40.27 41.74 34.61 34.28
15 3 9 HALVORSEN Astrid Julie NOR 09 JAN 2001 0.74 4:56.50
30.90 1:07.04 1:44.89 2:21.54 3:05.67 3:50.35 4:24.04
36.14 37.85 36.65 44.13 44.68 33.69 32.46
16 2 7 ANDERSON Daisy GBR 13 APR 2001 4:57.75
29.97 1:04.77 1:42.87 2:20.09 3:03.08 3:47.81 4:23.32
34.80 38.10 37.22 42.99 44.73 35.51 34.43
17 3 8 CHINI BALLA Cecilia ITA 12 JAN 2001 0.68 4:57.78
31.13 1:07.00 1:45.57 2:23.49 3:05.80 3:49.37 4:23.68
35.87 38.57 37.92 42.31 43.57 34.31 34.10
18 1 7 ERTAN Deniz TUR 01 JAN 2004 4:58.55
30.92 1:06.16 1:46.74 2:26.93 3:08.29 3:50.33 4:25.25
35.24 40.58 40.19 41.36 42.04 34.92 33.30
19 3 0 PARADOWSKA Kinga POL 12 JUN 2001 0.68 4:58.99
31.56 1:08.01 1:46.73 2:25.09 3:06.98 3:49.51 4:24.85
36.45 38.72 38.36 41.89 4253 35.34 34.14
20 2 8 KANE Amelia IRL 15 MAR 2003 0.66 4:59.02
30.87 1:06.00 1:43.59 2:20.97 3:04.81 3:49.56 4:24.19
35.13 37.59 37.38 43.84 44.75 34.63 34.83

—
EUropean
aquatics

GAP FINA
PTS
06 AUG 2016
25 AUG 2015
06 AUG 2016
12 JUL 2009
809 q
149 796 q
1.67 795
3.06 783 q
353 780 q
428 774 q
487 769 q
517 767 q
526 766 q
535 765 R
6.78 754 R
711 751
8.03 744
913 736

1069 724

11.94 715

11.97 715

1274 710

1318 707

1321 706
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RANK HEAT LANE

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31.61

31.06

30.65

31.08

32.56

31.57

32.56

32.11

31.46

1 9
35.38

SURNAME & NAME

HEGMEGI Annie

1:06.65 1:43.36
35.04 36.71
MARCUN Manca
1:07.29 1:46.63
36.23 39.34
KUPCOVA Sabina
1:06.93 1:45.41
36.28 38.48
POLONSKY Lea
1:06.63 1:44.91
35.55 38.28
RUTKOWSKA Agnieszka
1:10.48 1:50.04
37.92 39.56
TODOROVIC Andrea
1:08.71 1:47.10
37.14 38.39
DUMONT Josephine
1:09.42 1:48.95
36.86 39.53
DEMACE Salome
1:08.82 1:48.34
36.71 39.52
TACYILDIZ Defne
1:07.36 1:49.45
35.90 42.09
TRYGVADOTTIR Rebekka
1:17.16 2:00.10
41.78 42.94

Issued: 04 JUL 2018 at 11:25

NOC

SWE

2:20.02
36.66
SLO
2:24.55
37.92
SVK
2:23.88
38.47
ISR
2:23.04
38.13
POL
2:28.77
38.73
SRB
2:24.59
37.49
BEL
2:27.71
38.76
Sul
2:27.97
39.63
TUR
2:30.35
40.90
FAR
2:43.00
42.90

BORN

05 MAY 2003

3:03.52
43.50

16 OCT 2002
3:07.53
42.98

28 FEB 2003
3:07.84
43.96

25 MAY 2002

3:05.09
42.05

27 JUL 2001
3:10.16

41.39
23 JUN 2001
3:08.25

43.66
04 NOV 2002
3:10.83

43.12

24 SEP 2002
3:10.90
42.93

05 FEB 2003
3:15.25
44.90

16 FEB 2004
3:28.18
45.18

3:48.14
44.62

3:51.36
43.83

3:52.89
45.05

3:49.30
44.21

3:52.22
42.06

3:51.65
43.40

3:53.75
42.92

3:56.12
45.22

4:01.44
46.19

4:14.39
46.21

R.T.

0.73

4:24.30

36.16
0.70

4:26.66

35.30
0.77

4:27.50

34.61
0.73

4:26.47

37.17
0.81

4:27.45

35.23
0.85

4:27.58

35.93
0.79

4:29.90

36.15
0.68

4:32.68

36.56
0.72

4:37.21

35.77
0.75

4:52.02

37.63

TIME

4:59.93

35.63
5:00.24

33.58
5:01.06

33.56
5:01.76

35.29
5:02.40

34.95
5:02.48

34.90
5:04.51

34.61
5:08.64

35.96
5:11.89

34.68
5:28.51

36.49

GAP

14.12

14.43

15.25

15.95

16.59

16.67

18.70

22.83

26.08

42.70

FINA

PTS

700

698

692

687

683

682

669

642

622

533
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2018
(HELSINKI|

RANK LANE SURNAME & NAME

Event 8
04 JUL 2018 - 11:25

WR 2:06.67
WJ 2:09.39 29.58 1:02.58 1:35.92
ER 2:06.96 29.65 1:02.31 1:34.97
EJ 2:09.64
CR 2:10.69 30.31 1:03.35 1:36.91
1 6 KAHL Linus
2 4  ELOMAA Lauri
3 5 CASADEI Giacomo
4 7  KHACHATRYAN Levon
5 3 LAITALA Eerikki
6 1 KHONDKARYAN Shahen
7 2 JACOBSEN Rani

Issued: 04 JUL 2018 at 11:29

1 4 BAYER Moritz

2 7 BABLAKOV Zdravko

3 1 BRATANOV Kaloyan D

4 5 SILVA Jorge Jesus

5 3  SEIDEL Maxwell Enrico

6 2  TRYGVASON Rokur

7 6 ISRAFILOV Vali

8 0 GAJDOS David

9 9 VAN DEN BOSSCHE Yann
10 8  SOVTSA Mark

LEN EUROPEAN JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIPS

SWIMMING
HELSINKI - FINLAND 4 - 8 JULY
Results
NOC BORN R.T. 50m 100m 150m

200m Breaststroke - Men

Preliminary
WATANABE Ippei 1997 JPN Tokyo (JPN)
CHUPKOV Anton 1997 RUS Budapest (HUN)
CHUPKOV Anton 1997 RUS Budapest (HUN)
Target Time
CHUPKQV Anton 1997 RUS Baku (AZE)
Heat 1 of 5
SWE 17 MAY 2001 0.66 31.71 1:06.62 1:43.13
34.91 36.51
FIN 10 APR 2000 0.65 33.03 1:10.35 1:48.80
37.32 38.45
SMR 23 MAY 2002 0.74 32.52 1:09.57 1:48.28
37.05 38.71
ARM 02 OCT 2001 33.78 1:11.75 1:50.21
37.97 38.46
FIN 20 MAY 2001 0.73 32.88 1:10.33 1:49.13
37.45 38.80
ARM 10 JAN 2002 0.69 35.73 1:14.29 1:52.10
38.56 37.81
FAR 01 OCT 2001 0.73 35.16 1:14.25 1:54.33
39.09 40.08
Heat 2 of 5
AUT 31 JAN 2002 0.66 31.62 1:06.74 1:43.36
35.12 36.62
BUL 24 AUG 2002 31.68 1:.08.21 1:45.44
36.53 37.23
BUL 24 JUL 2000 0.81 31.72 1:07.63 1:45.30
35.91 37.67
POR 29 MAR 2000 0.73 33.04 1:09.30 1:46.23
36.26 36.93
Sul 28 FEB 2001 0.72 32.55 1:09.34 1:46.61
36.79 37.27
FAR 01 JUL 2000 0.70 33.10 1:10.41 1:48.22
37.31 37.81
AZE 18 OCT 2002 0.76 33.19 1:09.81 1:47.29
36.62 37.48
SVK 16 JUN 2000 0.72 31.61 1:07.53 1:45.44
35.92 37.91
LUX 17 APR 2001 0.70 31.48 1:08.08 1:46.33
36.60 38.25
EST 22 MAY 2001 0.66 32.45 1:09.76 1:48.79
37.31 39.03

TIME

2:21.22
38.09

2:26.70
37.90

2:27.56
39.28

2:28.34
38.13

2:28.60
39.47

2:30.22
38.12

2:34.49
40.16

2:20.17
36.81

2:22.18
36.74

2:22.94
37.64

2:23.64
37.41

2:24.84
38.23

2:25.45
37.23

2:25.92
38.63

2:26.87
41.43

2:26.89
40.56

2:27.93
39.14

—
e

European
aquatics

GAP FINA
PTS

29 JAN 2017
27 JUL 2017
28 JUL 2017

23 JUN 2015

721
548 643
6.34 632
712 622
7.38 619
9.00 599

13.27 551

737
2.01 707
2.77 695
3.47 685
467 668
528 660
575 654
6.70 641
6.72 641

7.76 627
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RANK LANE SURNAME & NAME NOC BORN R.T. TIME GAP FINA

PTS
Issued: 04 JUL 2018 at 11:32
Heat 3 0of 5
1 4  MARC Antoine FRA 21 MAR 2000 0.67 31.16 1:05.84 1:41.49 2:15.59 815 q
34.68 35.65 34.10
2 3 MOZE Matija SLO 17 JAN 2000 0.69 31.18 1:06.45 1:41.52 2:15.93 0.34 809 q
35.27 35.07 34.41
3 5 THOMOGLOU Savvas GRE 09 NOV 2001 0.69 30.88 1:05.96 1:41.18 2:16.01 042 807 q
35.08 35.22 34.83
4 2  BOHM Sebestyen HUN 23 FEB 2001 0.68 31.26 1:05.87 1:41.94 2:17.29 1.70 785 q
34.61 36.07 35.35
5 7  SIMOES Rafael Gomes POR 15 JUL 2000 31.84 1:.07.16 1:42.66 2:18.45 2.86 765 q
35.32 35.50 35.79
6 1  GRINDHEIM Andre Klippenb NOR 07 APR 2000 0.73 30.65 1:05.77 1:41.70 2:18.46 2.87 765 q
35.12 35.93 36.76
7 6 HOLUBNYCHYI Maksym UKR 29 NOV 2002 0.70 32.04 1:07.56 1:43.00 2:18.47 2.88 765 q
35.52 35.44 35.47
8 0  NINE Joonas EST 14 JUL 2000 0.75 31.17 1:06.56 1:42.66 2:19.81 422 743
35.39 36.10 37.15
9 9  RAJKOVIC Antonio CRO 29 JUL 2001 0.70 31.37 1:.07.44 1:43.70 2:20.71 512 729
36.07 36.26 37.01
10 8 RUEEGG Sinan Sul 23 APR 2000 0.68 32.04 1:08.29 1:44.83 2:22.54 6.95 701
36.25 36.54 37.71
Issued: 04 JUL 2018 at 11:36
Heat 4 of 5
1 5 CORBEAU Caspar James NED 04 MAR 2001 0.69 30.31 1:04.53 1:39.63 2:15.18 822 q
34.22 35.10 35.55
2 4 FUSCO Alessandro ITA 06 FEB 2000 0.65 30.73 1:05.27 1:40.03 2:15.30 012 820 q
34.54 34.76 35.27
3 8 BUTLER Gregory GBR 31 DEC 2000 0.79 30.36 1:04.92 1:40.22 2:16.01 0.83 807 q
34.56 35.30 35.79
4 0 PERSSON Gustav SWE 08 JUN 2000 0.66 30.38 1:05.36 1:40.27 2:17.84 266 776 q
34.98 34.91 37.57
5 3 MATZERATH Lucas GER 03 MAY 2000 0.77 31.38 1:06.82 1:42.49 2:18.15 297 770 q
35.44 35.67 35.66
6 7  KLOSINSKI Alan POL 02 DEC 2000 31.16 1:06.20 1:42.10 2:18.36 3.18 767 q
35.04 35.90 36.26
7 1  SILINS Janis Vitauts LAT 19 JUN 2000 0.74 31.64 1:06.60 1:42.06 2:18.77 359 760 R
34.96 35.46 36.71
8 6  ZAYTSEV Danil RUS 29 JUN 2002 0.67 30.53 1:05.31 1:41.82 2:19.73 455 744
34.78 36.51 37.91
9 2 ASPOUGALIS Arkadios-Geor GRE 21 FEB 2001 0.63 31.19 1:06.37 1:42.33 2:19.86 468 742
35.18 35.96 37.53
10 9  NURMI Erik FIN 23 JAN 2001 0.78 31.52 1:06.98 1:43.87 2:22.75 7.57 698
35.46 36.89 38.88
Issued: 04 JUL 2018 at 11:39
Heat 5 0of 5
1 4  ZHIGALOV Aleksandr RUS 27 JUL 2001 0.73 31.10 1:05.48 1:40.37 2:14.58 833 q
34.38 34.89 34.21
Data Processing by Microplus Informatica - www.microplustiming.com Page 2
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RANK LANE SURNAME & NAME

2 5 KALUSOWSKI Jan

3 3 BIDARD Clement

4 7  POLONSKY Ron

5 6 ZORZANO JOVER Javier

6 8 DUBAS Mateusz

7 0  NIKOLOV Svetlozar

8 2 DEMIR Demirkan

9 1 LISAUSKAS Mantas

10 9  SAPCANIN Amar

Issued: 04 JUL 2018 at 11:43

NOC

POL

FRA

ISR

ESP

POL

BUL

TUR

LTU

BIH

BORN

12 MAR 2000

18 JUN 2001

28 MAR 2001

20 JAN 2001

22 MAR 2001

08 MAR 2000

15 JUN 2001

12 JUL 2000

19 APR 2000

R.T.

0.69

0.72

0.74

0.71

0.70

0.63

0.66

0.60

30.67

31.09

32.04

31.99

31.80

32.42

31.12

30.90

32.31

1:05.91
35.24

1:06.09
35.00

1:07.89
35.85

1:.07.17
35.18

1:07.84
36.04

1:08.33
35.91

1:06.03
34.91

1:06.32
35.42

1:09.23
36.92

1:40.87
34.96

1:42.11
36.02

1:43.25
35.36

1:43.16
35.99

1:43.52
35.68

1:43.86
35.53

1:42.95
36.92

1:42.94
36.62

1:45.74
36.51

TIME

2:14.73
33.86

2:17.71
35.60

2:19.24
35.99

2:19.65
36.49

2:19.72
36.20

2:20.72
36.86

2:20.88
37.93

2:21.26
38.32

2:22.87
37.13

GAP FINA

0.15

3.13

4.66

5.07

5.14

6.14

6.30

6.68

8.29

PTS

831 q

778 q

752 R

746

745

729

726

721

696
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2018
(HELSINKI|

RANK HEAT LANE SURNAME & NAME

Event 8
04 JUL 2018 - 11:25

WR 2:06.67
WJ 2:09.39 29.58 1:02.58 1:35.92
ER 2:06.96 29.65 1:02.31 1:34.97
EJ 2:09.64
CR 2:10.69 30.31 1:03.35 1:36.91
1 5 4 ZHIGALOV Aleksandr
2 5 5 KALUSOWSKI Jan
3 4 5 CORBEAU Caspar James
4 4 4  FUSCO Alessandro
5 3 4 MARC Antoine
6 3 3 MOZE Matija
7 4 8 BUTLER Gregory
7 3 5 THOMOGLOU Savvas
9 3 2  BOHM Sebestyen
10 5 3 BIDARD Clement
11 4 0 PERSSON Gustav
12 4 3 MATZERATH Lucas
13 4 7 KLOSINSKI Alan
14 3 7  SIMOES Rafael Gomes
15 3 1  GRINDHEIM Andre Klippenb
16 3 6 HOLUBNYCHYI Maksym
17 4 1  SILINS Janis Vitauts
18 5 7 POLONSKY Ron
19 5 6 ZORZANO JOVER Javier
20 5 8 DUBAS Mateusz

LEN EUROPEAN JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIPS

SWIMMING
HELSINKI - FINLAND 4 - 8 JULY
Results
NOC BORN R.T. 50m 100m 150m

200m Breaststroke - Men

Preliminary
WATANABE Ippei 1997 JPN Tokyo (JPN)
CHUPKOV Anton 1997 RUS Budapest (HUN)
CHUPKOV Anton 1997 RUS Budapest (HUN)
Target Time
CHUPKQV Anton 1997 RUS Baku (AZE)
RUS 27 JUL 2001 0.73 31.10 1:05.48 1:40.37
34.38 34.89
POL 12 MAR 2000 0.69 30.67 1:05.91 1:40.87
35.24 34.96
NED 04 MAR 2001 0.69 30.31 1:04.53 1:39.63
34.22 35.10
ITA 06 FEB 2000 0.65 30.73 1:05.27 1:40.03
34.54 34.76
FRA 21 MAR 2000 0.67 31.16 1:05.84 1:41.49
34.68 35.65
SLO 17 JAN 2000 0.69 31.18 1:06.45 1:41.52
35.27 35.07
GBR 31 DEC 2000 0.79 30.36 1:04.92 1:40.22
34.56 35.30
GRE 09 NOV 2001 0.69 30.88 1:05.96 1:41.18
35.08 35.22
HUN 23 FEB 2001 0.68 31.26 1:05.87 1:41.94
34.61 36.07
FRA 18 JUN 2001 0.72 31.09 1:06.09 1:42.11
35.00 36.02
SWE 08 JUN 2000 0.66 30.38 1:05.36 1:40.27
34.98 34.91
GER 03 MAY 2000 0.77 31.38 1:06.82 1:42.49
35.44 35.67
POL 02 DEC 2000 31.16 1:06.20 1:42.10
35.04 35.90
POR 15 JUL 2000 31.84 1:07.16 1:42.66
35.32 35.50
NOR 07 APR 2000 0.73 30.65 1:05.77 1:41.70
35.12 35.93
UKR 29 NOV 2002 0.70 32.04 1:07.56 1:43.00
35.52 35.44
LAT 19 JUN 2000 0.74 31.64 1:06.60 1:42.06
34.96 35.46
ISR 28 MAR 2001 32.04 1:07.89 1:43.25
35.85 35.36
ESP 20 JAN 2001 0.74 31.99 1:07.17 1:43.16
35.18 35.99
POL 22 MAR 2001 0.71 31.80 1:07.84 1:43.52
36.04 35.68

TIME

2:14.58
34.21

2:14.73
33.86

2:15.18
35.55

2:15.30
35.27

2:15.59
34.10

2:15.93
34.41

2:16.01
35.79

2:16.01
34.83

2:17.29
35.35

2:17.71
35.60

2:17.84
37.57

2:18.15
35.66

2:18.36
36.26

2:18.45
35.79

2:18.46
36.76

2:18.47
35.47

2:18.77
36.71

2:19.24
35.99

2:19.65
36.49

2:19.72
36.20

—
e

European
aquatics

GAP FINA
PTS

29 JAN 2017
27 JUL 2017
28 JUL 2017
23 JUN 2015

833 q
015 831 q
060 822 q
072 820 q
101 815 g
135 809 q
1.43 807 g
143 807 g
271 785 q
313 778 q
326 776 q
357 770 q
378 767 q
3.87 765 q
388 765 q
389 765 q
419 760 R
466 752 R
5.07 746

5.14 745
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RANK HEAT LANE

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

SURNAME & NAME

4 6  ZAYTSEV Danil

3 0  NINE Joonas

4 2  ASPOUGALIS Arkadios-Geor
2 4  BAYER Moritz

3 9 RAJKOVIC Antonio

5 0  NIKOLOV Svetlozar

5 2  DEMIR Demirkan

1 6 KAHL Linus

5 1 LISAUSKAS Mantas

2 7 BABLAKOV Zdravko

3 8 RUEEGG Sinan

4 9 NURMI Erik

5 9 SAPCANIN Amar

2 1 BRATANOV Kaloyan D

2 5 SILVA Jorge Jesus

2 3  SEIDEL Maxwell Enrico
2 2  TRYGVASON Rokur

2 6 ISRAFILOV Vali

1 4  ELOMAA Lauri

2 0 GAJDOS David

2 9 VAN DEN BOSSCHE Yann
1 5 CASADEI Giacomo

2 8  SOVTSA Mark

1 7 KHACHATRYAN Levon
1 3 LAITALA Eerikki

1 1 KHONDKARYAN Shahen

NOC BORN R.T.
RUS 29 JUN 2002 0.67 30.53 1:05.31 1:41.82
34.78 36.51
EST 14 JUL 2000 0.75 31.17 1:06.56 1:42.66
35.39 36.10
GRE 21 FEB 2001 0.63 31.19 1:06.37 1:42.33
35.18 35.96
AUT 31 JAN 2002 0.66 31.62 1:06.74 1:43.36
35.12 36.62
CRO 29 JUL 2001 0.70 31.37 1:07.44 1:43.70
36.07 36.26
BUL 08 MAR 2000 0.70 32.42 1:08.33 1:43.86
35.91 35.53
TUR 15 JUN 2001 0.63 31.12 1:06.03 1:42.95
34.91 36.92
SWE 17 MAY 2001 0.66 31.71 1:06.62 1:43.13
34.91 36.51
LTU 12 JUL 2000 0.66 30.90 1:06.32 1:42.94
35.42 36.62
BUL 24 AUG 2002 31.68 1:08.21 1:45.44
36.53 37.23
Sul 23 APR 2000 0.68 32.04 1:08.29 1:44.83
36.25 36.54
FIN 23 JAN 2001 0.78 31.52 1:06.98 1:43.87
35.46 36.89
BIH 19 APR 2000 0.60 32.31 1:09.23 1:45.74
36.92 36.51
BUL 24 JUL 2000 0.81 31.72 1:07.63 1:45.30
35.91 37.67
POR 29 MAR 2000 0.73 33.04 1:09.30 1:46.23
36.26 36.93
Sul 28 FEB 2001 0.72 32.55 1:09.34 1:46.61
36.79 37.27
FAR 01 JUL 2000 0.70 33.10 1:10.41 1:48.22
37.31 37.81
AZE 18 OCT 2002 0.76 33.19 1:09.81 1:47.29
36.62 37.48
FIN 10 APR 2000 0.65 33.03 1:10.35 1:48.80
37.32 38.45
SVK 16 JUN 2000 0.72 31.61 1:.07.53 1:45.44
35.92 37.91
LUX 17 APR 2001 0.70 31.48 1:08.08 1:46.33
36.60 38.25
SMR 23 MAY 2002 0.74 32.52 1:09.57 1:48.28
37.05 38.71
EST 22 MAY 2001 0.66 32.45 1:09.76 1:48.79
37.31 39.03
ARM 02 OCT 2001 33.78 1:11.75 1:50.21
37.97 38.46
FIN 20 MAY 2001 0.73 32.88 1:10.33 1:49.13
37.45 38.80
ARM 10 JAN 2002 0.69 35.73 1:14.29 1:52.10
38.56 37.81

TIME

2:19.73
37.91

2:19.81
37.15

2:19.86
37.53

2:20.17
36.81

2:20.71
37.01

2:20.72
36.86

2:20.88
37.93

2:21.22
38.09

2:21.26
38.32

2:22.18
36.74

2:22.54
37.71

2:22.75
38.88

2:22.87
37.13

2:22.94
37.64

2:23.64
37.41

2:24.84
38.23

2:25.45
37.23

2:25.92
38.63

2:26.70
37.90

2:26.87
41.43

2:26.89
40.56

2:27.56
39.28

2:27.93
39.14

2:28.34
38.13

2:28.60
39.47

2:30.22
38.12

GAP FINA

5.15

5.23

5.28

5.59

6.13

6.14

6.30

6.64

6.68

7.96

8.17

8.29

8.36

9.06

10.26

10.87

11.34

12.12

12.29

12.31

12.98

13.35

13.76

14.02

15.64

PTS

744

743

742

737

729

729

726

721

721

707

701

698

696

695

685

668

660

654

643

641

641

632

627

622

619

599

YR
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GAP FINA

RANK HEAT LANE SURNAME & NAME NOC BORN R.T. TIME
PTS
FAR 01 OCT 2001 0.73 35.16 1:14.25 1:54.33 2:34.49 19.91 551
39.09 40.08 40.16

a7 1 2  JACOBSEN Rani

Issued: 04 JUL 2018 at 11:43
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RANK LANE SURNAME & NAME

Event 9
04 JUL 2018 - 11:44

WR 2:04.06 29.53  1:00.50
WJ 2:06.76 30.34 1:02.65
ER 2:04.94 30.23 1:02.21
EJ 2:06.62
CR 2:08.97 29.93 1:02.24
1 6 PELTOLA Paula
2 5 REINDL Robin
3 3 NIKOLAEVA Kalina
4 2 SHABANI Fjorda
5 4  MESIC Hena

Issued: 04 JUL 2018 at 11:47

1 5 ILYES Laura Vanda
2 4  SALCUTAN Tatiana
3 3 PRADES RODRIGUEZ ANDREA
4 6  CIRCI Roberta
5 2 LEFEBVRE Louise
6 7  GAETANI Erika
7 1  JONGMAN Indy
8 0  YAZICILAR Elif
9 9 KRSTEVSKA Mia
10 8 ZHUKOVA Evgeniya

Issued: 04 JUL 2018 at 11:51

1 5 D'INNOCENZO Giulia

1:32.16 FRANKLIN Missy
1:35.00 MCKEOWN Kaylee
1:33.58 ZUEVA Anastasia
Target Time
1:35.60 EGOROVA Polina

EUROPEAN JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIPS

SWIMMING
HELSINKI - FINLAND 4 - 8 JULY
Results
NOC BORN R.T. 50m 100m 150m

200m Backstroke - Women
Preliminary

1995 USA London (GBR)
2001 AUS Budapest (HUN)
1990 RUS Rome (ITA)

2000 RUS Netanya (ISR)

Heat 1 of 4
FIN 22 FEB 2001 0.61 32.23 1:07.52 1:43.70
35.29 36.18
SVK 09 JAN 2002 0.70 32.93 1:08.36 1:46.33
35.43 37.97
BUL 03 APR 2004 0.85 34.44 1:11.32 1:48.12
36.88 36.80
KOS 01 JAN 2004 0.69 33.68 1:10.90 1:48.87
37.22 37.97
BIH 31 DEC 2002 0.67 32.55 1:08.61 1:46.74
36.06 38.13

Heat 2 of 4
HUN 19 DEC 2001 0.53 31.64 1:04.68 1:38.56
33.04 33.88
MDA 16 APR 2001 0.68 31.20 1:04.68 1:39.35
33.48 34.67
ESP 23 MAR 2001 0.65 31.58 1:05.11 1:39.70
33.53 34.59
ITA 23 FEB 2002 0.54 31.85 1:05.40 1:39.95
33.55 34.55
FRA 22 FEB 2003 0.77 32.06 1:06.77 1:42.11
34.71 35.34
ITA 05 OCT 2004 0.60 32.17 1:07.19 1:42.74
35.02 35.55
NED 27 JAN 2001 0.62 32.24 1:07.18 1:43.07
34.94 35.89
TUR 12 JUN 2001 0.58 31.38 1:06.01 1:42.58
34.63 36.57
MKD 18 AUG 2001 0.72 33.02 1:10.35 1:47.23
37.33 36.88
UKR 01 JUN 2004 0.63 32.60 1:08.96 1:47.12
36.36 38.16

Heat 3 of 4
ITA 17 MAY 2002 0.66 30.70 1:04.05 1:38.60
33.35 34.55

TIME

2:19.73
36.03

2:23.62
37.29

2:23.71
35.59

2:25.55
36.68

2:25.61
38.87

2:12.38
33.82

2:13.36
34.01

2:14.72
35.02

2:15.35
35.40

2:17.37
35.26

2:18.03
35.29

2:18.33
35.26

2:20.74
38.16

2:23.81
36.58

2:25.33
38.21

2:12.98
34.38

—
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European
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GAP FINA

PTS

28 JUL 2012
29 JUL 2017
01 AUG 2009

29 JUN 2017

3.89

3.98

5.82

5.88

0.98

2,97

4.99

5.65

5.95

8.36

11.43

12.95

699

644

643

619

618

823 g

805 q

780 q

770 g

736 g

726

721

684

641

622

811 q
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RANK LANE SURNAME & NAME

2 4  GARCIA KIRICHENKO Cristi
3 6 BOSELEY Lily
4 8 MATULA Fanni
5 7 BARZELAY Aviv
6 1  SOERENSEN Karoline
7 2  SHKURDAI Anastasiya
8 3 OURA Vilma
9 0 HANSEN Sofie

10 9 BABACAN Doga

Issued: 04 JUL 2018 at 11:55

1 4 AVDEEVA Anastasia
2 3 SZABO FELTOTHY Eszter
3 6 ESPINOSA PATILLA Claudia
4 5  VASKINA Daria
5 2 GRABOWSKI Lena
6 1 GODDEN Maria
7 7  SCHAAL Barbara
8 0 GIPPERTH Linnea
9 8 TURKMENOGLU Elcin
10 9 CASSIDY Ellen

Issued: 04 JUL 2018 at 11:59

NOC BORN R.T.
ESP 16 APR 2001 0.62 32.31 1:05.96 1:39.87
33.65 33.91
GBR 26 OCT 2001 0.57 31.99 1:05.85 1:40.51
33.86 34.66
HUN 18 MAR 2002 0.64 32.11 1:06.85 1:41.52
34.74 34.67
ISR 28 MAY 2002 0.67 32.26 1:06.78 1:42.01
34.52 35.23
DEN 19 FEB 2002 0.63 31.40 1:06.46 1:42.10
35.06 35.64
BLR 03 JAN 2003 0.65 31.25 1:06.28 1:42.07
35.03 35.79
FIN 19 MAY 2001 0.64 31.98 1:06.59 1:42.11
34.61 35.52
DEN 02 MAY 2002 0.64 31.95 1:07.12 1:43.27
35.17 36.15
TUR 20 JAN 2003 0.66 32.81 1:08.08 1:44.62
35.27 36.54

Heat 4 of 4

RUS 08 OCT 2001 0.63 31.10 1:05.01 1:39.74
33.91 34.73
HUN 04 JAN 2002 0.61 31.60 1:05.50 1:40.02
33.90 34.52
ESP 25 FEB 2003 0.65 31.69 1:06.18 1:40.88
34.49 34.70
RUS 10 OCT 2002 0.65 31.54 1:05.98 1:40.66
34.44 34.68
AUT 10 SEP 2002 0.62 31.95 1:05.85 1:40.45
33.90 34.60
IRL 31 AUG 2002 0.64 32.05 1:06.42 1:41.14
34.37 34.72
GER 10 APR 2001 0.67 32.31 1:07.03 1:41.91
34.72 34.88
SWE 18 FEB 2003 0.65 33.17 1:09.20 1:44.54
36.03 35.34
TUR 15 FEB 2001 0.65 31.71 1:05.71 1:42.04
34.00 36.33
IRL 11 MAR 2001 0.75 32.11 1:07.96 1:44.80
35.85 36.84

TIME

2:13.98
34.11

2:15.49
34.98

2:16.07
34.55

2:17.31
35.30

2:17.36
35.26

2:17.44
35.37

2:18.01
35.90

2:21.12
37.85

2:21.33
36.71

2:13.45
33.71

2:14.38
34.36

2:14.80
33.92

2:14.98
34.32

2:15.99
35.54

2:16.93
35.79

2:17.06
35.15

2:20.12
35.58

2:22.29
40.25

2:23.85
39.05

GAP FINA

1.00

251

3.09

4.33

4.38

4.46

5.03

8.14

8.35

0.93

1.35

153

3.48

3.61

6.67

8.84

10.40

PTS

793

767

757

737

736

735

726

679

676

803

786

779

776

759

743

741

694

662

641
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2018
(HELSINKI|

RANK HEAT LANE SURNAME & NAME

Event 9
04 JUL 2018 - 11:44

WR 2:04.06 29.53  1:00.50
WJ 2:06.76 30.34 1:02.65
ER 2:04.94 30.23 1:02.21
EJ 2:06.62
CR 2:08.97 29.93  1:02.24
1 2 5 ILYES Laura Vanda
2 3 5 D'INNOCENZO Giulia
3 2 4  SALCUTAN Tatiana
4 4 4  AVDEEVA Anastasia
5 3 4  GARCIA KIRICHENKO Cristi
6 4 3 SZABO FELTOTHY Eszter
7 2 3 PRADES RODRIGUEZ ANDREA
8 4 6 ESPINOSA PATILLA Claudia
9 4 5 VASKINA Daria
10 2 6 CIRCI Roberta
11 3 6 BOSELEY Lily
12 4 2  GRABOWSKI Lena
13 3 8 MATULA Fanni
14 4 1 GODDEN Maria
15 4 7  SCHAAL Barbara
16 3 7 BARZELAY Aviv
17 3 1 SOERENSEN Karoline
18 2 2 LEFEBVRE Louise
19 3 2 SHKURDAI Anastasiya
20 3 3  OURA Vilma

1:32.16 FRANKLIN Missy
1:35.00 MCKEOWN Kaylee
1:33.58 ZUEVA Anastasia
Target Time
1:35.60 EGOROVA Polina

EUROPEAN JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIPS

SWIMMING
HELSINKI - FINLAND 4 - 8 JULY
Results
NOC BORN R.T. 50m 100m 150m

200m Backstroke - Women
Preliminary

1995 USA London (GBR)
2001 AUS Budapest (HUN)
1990 RUS Rome (ITA)

2000 RUS Netanya (ISR)

HUN 19 DEC 2001 0.53 31.64 1:04.68 1:38.56
33.04 33.88

ITA 17 MAY 2002 0.66 30.70 1:04.05 1:38.60
33.35 34.55

MDA 16 APR 2001 0.68 31.20 1:04.68 1:39.35
33.48 34.67

RUS 08 OCT 2001 0.63 31.10 1:05.01 1:39.74
33.91 34.73

ESP 16 APR 2001 0.62 32.31 1:05.96 1:39.87
33.65 33.91

HUN 04 JAN 2002 0.61 31.60 1:05.50 1:40.02
33.90 34.52

ESP 23 MAR 2001 0.65 31.58 1:05.11 1:39.70
33.53 34.59

ESP 25 FEB 2003 0.65 31.69 1:06.18 1:40.88
34.49 34.70

RUS 10 OCT 2002 0.65 31.54 1:05.98 1:40.66
34.44 34.68

ITA 23 FEB 2002 0.54 31.85 1:05.40 1:39.95
33.55 34.55

GBR 26 OCT 2001 0.57 31.99 1:05.85 1:40.51
33.86 34.66

AUT 10 SEP 2002 0.62 31.95 1:05.85 1:40.45
33.90 34.60

HUN 18 MAR 2002 0.64 32.11 1:06.85 1:41.52
34.74 34.67

IRL 31 AUG 2002 0.64 32.05 1:06.42 1:41.14
34.37 34.72

GER 10 APR 2001 0.67 32.31 1:07.03 1:41.91
34.72 34.88

ISR 28 MAY 2002 0.67 32.26 1:06.78 1:42.01
34.52 35.23

DEN 19 FEB 2002 0.63 31.40 1:06.46 1:42.10
35.06 35.64

FRA 22 FEB 2003 0.77 32.06 1:06.77 1:42.11
34.71 35.34

BLR 03 JAN 2003 0.65 31.25 1:06.28 1:42.07
35.03 35.79

FIN 19 MAY 2001 0.64 31.98 1:06.59 1:42.11
34.61 35.52

TIME

2:12.38
33.82

2:12.98
34.38

2:13.36
34.01

2:13.45
33.71

2:13.98
34.11

2:14.38
34.36

2:14.72
35.02

2:14.80
33.92

2:14.98
34.32

2:15.35
35.40

2:15.49
34.98

2:15.99
35.54

2:16.07
34.55

2:16.93
35.79

2:17.06
35.15

2:17.31
35.30

2:17.36
35.26

2:17.37
35.26

2:17.44
35.37

2:18.01
35.90

—
e

European
aquatics

GAP FINA

PTS

28 JUL 2012
29 JUL 2017
01 AUG 2009

29 JUN 2017

0.60

0.98

1.60

2.00

2.34

242

3.11

3.61

3.69

4.55

4.68

4.93

4.98

4.99

5.06

5.63

823 q

811 g

805 q

803 g

793 g

786 q

780 q

779

776 q

770 g

767 q

759 g

757

743 q

741 g

737 g

736 g

736 g

735 R

726 R
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RANK HEAT LANE

21 2 7
22 2 1
23 1 6
24 4 0
25 2 0
26 3 0
27 3 9
28 4 8
29 1 5
30 1 3
31 2 9
32 4 9
33 2 8
34 1 2
35 1 4

SURNAME & NAME

GAETANI Erika

JONGMAN Indy

PELTOLA Paula

GIPPERTH Linnea

YAZICILAR Elif

HANSEN Sofie

BABACAN Doga

TURKMENOGLU Elcin

REINDL Robin

NIKOLAEVA Kalina

KRSTEVSKA Mia

CASSIDY Ellen

ZHUKOVA Evgeniya

SHABANI Fjorda

MESIC Hena

Issued: 04 JUL 2018 at 11:59

NOC

ITA

NED

FIN

SWE

TUR

DEN

TUR

TUR

SVK

BUL

MKD

IRL

UKR

KOS

BIH

BORN

05 OCT 2004

27 JAN 2001

22 FEB 2001

18 FEB 2003

12 JUN 2001

02 MAY 2002

20 JAN 2003

15 FEB 2001

09 JAN 2002

03 APR 2004

18 AUG 2001

11 MAR 2001

01 JUN 2004

01 JAN 2004

31 DEC 2002

R.T.

0.60

0.62

0.61

0.65

0.58

0.64

0.66

0.65

0.70

0.85

0.72

0.75

0.63

0.69

0.67

32.17

32.24

32.23

33.17

31.38

31.95

32.81

31.71

32.93

34.44

33.02

32.11

32.60

33.68

32.55

1:07.19
35.02

1:07.18
34.94

1:07.52
35.29

1:09.20
36.03

1:06.01
34.63

1:07.12
35.17

1:08.08
35.27

1:05.71
34.00

1:08.36
35.43

1:11.32
36.88

1:10.35
37.33

1:07.96
35.85

1:08.96
36.36

1:10.90
37.22

1:08.61
36.06

1:42.74
35.55

1:43.07
35.89

1:43.70
36.18

1:44.54
35.34

1:42.58
36.57

1:43.27
36.15

1:44.62
36.54

1:42.04
36.33

1:46.33
37.97

1:48.12
36.80

1:47.23
36.88

1:44.80
36.84

1:47.12
38.16

1:48.87
37.97

1:46.74
38.13

TIME GAP FINA

2:18.03 5.65
35.29

2:18.33 5.95
35.26

2:19.73 7.35
36.03

2:20.12 7.74
35.58

2:20.74 8.36
38.16

2:21.12 8.74
37.85

2:21.33 8.95
36.71

2:22.29 9.91
40.25

2:23.62 11.24
37.29

2:23.71 11.33
35.59

2:23.81 11.43
36.58

2:23.85 11.47
39.05

2:25.33 12.95
38.21

2:25.55 13.17
36.68

2:25.61 13.23
38.87

PTS

726

721

699

694

684

679

676

662

644

643

641

641

622

619

618
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2018
(HELSINKI|

LEN EUROPEAN JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIPS

RANK LANE NOC RELAY

Event 10
04 JUL 2018 - 11:59

WR 3:08.24
WJ 3:16.96
ER 3:08.32
EJ 3:16.58
CR 3:16.58
1 3 RUS
2 1 GER
3 2 POL
4 6 ISR
5 5 SWE
6 4 SRB
7 7 TUR
8 8 BLR

SURNAME & NAME

2331 4751
23.39 47.91
2352 4897
RUSSIA
MARKOQOV Daniil

CHIVILEV Arseniy
SEMENCHENKO Vadim
SHUMILOV Aleksandr
GERMANY
VARJASI Peter
BECK Sebastian
KUHN Maurits
MIROSLAW Rafael
POLAND
PIOTROWSKI Kacper
SLOWIK Rafal
KISZCZAK Jakub
KRASKA Jakub
ISRAEL
FRANKEL Tomer
COHEN GROUMI Gal
SMIRNOV Michael
LOKTEV Denis
SWEDEN
SEELIGER Bjoern
HANSON Robin
PERSSON Elias
HASSLING Emil
SERBIA
DJOKOVIC Uros
BABIC S. Dusan
PETKOVIC Andrija
LACANSKI Boris
TURKEY
SIRMACI Oezden
UNLU Baturalp
SIMSEK Emir
DUEGEN Meliksah
BELARUS
MIRONCHYK Pavel
SAYEVICH Danila
MAIORCHYK Uladzislau
KURACHKIN Kanstantsin

Issued: 04 JUL 2018 at 12:04

1 2 ITA

2 7 GBR

ITALY
PERON Francesco
ZORZETTO Devid
VELLER Pierpaolo
GREGORI Giovanni

GREAT BRITAIN
CONSTANTINE Harry
TURLEY Luke
GOODBURN Archie

SWIMMING =
European
HELSINKI - FINLAND 4 - B JULY aquatics
Results
R.T. 50m 100m TIME GAP FINA
BORN PTS
4 x 100 m Freestyle - Men
Preliminary
UNITED STATES USA Beijing (CHN) 11 AUG 2008
Target Time
FRANCE FRA Beijing (CHN) 11 AUG 2008
Target Time
ITALY ITA Prague (CZE) 08 JUL 2009
Heat 1 of 2
3:19.58 839 ¢
21 APR 2000 0.65 23.34 49.44 49.44
12 JUL 2001 0.22 23.42 50.11 1:39.55
27 MAR 2000 0.32 23.65 50.18 2:29.73
22 APR 2000 0.15 23.36 49.85 3:19.58
3:20.68 1.10 825 q
18 JAN 2000 0.66 23.59 49.50 49.50
04 MAY 2000 0.30 24.19 50.44 1:39.94
05 JAN 2000 0.33 24.22 51.13 2:31.07
25 MAR 2001 0.35 23.29 49.61 3:20.68
3:21.54 1.96 814 q
01 JUL 2001 0.65 24.50 51.25 51.25
06 MAY 2000 0.15 24.59 51.21 1:42.46
23 APR 2000 0.15 23.34 50.08 2:32.54
19 APR 2000 0.15 23.08 49.00 3:21.54
3:21.62 2.04 813 q
18 OCT 2000 0.62 23.78 49.75 49.75
22 APR 2002 0.34 24.12 50.91 1:40.66
10 AUG 2001 0.11 24.04 50.72 2:31.38
04 JUN 2000 0.35 23.96 50.24 3:21.62
3:23.04 3.46 796 q
11 JAN 2000 0.75 24.14 50.41 50.41
02 APR 2001 0.33 23.35 50.05 1:40.46
03 APR 2002 0.43 24.32 51.56 2:32.02
24 JUN 2000 0.31 24.02 51.02 3:23.04
3:27.52 7.94 746
16 JUL 2001 0.67 25.26 52.15 52.15
05 MAY 2000 0.20 23.87 50.11 1:42.26
22 DEC 2001 0.31 24.38 51.34 2:33.60
05 NOV 2002 0.09 25.55 53.92 3:27.52
3:29.72 10.14 723
23 AUG 2000 25.08 52.78 52.78
09 JUL 2002 25.08 52.48 1:45.26
10 OCT 2001 24.97 52.53 2:37.79
18 FEB 2002 24.99 51.93 3:29.72
3:33.25 13.67 687
14 JUL 2000 0.71 25.11 53.82 53.82
06 FEB 2001 - 0.03 24.63 54.66 1:48.48
18 MAY 2000 0.23 24.91 52.32 2:40.80
10 MAY 2000 0.29 24.81 52.45 3:33.25
Heat 2 of 2
3:20.17 831 g
21 FEB 2000 0.65 24.32 50.23 50.23
05 MAR 2000 0.32 23.89 49.70 1:39.93
10 JAN 2000 0.03 23.70 50.15 2:30.08
13 FEB 2000 0.18 23.48 50.09 3:20.17
3:22.92 2,75 798 q
27 DEC 2000 24.36 50.80 50.80
24 MAR 2000 24.64 51.31 1:42.11
26 JUN 2001 24.32 51.11 2:33.22
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RANK LANE NOC RELAY

3 5
4 8
5 3
6 6
7 4
8 0
9 1

SURNAME & NAME

BURRAS Lewis
FRA FRANCE
DELICES Jean-Marc
PIRON Thomas
BRENON Kyllian
GUTH Guillaume
BUL BULGARIA
BRATANOV Kaloyan D
YANCHEYV Yordan
TODOROV Tihomir
BOZHILOV Petar

HUN HUNGARY

HIMER Krisztofer
SZABO Balint
ZOMBORI Gabor
BUKOVICS Milan

FIN FINLAND
KUZNETSOQOV Sergey
RUOHTULA Veeti
HOELTTAE Santeri
HERLEVI Elias

LTU LITHUANIA
KAVECKAS Mantas
KEBLYS Jokubas
ZELIONIS Ainis
PAVLIDI Arijus

EST ESTONIA
SUUN Janter
PIILBERG Martin
NIINE Joonas
GUMENJUK Maksim

ARM ARMENIA

AYVAZYAN Harutyun
KHACHATRYAN Levon
KHONDKARYAN Shahen
BARSEGHYAN Artur

Issued: 04 JUL 2018 at 12:10

R.T.
BORN

12 FEB 2000

19 MAR 2000 0.81
28 AUG 2000 0.21
15 SEP 2000 0.29
13 JAN 2000 0.09
24 JUL 2000 0.71
30 AUG 2001 0.02
12 JUL 2000 0.17
18 FEB 2000 0.04
19 JAN 2000 0.82
16 MAY 2000 0.37
08 OCT 2002 0.37
04 JUN 2001 0.55
27 APR 2000 0.68
09 NOV 2001 0.39
18 MAY 2000 0.23
01 NOV 2000 0.08
18 JUL 2000 0.70
18 JUL 2002 0.20
01 OCT 2000 0.65
08 APR 2002 0.40
03 APR 2000 0.64
04 MAR 2000 0.32
14 JUL 2000 0.56
25 DEC 2000 0.43
27 JAN 2000 0.82
02 OCT 2001

10 JAN 2002 0.61
29 MAR 2002 0.60

TIME
23.77 49.70 3:22.92
3:24.28
24.67 51.36 51.36
24.70 51.28 1:42.64
24.21 50.61 2:33.25
24.64 51.03 3:24.28
3:25.14
24.23 51.45 51.45
24.66 51.38 1:42.83
24.38 50.99 2:33.82
24.28 51.32 3:25.14
3:26.07
24.63 51.16 51.16
23.90 51.53 1:42.69
24.15 50.38 2:33.07
25.24 53.00 3:26.07
3:29.59
25.67 51.97 51.97
25.40 53.28 1:45.25
24.15 52.45 2:37.70
24.58 51.89 3:29.59
3:30.56
25.22 52.07 52.07
24.79 52.11 1:44.18
25.42 54.38 2:38.56
24.67 52.00 3:30.56
3:31.88
25.12 52.19 52.19
24.92 52.90 1:45.09
25.89 53.84 2:38.93
24.25 52.95 3:31.88
3:44.14
26.34 55.29 55.29
27.38 57.67 1:52.96
28.02 59.31 2:52.27
24.63 51.87 3:44.14

GAP FINA

4.11

4.97

5.90

9.42

10.39

11.71

23.97

PTS

782 q

772 R

762 R

724

714

701

592

YR
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2018 | LEN EUROPEAN JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIPS s

HELSINKI SWIMMING Lel)

HELSINKI - FINLAND 4 - 8 JULY aquatics
TAMPERE "
Results
RANK HEAT LANE NOC RELAY R.T. 50m 100m TIME GAP FINA
SURNAME & NAME BORN PTS
Event 10 4 x 100 m Freestyle - Men
04 JUL 2018 - 11:59 Pre|iminary
WR 3:08.24 23.31 47.51 UNITED STATES USA Beijing (CHN) 11 AUG 2008
WwJ 3:16.96 Target Time
ER 3:08.32 2339 4791 FRANCE FRA Beijing (CHN) 11 AUG 2008
EJ 3:16.58 Target Time
CR 3:16.58 23.52 48.97 ITALY ITA Prague (CZE) 08 JUL 2009
1 1 3 RUS RUSSIA 3:19.58 839 q
MARKOQV Daniil 21 APR 2000 0.65 23.34 49.44 49.44
CHIVILEV Arseniy 12 JUL 2001 0.22 23.42 50.11 1:39.55
SEMENCHENKO Vadim 27 MAR 2000 0.32 23.65 50.18 2:29.73
SHUMILOV Aleksandr 22 APR 2000 0.15 23.36 49.85 3:19.58
2 2 2 ITA ITALY 3:20.17 059 831 q
PERON Francesco 21 FEB 2000 0.65 24.32 50.23 50.23
ZORZETTO Devid 05 MAR 2000 0.32 23.89 49.70 1:39.93
VELLER Pierpaolo 10 JAN 2000 0.03 23.70 50.15 2:30.08
GREGORI Giovanni 13 FEB 2000 0.18 23.48 50.09 3:20.17
3 1 1 GER GERMANY 3:20.68 110 825 q
VARJASI Peter 18 JAN 2000 0.66 23.59 49.50 49.50
BECK Sebastian 04 MAY 2000 0.30 24.19 50.44 1:39.94
KUHN Maurits 05 JAN 2000 0.33 24.22 51.13 2:31.07
MIROSLAW Rafael 25 MAR 2001 0.35 23.29 49.61 3:20.68
4 1 2 POL POLAND 3:21.54 1.96 814 g
PIOTROWSKI Kacper 01 JUL 2001 0.65 24.50 51.25 51.25
SLOWIK Rafal 06 MAY 2000 0.15 24.59 51.21 1:42.46
KISZCZAK Jakub 23 APR 2000 0.15 23.34 50.08 2:32.54
KRASKA Jakub 19 APR 2000 0.15 23.08 49.00 3:21.54
5 1 6 ISR ISRAEL 3:21.62 204 813 q
FRANKEL Tomer 18 OCT 2000 0.62 23.78 49.75 49.75
COHEN GROUMI Gal 22 APR 2002 0.34 24.12 50.91 1:40.66
SMIRNOV Michael 10 AUG 2001 0.11 24.04 50.72 2:31.38
LOKTEV Denis 04 JUN 2000 0.35 23.96 50.24 3:21.62
6 2 7 GBR GREAT BRITAIN 3:22.92 334 798 q
CONSTANTINE Harry 27 DEC 2000 24.36 50.80 50.80
TURLEY Luke 24 MAR 2000 24.64 51.31 1:42.11
GOODBURN Archie 26 JUN 2001 24.32 51.11 2:33.22
BURRAS Lewis 12 FEB 2000 23.77 49.70 3:22.92
7 1 5 SWE SWEDEN 3:23.04 346 796 g
SEELIGER Bjoern 11 JAN 2000 0.75 24.14 50.41 50.41
HANSON Robin 02 APR 2001 0.33 23.35 50.05 1:40.46
PERSSON Elias 03 APR 2002 0.43 24.32 51.56 2:32.02
HASSLING Emil 24 JUN 2000 0.31 24.02 51.02 3:23.04
8 2 5 FRA FRANCE 3:24.28 470 782 q
DELICES Jean-Marc 19 MAR 2000 0.81 24.67 51.36 51.36
PIRON Thomas 28 AUG 2000 0.21 24.70 51.28 1:42.64
BRENON Kyllian 15 SEP 2000 0.29 24.21 50.61 2:33.25
GUTH Guillaume 13 JAN 2000 0.09 24.64 51.03 3:24.28
9 2 8 BUL BULGARIA 3:25.14 556 772 R
BRATANOV Kaloyan D 24 JUL 2000 0.71 24.23 51.45 51.45
YANCHEYV Yordan 30 AUG 2001 0.02 24.66 51.38 1:42.83
TODOROV Tihomir 12 JUL 2000 0.17 24.38 50.99 2:33.82
BOZHILOV Petar 18 FEB 2000 0.04 24.28 51.32 3:25.14
10 2 3 HUN HUNGARY 3:26.07 649 762 R
HIMER Krisztofer 19 JAN 2000 0.82 24.63 51.16 51.16
SZABO Balint 16 MAY 2000 0.37 23.90 51.53 1:42.69
ZOMBORI Gabor 08 OCT 2002 0.37 24.15 50.38 2:33.07
BUKOVICS Milan 04 JUN 2001 0.55 25.24 53.00 3:26.07
11 1 4 SRB SERBIA 3:27.52 7.94 746
DJOKOVIC Uros 16 JUL 2001 0.67 25.26 52.15 52.15
BABIC S. Dusan 05 MAY 2000 0.20 23.87 50.11 1:42.26
PETKOVIC Andrija 22 DEC 2001 0.31 24.38 51.34 2:33.60
LACANSKI Boris 05 NOV 2002 0.09 25.55 53.92 3:27.52
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RANK HEAT LANE

12 2 6
13 1 7
14 2 4
15 2 0
16 1 8
17 2 1

NOC RELAY

SURNAME & NAME

FIN FINLAND

KUZNETSOV Sergey
RUOHTULA Veeti
HOELTTAE Santeri
HERLEVI Elias

TUR TURKEY

SIRMACI Oezden
UNLU Baturalp
SIMSEK Emir
DUEGEN Meliksah

LTU LITHUANIA

KAVECKAS Mantas
KEBLYS Jokubas
ZELIONIS Ainis
PAVLIDI Arijus

EST ESTONIA

SUUN Janter
PIILBERG Martin
NIINE Joonas
GUMENJUK Maksim

BLR BELARUS

MIRONCHYK Pavel
SAYEVICH Danila

MAIORCHYK Uladzislau
KURACHKIN Kanstantsin
ARM ARMENIA

AYVAZYAN Harutyun

KHACHATRYAN Levon
KHONDKARYAN Shahen

BARSEGHYAN Artur

Issued: 04 JUL 2018 at 12:10

R.T.
BORN
27 APR 2000 0.68
09 NOV 2001 0.39
18 MAY 2000 0.23
01 NOV 2000 0.08
23 AUG 2000
09 JUL 2002
10 OCT 2001
18 FEB 2002
18 JUL 2000 0.70
18 JUL 2002 0.20
01 OCT 2000 0.65
08 APR 2002 0.40
03 APR 2000 0.64
04 MAR 2000 0.32
14 JUL 2000 0.56
25 DEC 2000 0.43
14 JUL 2000 0.71
06 FEB 2001 - 0.03
18 MAY 2000 0.23
10 MAY 2000 0.29
27 JAN 2000 0.82
02 OCT 2001
10 JAN 2002 0.61
29 MAR 2002 0.60

25.67
25.40
24.15
24.58

25.08
25.08
24.97
24.99

25.22
24.79
25.42
24.67

25.12
24.92
25.89
24.25

25.11
24.63
2491
2481

26.34
27.38
28.02
24.63

51.97
53.28
52.45
51.89

52.78
52.48
52.53
51.93

52.07
52.11
54.38
52.00

52.19
52.90
53.84
52.95

53.82
54.66
52.32
52.45

55.29
57.67
59.31
51.87

TIME

3:29.59
51.97
1:45.25
2:37.70
3:29.59
3:29.72
52.78
1:45.26
2:37.79
3:29.72
3:30.56
52.07
1:44.18
2:38.56
3:30.56
3:31.88
52.19
1:45.09
2:38.93
3:31.88
3:33.25
53.82
1:48.48
2:40.80
3:33.25
3:44.14
55.29
1:52.96
2:52.27
3:44.14

GAP FINA

PTS

1001 724

10.14 723

1098 714

12.30 701

13.67 687

2456 592

YR
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E LEN
HELSINK]
TAMPERE

RANK LANE NOC RELAY
SURNAME & NAME

EUROPEAN JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIPS
SWIMMING
HELSINKI - FINLAND 4 - 8 JULY
Results

R.T. 50m 100m TIME
BORN

Event 11 4 x 100 m Freestyle - Women
04 JUL 2018 - 12:13 Pre|iminary
WR 3:30.05 25.73 54.03 AUSTRALIA AUS Gold Coast (AUS)
WJ 3:36.19 26.18 53.63 CANADA CAN Indianapolis (USA)
ER 3:31.72 26.10 53.61 NETHERLANDS NED Rome (ITA)
EJ 3:39.91 Target Time
CR 3:42.19 27.21 54.98 RUSSIA RUS Dordrecht (NED)
Heat 1 of 2
1 3 ITA ITALY 3:45.94
BORRA Giulia 26 JUL 2001 0.75 27.49 56.92 56.92
MASCIOPINTO Maria G. 06 MAR 2002 0.36 26.91 56.48 1:53.40
VALLE Carola 05 AUG 2003 0.30 26.83 56.89 2:50.29
MENICUCCI Emma Virginia 11 MAY 2002 0.29 26.71 55.65 3:45.94
2 1 GER GERMANY 3:46.42
TOBEHN Maya 21 APR 2002 0.74 26.75 55.90 55.90
RIEDEMANN Lena 21 JUN 2002 0.58 27.01 56.79 1:52.69
KUEHN Lucie 10 MAY 2001 0.06 26.59 56.68 2:49.37
KUECHLER Hannah 20 APR 2002 0.18 26.37 57.05 3:46.42
3 6 POL POLAND 3:48.88
JURCZYK Karolina 25 NOV 2001 0.70 27.08 57.71 57.71
FIEDKIEWICZ Kornelia 05 AUG 2001 0.04 27.19 57.04 1:54.75
KLIMEK Marta 24 JAN 2003 0.13 27.78 57.95 2:52.70
KOSSAKOWSKA Dominika 30 JAN 2001 0.24 26.82 56.18 3:48.88
4 7 SLO SLOVENIA 3:49.08
SEGEL Janja 17 JUN 2001 26.95 55.67 55.67
RACNIK Sara 21 SEP 2002 28.40 58.62 1:54.29
MARCUN Manca 16 OCT 2002 28.46 58.82 2:53.11
FAIN Katja 31 AUG 2001 27.05 55.97 3:49.08
5 2 SVK SLOVAKIA 3:49.26
POTOCKA Tamara 15 AUG 2002 0.67 27.48 57.09 57.09
MIKUSKOVA Barbora 19 JAN 2001 0.20 27.13 57.00 1:54.09
CIBULKOVA Martina 10 NOV 2003 0.41 27.50 57.44 2:51.53
TOMANOVA Barbora 14 APR 2001 0.45 27.63 57.73 3:49.26
6 4 FIN FINLAND 3:55.38
LUOTO Rebekka 21 NOV 2003 0.76 28.38 58.90 58.90
SILVENNOINEN Sini 22 JAN 2002 0.44 28.08 58.91 1:57.81
SIIRTOLA Peppi 12 JUL 2002 0.35 28.55 59.47 2:57.28
WEURO Olivia 07 JUN 2002 0.37 27.95 58.10 3:55.38
7 5 EST ESTONIA 3:59.43
MAIDE llona 04 MAY 2001 0.67 28.68 58.92 58.92
KALVET Laura 29 MAY 2002 0.16 28.13 59.53 1:58.45
VALDMAA Laura-Liis 18 JUN 2004 0.22 28.97 1:01.79 3:00.24
HEINLO Helena 02 JAN 2003 0.60 28.00 59.19 3:59.43
Issued: 04 JUL 2018 at 12:16
Heat 2 of 2
1 6 RUS RUSSIA 3:44.84
LOBOVA Sofya 01 APR 2001 0.70 27.45 56.85 56.85
KLEVANOVICH Elizaveta 22 MAR 2001 0.44 26.90 55.78 1:52.63
NIKONOVA Ekaterina 25 APR 2003 0.26 26.70 56.60 2:49.23
NEVMOVENKO Polina 17 JUN 2002 0.37 27.02 55.61 3:44.84
2 7 DEN DENMARK 3:47.54
EBBESEN Elisabeth Sabro 01 JAN 2002 27.66 57.54 57.54
BARRETT Karoline 18 MAR 2002 26.47 56.73 1:54.27
MORTENSEN Amalie Soeby 11 OCT 2001 27.00 56.92 2:51.19
HINGEBJERG Johanne 29 AUG 2002 26.97 56.35 3:47.54
3 3 NED NETHERLANDS 3:47.58
HOLKENBORG Silke Annamar 31 AUG 2001 0.74 27.97 57.68 57.68
DE JONG Imani Joelle 28 MAY 2002 0.23 27.13 57.06 1:54.74
VAN NUNEN Sam Henke 15 MAR 2001 0.33 26.75 56.73 2:51.47

—
T

European
aquatics

GAP FINA

PTS

05 APR 2018
27 AUG 2017
26 JUL 2009

09 JUL 2014

0.48

2,94

3.14

3.32

13.49

2.70

2.74

810 q

805 g

779 R

777 R

775

716

681

822 q

793 g

793 g
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RANK LANE NOC RELAY

4 2
5 4
6 1
7 5
8 8

SURNAME & NAME

JONK Nienke Jytte
HUN HUNGARY
FABIAN Fanni
KURDI Zsofia
NAGY Reka
BAROCSAI Petra
TUR TURKEY
GUVENC Gizem
OZBILEN Selen
KURT Defne
BILGIN Zehra-Duru
FRA FRANCE
CARNEZ Oceane
PINSOLLE Celia
TESSARIOL Lucile
NOWACZYK Lison
BLR BELARUS

KULIASHOVA Anastasiya
VASKEVICH Anastasiya

SALADUKHINA Aliona
SEMIZHON Alena
MLT MALTA

FALZON YOUNG Francesca

TANTI Leah
VALLETTA Martina
AZZOPARDI Mya

Issued: 04 JUL 2018 at 12:23

R.T.
BORN
21 JAN 2002 0.23
30 OCT 2002 0.66
12 APR 2001 0.65
26 APR 2003 0.50
07 NOV 2001 0.49
09 AUG 2002 0.72
22 MAR 2001 0.50
04 MAY 2001 0.60
27 APR 2002 0.49
03 APR 2002 0.71
20 DEC 2003 0.27
06 JAN 2004 0.51
27 JAN 2003 0.46
30 NOV 2001 0.72
21 APR 2001 0.44
24 APR 2001 0.52
26 APR 2003 0.52
03 FEB 2001 0.72
09 FEB 2003 0.34
12 JAN 2003 0.30
29 SEP 2002 0.13

TIME GAP FINA
PTS
27.16 56.11 3:47.58
3:47.70 286 791 g
27.79 56.87 56.87
26.88 56.78 1:53.65
27.78 57.38 2:51.03
27.44 56.67 3:47.70
3:47.82 298 790 q
27.61 57.28 57.28
27.24 56.24 1:53.52
27.42 56.95 2:50.47
27.93 57.35 3:47.82
3:48.51 3.67 783 q
27.93 57.61 57.61
26.82 56.13 1:53.74
28.02 57.98 2:51.72
27.32 56.79 3:48.51
3:51.38 6.54 754
27.60 57.34 57.34
28.08 57.95 1:55.29
26.90 57.94 2:53.23
27.56 58.15 3:51.38
3:59.53 14.69 680
28.65 59.77 59.77
28.93 1:00.83 2:00.60
28.89 1:00.67 3:01.27
27.51 58.26 3:59.53
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2018 | LEN EUROPEAN JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIPS s

HELSINKI SWIMMING Lel)

HELSINKI - FINLAND 4 - 8 JULY aquatics
TAMPERE "
Results
RANK HEAT LANE NOC RELAY R.T. 50m 100m TIME GAP FINA
SURNAME & NAME BORN PTS
Event 11 4 x 100 m Freestyle - Women
04 JUL 2018 - 12:13 Pre|iminary
WR 3:30.05 25.73 54.03 AUSTRALIA AUS Gold Coast (AUS) 05 APR 2018
WJ 3:36.19 26.18 53.63 CANADA CAN Indianapolis (USA) 27 AUG 2017
ER 3:31.72 26.10 53.61 NETHERLANDS NED Rome (ITA) 26 JUL 2009
EJ 3:39.91 Target Time
CR 3:42.19 27.21 54.98 RUSSIA RUS Dordrecht (NED) 09 JUL 2014
1 2 6 RUS RUSSIA 3:44.84 822 q
LOBOVA Sofya 01 APR 2001 0.70 27.45 56.85 56.85
KLEVANOVICH Elizaveta 22 MAR 2001 0.44 26.90 55.78 1:52.63
NIKONOVA Ekaterina 25 APR 2003 0.26 26.70 56.60 2:49.23
NEVMOVENKO Polina 17 JUN 2002 0.37 27.02 55.61 3:44.84
2 1 3 ITA ITALY 3:45.94 1.10 810 q
BORRA Giulia 26 JUL 2001 0.75 27.49 56.92 56.92
MASCIOPINTO Maria G. 06 MAR 2002 0.36 26.91 56.48 1:53.40
VALLE Carola 05 AUG 2003 0.30 26.83 56.89 2:50.29
MENICUCCI Emma Virginia 11 MAY 2002 0.29 26.71 55.65 3:45.94
3 1 1 GER GERMANY 3:46.42 1.58 805 q
TOBEHN Maya 21 APR 2002 0.74 26.75 55.90 55.90
RIEDEMANN Lena 21 JUN 2002 0.58 27.01 56.79 1:52.69
KUEHN Lucie 10 MAY 2001 0.06 26.59 56.68 2:49.37
KUECHLER Hannah 20 APR 2002 0.18 26.37 57.05 3:46.42
4 2 7 DEN DENMARK 3:47.54 270 793 g
EBBESEN Elisabeth Sabro 01 JAN 2002 27.66 57.54 57.54
BARRETT Karoline 18 MAR 2002 26.47 56.73 1:54.27
MORTENSEN Amalie Soeby 11 OCT 2001 27.00 56.92 2:51.19
HINGEBJERG Johanne 29 AUG 2002 26.97 56.35 3:47.54
5 2 3 NED NETHERLANDS 3:47.58 274 793 q
HOLKENBORG Silke Annamar 31 AUG 2001 0.74 27.97 57.68 57.68
DE JONG Imani Joelle 28 MAY 2002 0.23 27.13 57.06 1:54.74
VAN NUNEN Sam Henke 15 MAR 2001 0.33 26.75 56.73 2:51.47
JONK Nienke Jytte 21 JAN 2002 0.23 27.16 56.11 3:47.58
6 2 2  HUN HUNGARY 3:47.70 286 791 q
FABIAN Fanni 30 OCT 2002 0.66 27.79 56.87 56.87
KURDI Zsofia 12 APR 2001 0.65 26.88 56.78 1:53.65
NAGY Reka 26 APR 2003 0.50 27.78 57.38 2:51.03
BAROCSAI Petra 07 NOV 2001 0.49 27.44 56.67 3:47.70
7 2 4 TUR TURKEY 3:47.82 298 790 g
GUVENC Gizem 09 AUG 2002 0.72 27.61 57.28 57.28
OZBILEN Selen 22 MAR 2001 0.50 27.24 56.24 1:53.52
KURT Defne 04 MAY 2001 0.60 27.42 56.95 2:50.47
BILGIN Zehra-Duru 27 APR 2002 0.49 27.93 57.35 3:47.82
8 2 1 FRA FRANCE 3:48.51 3.67 783 q
CARNEZ Oceane 03 APR 2002 0.71 27.93 57.61 57.61
PINSOLLE Celia 20 DEC 2003 0.27 26.82 56.13 1:53.74
TESSARIOL Lucile 06 JAN 2004 0.51 28.02 57.98 2:51.72
NOWACZYK Lison 27 JAN 2003 0.46 27.32 56.79 3:48.51
9 1 6 POL POLAND 3:48.88 4.04 779 R
JURCZYK Karolina 25 NOV 2001 0.70 27.08 57.71 57.71
FIEDKIEWICZ Kornelia 05 AUG 2001 0.04 27.19 57.04 1:54.75
KLIMEK Marta 24 JAN 2003 0.13 27.78 57.95 2:52.70
KOSSAKOWSKA Dominika 30 JAN 2001 0.24 26.82 56.18 3:48.88
10 1 7 SLO SLOVENIA 3:49.08 424 777 R
SEGEL Janja 17 JUN 2001 26.95 55.67 55.67
RACNIK Sara 21 SEP 2002 28.40 58.62 1:54.29
MARCUN Manca 16 OCT 2002 28.46 58.82 2:53.11
FAIN Katja 31 AUG 2001 27.05 55.97 3:49.08
11 1 2 SVK SLOVAKIA 3:49.26 4.42 775
POTOCKA Tamara 15 AUG 2002 0.67 27.48 57.09 57.09
MIKUSKOVA Barbora 19 JAN 2001 0.20 27.13 57.00 1:54.09
CIBULKOVA Martina 10 NOV 2003 0.41 27.50 57.44 2:51.53
TOMANOVA Barbora 14 APR 2001 0.45 27.63 57.73 3:49.26
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RANK HEAT LANE NOC RELAY

SURNAME & NAME

12 2 5 BLR BELARUS
KULIASHOVA Anastasiya
VASKEVICH Anastasiya
SALADUKHINA Aliona
SEMIZHON Alena

13 1 4 FIN FINLAND
LUOTO Rebekka
SILVENNOINEN Sini
SIIRTOLA Peppi
WEURO Olivia

14 1 5 EST ESTONIA
MAIDE llona
KALVET Laura
VALDMAA Laura-Liis
HEINLO Helena

15 2 8 MLT MALTA
FALZON YOUNG Francesca
TANTI Leah
VALLETTA Martina
AZZOPARDI Mya

Issued: 04 JUL 2018 at 12:23

BORN

30 NOV 2001
21 APR 2001
24 APR 2001
26 APR 2003

21 NOV 2003
22 JAN 2002
12 JUL 2002
07 JUN 2002

04 MAY 2001
29 MAY 2002
18 JUN 2004
02 JAN 2003

03 FEB 2001
09 FEB 2003
12 JAN 2003
29 SEP 2002

R.T.

0.72
0.44
0.52
0.52

0.76

0.35
0.37

0.67
0.16

0.60

0.72
0.34
0.30
0.13

27.60
28.08
26.90
27.56

28.38
28.08
28.55
27.95

28.68
28.13

28.97 1

28.00

28.65

28.93 1:
28.89 1

27.51

57.34
57.95
57.94
58.15

58.90
58.91
59.47
58.10

58.92
59.53
01.79
59.19

59.77
00.83
00.67
58.26

TIME

3:51.38
57.34
1:55.29
2:53.23
3:51.38
3:55.38
58.90
1:57.81
2:57.28
3:55.38
3:59.43
58.92
1:58.45
3:00.24
3:59.43
3:59.53
59.77
2:00.60
3:01.27
3:59.53

GAP FINA

PTS

6.54 754

1054 716

1459 681

14.69 680
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2018
(HELSINKI|

LEN EUROPEAN JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIPS

SWIMMING

HELSINKI - FINLAND 4 - 8 JULY

NOC
200m
600m

Results

BORN
250m
650m

300m
700m

800m Freestyle - Women

4:01.98 LEDECKY Katie
4:05.70 LEDECKY Katie
4:05.72 ADLINGTON Rebecca
Target Time
4:13.09 KESELY Ajna

RANK LANE SURNAME & NAME
50m 100m 150m
450m 500m 550m
Event 112
04 JUL 2018 - 18:45
WR 8:04.79 57.98 1:59.42
WwWJ 8:11.00 59.44 2:01.48
ER 8:14.10 59.37 2:01.32
EJ 8:23.07
CR 8:31.81 1:01.16 2:05.24
1 4 CRISP Leah
30.19(1) 1:02.07(1) 1:34.86(1)
31.88 32.79
4:53.94(1) 5:27.16(1) 6:00.85(1)
33.47 33.22 33.69
2 5 ZILBERBERG Gali
31.18(7) 1:04.75(8) 1:38.38(6)
33.57 33.63
5:00.92(5) 5:34.59(5) 6:07.76(3)
33.20 33.67 33.17
3 2 FRAZAO Alexandra Couto
30.98(5) 1:03.75(3) 1:36.84(2)
32.77 33.09
4:59.01(2) 5:33.25(2) 6:07.12(2)
33.91 34.24 33.87
4 8 JASZCZUK Ewa
32.05(10) 1:05.50(10) 1:38.93(8)
33.45 33.43
5:01.24(6) 5:34.55(4) 6:08.35(5)
32.70 33.31 33.80
5 1  METSIOU Foteini
30.82(4) 1:04.00(4) 1:37.37(4)
33.18 33.37
4:59.79(3) 5:33.83(3) 6:07.98(4)
33.81 34.04 34.15
6 7  POZDNER Bekky
31.02(6) 1:04.68(7) 1:38.96(9)
33.66 34.28
5:03.59(7) 5:37.81(7) 6:13.00(7)
34.06 34.22 35.19
7 9 ALKARAMOVA Fatima
30.65(3) 1:04.08(5) 1:37.45(5)
33.43 33.37
5:00.40(4) 5:35.55(6) 6:10.28(6)
33.85 35.15 34.73
8 6 HANCMAN Mojca
31.20(8) 1:04.60(6) 1:38.48(7)
33.40 33.88
5:04.42(8) 5:39.40(8) 6:13.68(8)
34.53 34.98 34.28
9 3 HOFLAND Niamh Ellen
30.56(2) 1:03.56(2) 1:37.26(3)
33.00 33.70
5:05.57(9) 5:40.75(9) 6:16.06(9)
35.19 35.18 35.31
10 0 SOUSA Ana Reis
31.27(9) 1:05.17(9) 1:39.68(10)
33.90 34.51
5:12.17(10) 5:48.20(10) 6:23.71(10)
35.72 36.03 35.51
Issued: 04 JUL 2018 at 12:45
1 3  OZGUER Doga Nur
31.77(2) 1:06.24(3) 1:41.09(3)
34.47 34.85
5:09.81(3) 5:44.44(3) 6:18.72(3)
34.73 34.63 34.28

GBR
2:07.76(1)
32.90
6:34.85(1)
34.00
ISR
2:12.28(6)
33.90
6:41.36(3)
33.60
POR
2:09.89(2)
33.05
6:40.99(2)
33.87
POL
2:13.11(8)
34.18
6:42.21(4)
33.86
GRE
2:10.67(3)
33.30
6:42.48(5)
34.50
ISR
2:13.11(8)
34.15
6:47.75(7)
34.75
AZE
2:11.34(5)

2:12.78(7)
34.30
6:48.52(8)
34.84
NED
2:11.24(4)
33.98
6:51.31(9)
35.25
POR
2:14.83(10)
35.15
6:59.60(10)
35.89

TUR
2:15.94(3)
34.85
6:53.03(3)
34.31

Heat 2 of 3

16 OCT 2001
2:40.73(1)
32.97
7:08.87(1)
34.02
10 MAY 2001
2:45.98(6)
33.70
7:14.79(3)

33.43
27 APR 2002
2:43.25(2)
33.36
7:14.57(2)

33.58
04 AUG 2002
2:47.15(8)
34.04
7:16.38(4)
34.17
04 MAR 2001
2:44.16(3)
33.49
7:17.19(5)
34.71
25 FEB 2004
2:47.29(9)
34.18
7:22.21(7)
34.46
26 JUN 2002
2:44.53(4)
33.19
7:20.51(6)

35.04
04 JAN 2002
2:46.37(7)
33.59
7:23.09(8)

34.57
20 FEB 2002
2:45.57(5)
34.33
7:26.85(9)
35.54
28 SEP 2002
2:49.79(10)
34.96
7:35.41(10)
35.81

Heat 3 of 3

14 OCT 2004
2:50.82(3)
34.88
7:27.50(2)
34.47

R.T.
350m
750m

TIME
400m

1997 USA Rio de Janeiro (BRA)

1997 USA Shenandoah (USA)
1989 GBR Beijing (CHN)

2001 HUN Netanya (ISR)

3:14.10(1)
33.37

7:42.89(1)
34.02

3:20.07(5)
34.09

7:48.30(2)
33.51

3:17.13(2)
33.88

7:48.56(3)
33.99

3:21.09(8)
33.94

7:50.68(4)
34.30

3:17.91(3)
33.75

7:52.08(5)
34.89

3:21.35(9)
34.06

7:56.32(7)
34.11

3:18.64(4)
34.11

7:55.90(6)
35.39

3:20.46(7)
34.09

7:58.21(8)
35.12

3:20.37(6)
34.80

8:02.23(9)
35.38

3:25.26(10)
35.47

8:11.32(10)
35.91

3:25.70(3)
34.88

8:02.02(2)
34.52

0.81
3:47.23(1)
33.13
8:16.22(1)
33.33
0.79
3:53.81(5)
33.74
8:21.12(2)
32.82
0.69
3:51.06(2)
33.93
8:22.43(3)
33.87

3:54.94(7)
33.85
8:24.80(4)
34.12
0.83
3:51.85(3)
33.94
8:26.37(5)
34.29

3:55.43(9)
34.08
8:30.20(6)
33.88
0.74
3:52.33(4)
33.69
8:30.50(7)
34.60
0.84
3:54.66(6)
34.20
8:33.29(8)
35.08
0.69
3:55.31(8)
34.94
8:37.43(9)
35.20
0.80
4:00.46(10)
35.20
8:47.02(10)
35.70

0.83
4:00.69(3)
34.99
8:36.31(2)
34.29

8:48.83
4:20.47(1)
33.24

32.61
8:53.44

4:27.72(5)
33.91

32.32
8:56.09

4:25.10(2)
34.04

33.66
8:57.14

4:28.54(6)
33.60

32.34
8:59.84

4:25.98(3)
34.13

33.47
9:03.20

4:29.53(7)
34.10

33.00
9:03.57

4:26.55(4)
34.22

33.07
9:07.51

4:29.89(8)
35.23

34.22
9:11.20

4:30.38(9)
35.07

33.77
9:22.27

4:36.45(10)
35.99

35.25

9:07.94

4:35.08(3)
34.39

31.63

s
European
aquatics

GAP FINA
PTS
12 AUG 2016
22 JUN 2014
16 AUG 2008
28 JUN 2017
770
461 750
7.26 739
831 735
11.01 724
14.37 710
14.74 709
18.68 694
22.37 680
33.44 640
692

YR

V9

SUOMEN UIMALIITTO
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RANK LANE SURNAME & NAME NOC BORN R.T. TIME GAP FINA
PTS
2 5 TANRIVERDI Duru TUR 05 JAN 2004 0.73 9:08.63 0.69 689
32.13(3) 1:06.19(2) 1:40.71(1) 2:15.09(1) 2:49.59(1) 3:24.00(1) 3:59.29(1) 4:33.99(1)
34.06 34.52 34.38 34.50 34.41 35.29 34.70
5:08.43(1) 5:42.99(1) 6:17.69(1) 6:52.35(1) 7:26.55(1) 8:01.26(1) 8:35.52(1)
34.44 34.56 34.70 34.66 34.20 34.71 34.26 33.11
3 4 BOSNJAK Klara CRO 27 MAY 2004 0.89 9:08.85 091 689
31.49(1) 1:05.66(1) 1:40.88(2) 2:15.35(2) 2:50.04(2) 3:24.50(2) 3:59.35(2) 4:34.03(2)
34.17 35.22 34.47 34.69 34.46 34.85 34.68
5:08.92(2) 5:43.71(2) 6:18.49(2) 6:52.91(2) 7:27.65(3) 8:02.12(3) 8:36.39(3)
34.89 34.79 34.78 34.42 34.74 34.47 34.27 32.46
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